
UNIVERSITY OF NAIROBI ENTERPRISES AND SERVICES LTD

MODULE II  CURRENT FEES STRUCTURES

1 College of Architecture and Engineering(CAE)

1.1 School of the Built Environment

1.1.1 Bachelor of Architecture

1.1.1.1 Bachelor of Architecture-Year I (total of 15 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition Fees 125,000.00 125,000.00 250,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Exams 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Project 35,000.00 - 35,000.00

Total 184,500.00 125,000.00 309,500.00

1.1.1.2 Bachelor of Architecture-Year 2 (total of 13 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition Fees 125,000.00 125,000.00 250,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Exams 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Project 35,000.00 - 35,000.00

Total 179,500.00 125,000.00 304,500.00

1.1.1.3 Bachelor of Architecture-Year 3 (total of 15 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition Fees 125,000.00 125,000.00 250,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Exams 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Project 35,000.00 - 35,000.00

Total 179,500.00 125,000.00 304,500.00 23,500.00

20,000.00

1.1.1.4 Bachelor of Architecture-Year 4 (total of 16 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition Fees 125,000.00 125,000.00 250,000.00



Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Exams 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Project 35,000.00 - 35,000.00

Total 179,500.00 125,000.00 304,500.00

1.1.1.5 Bachelor of Architecture-Year 5 (total of 16 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition Fees 125,000.00 125,000.00 250,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Exams 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Project 35,000.00 - 35,000.00

Total 179,500.00 125,000.00 304,500.00

1.1.1.6 Bachelor of Architecture-Year 6 (total of 6 units)1.1.1.6 Bachelor of Architecture-Year 6 (total of 6 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition Fees 77,500.00 77,500.00 155,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Exams 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Project 35,000.00 - 35,000.00

Total 131,000.00 77,500.00 208,500.00

Grand Total: BA Architecture (81 units) 1,736,000.00

Retaking students

Cost of portfolio 93,750.00

Project 35,000.00

Computer 5,000.00

Exams per unit 500.00

Medical 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00

Tuition/theory unit 15,500.00

156,750.00

For resubmitting students/per unit for portfolios only 500.00



For retaking students 172,250.00

Cost for Portfolio only93,750.00 BAR113/114,BAR213/214,BAR313/314,BAR413/414,B513/514,613/614

plus 93,750.00

Project fees 35,000.00 35,000.00

Computer Lab 5,000.00 5,000.00

Exam fees 500.00 for every unit 2,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Emergency medical 5,000.00 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00

For every theory unit15,500.00 46,500.00

190,750.00

FOREIGN STUDENTS FEES ADDED 25% 1.25

1.1.1.1 Bachelor of Architecture-Year I (total of 15 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition Fees 156,250.00 156,250.00 312,500.00

Medical 6,250.00 - 6,250.00

Medical 6,250.00 - 6,250.00

Registration 1,250.00 - 1,250.00

Exams 6,250.00 - 6,250.00

ID Card 625.00 - 625.00

Activity 2,500.00 - 2,500.00

Student Organisation1,250.00 - 1,250.00Student Organisation1,250.00 - 1,250.00

Caution 6,250.00 - 6,250.00

Project 43,750.00 - 43,750.00

Total 230,625.00 156,250.00 386,875.00

1.1.1.2 Bachelor of Architecture-Year 2 (total of 13 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition Fees 156,250.00 156,250.00 312,500.00

Medical 6,250.00 - 6,250.00

Computer 6,250.00 - 6,250.00

Registration 1,250.00 - 1,250.00

Exams 6,250.00 - 6,250.00

ID Card 625.00 - 625.00

Activity 2,500.00 - 2,500.00

Student Organisation1,250.00 - 1,250.00

Project 43,750.00 - 43,750.00

Total 224,375.00 156,250.00 380,625.00

1.1.1.3 Bachelor of Architecture-Year 3 (total of 15 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition Fees 156,250.00 156,250.00 312,500.00

Medical 6,250.00 - 6,250.00

Computer 6,250.00 - 6,250.00

Registration 1,250.00 - 1,250.00

Exams 6,250.00 - 6,250.00



Student Organisation1,250.00 - 1,250.00

ID Card 625.00 - 625.00

Activity 2,500.00 - 2,500.00

Project 43,750.00 - 43,750.00

Total 224,375.00 156,250.00 380,625.00

1.1.1.4 Bachelor of Architecture-Year 4 (total of 16 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition Fees 156,250.00 156,250.00 312,500.00

Medical 6,250.00 - 6,250.00

Computer 6,250.00 - 6,250.00

Registration 1,250.00 - 1,250.00

Exams 6,250.00 - 6,250.00

Student Organisation1,250.00 - 1,250.00

ID Card 625.00 - 625.00

Activity 2,500.00 - 2,500.00

Project 43,750.00 - 43,750.00

Total 224,375.00 156,250.00 380,625.00

1.1.1.5 Bachelor of Architecture-Year 5 (total of 16 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition Fees 156,250.00 156,250.00 312,500.00

Medical 6,250.00 - 6,250.00Medical 6,250.00 - 6,250.00

Computer 6,250.00 - 6,250.00

Registration 1,250.00 - 1,250.00

Exams 6,250.00 - 6,250.00

ID Card 625.00 - 625.00

Student Organisation1,250.00 - 1,250.00

Activity 2,500.00 - 2,500.00

Project 43,750.00 - 43,750.00

Total 224,375.00 156,250.00 380,625.00

1.1.1.6 Bachelor of Architecture-Year 6 (total of 6 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition Fees 96,875.00 96,875.00 193,750.00

Medical 6,250.00 - 6,250.00

Computer 6,250.00 - 6,250.00

Exams 6,250.00 - 6,250.00

Student Organisation1,250.00 - 1,250.00

ID Card 625.00 - 625.00

Activity 2,500.00 - 2,500.00

Project 43,750.00 - 43,750.00

Total 163,750.00 96,875.00 260,625.00

Grand Total: BA Architecture (81 units) 2,170,000.00

1..1.2 Masters in Architecture



1.1.2.1 Masters in Architecture-Year I (total of 11 units)Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition Fees @ 12,00066,000.00 66,000.00 132,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Exams @1000 11,000.00 - 11,000.00

Field Excusion 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total 100,500.00 66,000.00 166,500.00

208,125.00

1.1.2.2 Masters in Architecture-Year 2 (total of 10 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition Fees @ 12,00060,000.00 60,000.00 120,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Exams @1000 10,000.00 - 10,000.00

Field Excusion 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total 88,500.00 60,000.00 148,500.00Total 88,500.00 60,000.00 148,500.00

Grand Total: MA Architecture (21 units) 315,000.00

393,750.00

1.1.3 BA of Land Economics-B04

1.1.3.1 BA of Land Economics-Year 1 (total of 18 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition Fees @12,000108,000.00 108,000.00 216,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Caution Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Exams 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Field Excusion 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Project 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total 138,500.00 108,000.00 246,500.00

1.1.3.2 BA Land Economics-Year 2 (total of 14 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition Fees @ 12,00084,000.00 84,000.00 168,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00 - 2,000.00



Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Exams 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Field Excusion 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Project 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total 109,500.00 84,000.00 193,500.00

1.1.3.3 BA Land Economics-Year 3 (total of 14 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition Fees @12,00084,000.00 84,000.00 168,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Exams 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Field Excusion 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Project 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total 109,500.00 84,000.00 193,500.00

1.1.3.4 BA Land Economics-Year 4 (total of 14 units)1.1.3.4 BA Land Economics-Year 4 (total of 14 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition Fees @ 12,000108,000.00 60,000.00 168,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Exams 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Field Excusion 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Project 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total 133,500.00 60,000.00 193,500.00

Grand Total: BA Land Economics (total of 60 Units)827,000.00

foreigners to add 25%

-

1.1.4 BA Real Estate

1.1.4.1 BA Real Estate-Year 1 (total of 16 units)Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition Fees @12,00096,000.00 96,000.00 192,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Caution Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00



Exams 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Field Excusion 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Project 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total 126,500.00 96,000.00 222,500.00

1.1.4.2 BA Real Estate-Year 2 (total of 16 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition Fees @ 12,00084,000.00 84,000.00 168,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Exams 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Field Excusion 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Project 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total 109,500.00 84,000.00 193,500.00

1.1.4.3 BA Real Estate-Year 3 (total of 14 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition Fees @12,00084,000.00 84,000.00 168,000.00Tuition Fees @12,00084,000.00 84,000.00 168,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Exams 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Field Excusion 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Project 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total 109,500.00 84,000.00 193,500.00

1.1.4.4 BA Real Estate-Year 4 (total of 14 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition Fees @ 12,000108,000.00 60,000.00 168,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Exams 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Field Excusion 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Project 2,000.00 - 2,000.00



Total 133,500.00 60,000.00 193,500.00

Grand Total: BA Real Estate (total of 60 Units) 803,000.00

foreigners to add 25%

1.1.3 Bachelor of Quantity Surveying-B66

1.1.3.1 BA of Quantity Surveying-Year 1 (total of 18 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition Fees @ 12000108,000.00 108,000.00 216,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Caution Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Exams 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Field Excusion 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Project 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total 138,500.00 108,000.00 246,500.00

1.1.3.2 BA of Quantity Surveying-Year 2 (total of 17 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition Fees @ 12,00096,000.00 108,000.00 204,000.00Tuition Fees @ 12,00096,000.00 108,000.00 204,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Exams 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Field Excusion 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Project 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total 121,500.00 108,000.00 229,500.00

1.1.3.3 BA of Quantity Surveying-Year 3 (total of 16 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition Fees @12,00096,000.00 96,000.00 192,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Exams 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Field Excusion 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Project 2,000.00 - 2,000.00



Total 121,500.00 96,000.00 217,500.00

25500.00

1.1.3.4 BA of Quantity Surveying-Year 4 (total of 13 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition Fees @ 12,000108,000.00 48,000.00 156,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Exams 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Field Excusion 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Project 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total 133,500.00 48,000.00 181,500.00

Grand Total: BA Quantity surveying 875,000.00

foreigners to add 25%

1.1.4 Bachelor of Construction Management-B76

1.1.4.1 BA of Construction Management-Year 1 (total of 19 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition Fees @ 12,000108,000.00 120,000.00 228,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Caution Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Exams 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Field Excusion 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Project 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total 138,500.00 120,000.00 258,500.00

1.1.4.2 BA of Construction Management-Year 2 (total of 18 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition Fees @ 8,000108,000.00 108,000.00 216,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Exams 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Field Excusion 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Project 2,000.00 - 2,000.00



Total 133,500.00 108,000.00 241,500.00

1.1.4.3 BA of Construction Management-Year 3 (total of 18 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition Fees @12,000108,000.00 108,000.00 216,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Exams 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Field Excusion 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Project 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total 133,500.00 108,000.00 241,500.00

1.1.4.4 BA of Construction Management-Year 4 (total of 17 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition Fees @ 12,00096,000.00 108,000.00 204,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Exams 5,000.00 - 5,000.00Exams 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Field Excusion 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Project 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total 121,500.00 108,000.00 229,500.00

Grand Total: BA Construction Management 971,000.00

foreigners to add 25%

1.1.5 MA Valuation

1.1.5.1 MA Valuation-Year 1(total of 11 units)

Semester I Semester II Semester III

Tuition Fees @ 12,00048,000.00 48,000.00 48,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - -

Computer 5,000.00 - -

Caution Fees 5,000.00 - -

Library 2,000.00 - -

Registration 1,000.00 - -

Exams @1000 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

Field Exc/Year 2,000.00 - -

ID Card 500.00 - -

Activity 2,000.00 - -

Total 74,500.00 52,000.00 52,000.00

Total for year I 178,500.00



1.1.5.2 MA Valuation-Year 2 (total of 10 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition Fees @ 12,00048,000.00 65,000.00 113,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Exams @1000 4,000.00 4,000.00 8,000.00

Field Exc/Year 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total 69,500.00 69,000.00 138,500.00

Grand Total: MA Valuation (total of 21 Units) 317,000.00

1.1.6 MA Construction Management

1.1.6.1 MA Construction Management-Year 1 (total of 12)

Semester I Semester II Semester III

Tuition Fees @ 12,00048,000.00 48,000.00 48,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - -

Computer 5,000.00 - -

Caution Fees 5,000.00 - -

Library 3,000.00 - -

Registration 1,000.00 - -Registration 1,000.00 - -

Exams @1000 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

Field Exc/Year 2,000.00 - -

ID Card 500.00 - -

Activity 2,000.00 - -

Total 75,500.00 52,000.00 52,000.00

Total for year I 179,500.00

1.1.6.2 MA Construction Management-Year 2 (total of 11)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition Fees @ 12,00048,000.00 91,000.00 139,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Exams @1000 4,000.00 - 4,000.00

Field Exc/Year 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total 70,500.00 91,000.00 161,500.00

Grand Total: MA Construction Management (total of 23 Units)341,000.00

1.1.7 PGD IN Housing Administration - B42

1.1.7.1 PGD Housing Admin & Finance-Year 1(total of 10 units)

YEAR 1 Total



Tuition Fees @ 20,000200,000.00 - 200,000.00

Exams @1000 10,000.00 - 10,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Caution Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Supervision 50,000.00 - 50,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total 281,500.00 - 281,500.00

Total for year I

1.1.7 MA Housing Administration & Finance

1.1.7.1 MA Housing Admin & Finance-Year 1(total of 6 units)

Semester I Semester II Total

Tuition Fees @ 24,00072,000.00 72,000.00 144,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Caution Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Exams @2000 6,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00

Field Exc/Year 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total 100,500.00 78,000.00 178,500.00

Total for year I

1.1.7.2 MA Housing Admin & Finance-Year 11(Thesis)

Semester I Semester II Total

Tuition Fees @ 24,000130,000.00 - 130,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Field Exc/Year 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total 147,500.00 - 147,500.00

Total for year II

Grand Total for MA Housing Admin & Finance (11 units)326,000.00

1.1.8 MA Building MAnagement

1.1.8.1 MA Building Management-Year 1(total of 6 units)

Semester I Semester II Total

Tuition Fees @ 24,00072,000.00 72,000.00 144,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Caution Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00



Library 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Exams @2000 6,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00

Field Exc/Year 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total 100,500.00 78,000.00 178,500.00

Total for year I

1.1.8.2 MA Building Management-Year 1I(Thesis)

Semester I Semester II Total

Tuition Fees @ 24,000130,000.00 - 130,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Field Exc/Year 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total 147,500.00 - 147,500.00

Total for year II

Grand Total for Building Managemnt (11 units)326,000.00

1.1.9 MA Urban Management1.1.9 MA Urban Management

1.1.9.1 MA Urban Management-17units-Non Kenyans to pay 25% extraYear 1 Year 2

Tuition Fees @ 12,000108,000.00 108,000.00 216,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Library-pa 3,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00

Registration@1000pa1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00

Exams @1000 9,000.00 9,000.00 18,000.00

Research project-once - 65,000.00 65,000.00

ID Card 500.00 500.00 1,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

138,500.00 198,500.00 337,000.00

1.1.10 BA Planning

1.1.10.1 BA Planning-Year 1 (total of 16 units)-B65

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition Fees @ 8,00064,000.00 64,000.00 128,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Caution Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Field work 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Field Excusion 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00



Exams 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total 97,500.00 69,000.00 166,500.00

1.1.10.2 BA Planning-Year 2 (total of 18 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition Fees @ 8,00072,000.00 72,000.00 144,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Project - -

Field work 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Field Excusion 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Exams 2,700.00 2,700.00 5,400.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total 98,200.00 79,700.00 177,900.00

1.1.10.3 BA Planning-Year 3 (total of 18 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition Fees @ 8,00072,000.00 72,000.00 144,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Project - -

Field work 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Field Excusion 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Exams 2,700.00 2,700.00 5,400.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total 98,200.00 79,700.00 177,900.00

1.1.10.4 BA Planning-Year 4 (total of 18 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition Fees @ 8,00072,000.00 72,000.00 144,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Project 10,000.00 - 10,000.00

Field work 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Field Excusion 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Exams 2,700.00 2,700.00 5,400.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00



Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total 108,200.00 79,700.00 187,900.00

Grand Total: BA Planning (total of 72 Units) 710,200.00

From BPS dated 23/09/2009

1.1.11 MA in Planning B63

1.1.11.1 MA in Planning-Year 1 (total of 18 units)Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition Fees @ 12,000108,000.00 108,000.00 216,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Caution Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Exams @1000 9,000.00 9,000.00 18,000.00

Field Work 25,000.00 - 25,000.00

Research supervision35,000.00 - 35,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total 197,500.00 117,000.00 314,500.00

1.1.11.2 MA in Planning-Year 2 (total of 16 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition Fees @ 9,00096,000.00 96,000.00 192,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Exams @1000 8,000.00 8,000.00 16,000.00

Field Work 25,000.00 - 25,000.00

Research supervision35,000.00 - 35,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total 179,500.00 104,000.00 283,500.00

Grand Total: MA Planning (total of 34 Units) 598,000.00

Harmonized in 2007

1.1.11 MA in Planning B63

1.1.11.1 MA in Planning-Year 1 (total of 18 units)Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition Fees @ 9,00081,000.00 81,000.00 162,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Caution Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Exams @1000 9,000.00 9,000.00 18,000.00

Field Work 25,000.00 - 25,000.00

Research supervision35,000.00 - 35,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00



Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total 170,500.00 90,000.00 260,500.00

1.1.11.2 MA in Planning-Year 2 (total of 16 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition Fees @ 9,00072,000.00 72,000.00 144,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Exams @1000 8,000.00 8,000.00 16,000.00

Field Work 25,000.00 - 25,000.00

Research supervision35,000.00 - 35,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total 155,500.00 80,000.00 235,500.00

Grand Total: MA Planning (total of 34 Units) 496,000.00

Obsolete

1.1.11 MA in Planning B63

1.1.11.1 MA in Planning-Year 1 (total of 11 units)Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition Fees @ 9,00049,500.00 49,500.00 99,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 25,000.00 - 25,000.00Computer 25,000.00 - 25,000.00

Caution Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Exams @1000 11,000.00 - 11,000.00

Field Excusion 57,500.00 - 57,500.00

Project 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total 160,500.00 49,500.00 210,000.00

1.1.11.2 MA in Planning-Year 2 (total of 10 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition Fees @ 9,00045,000.00 45,000.00 90,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 25,000.00 - 25,000.00

Library 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Exams @1000 10,000.00 - 10,000.00

Field Excusion 57,500.00 - 57,500.00

Project 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total 150,000.00 45,000.00 195,000.00

Grand Total: MA Planning (total of 21 Units) 405,000.00



1.1.12 Diploma in Real Estate Agency - B135

1.1.12.1 Diploma in Real Estate Agency-(total of 10 units)-B135Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition Fees @ 10,00050,000.00 50,000.00 100,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Exams 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Project 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total 78,500.00 50,000.00 128,500.00

Grand Total: Diploma in Real Estate Agency (total of 20 Units)128,500.00

1.2 The School of Design

1.2.1 BA Design - B05

1.2.1.1 BA Design-Year 1 (total of 16 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition Fees @ 8,00064,000.00 64,000.00 128,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Caution Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Exams 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total 90,500.00 64,000.00 154,500.00

1.2.1.2 BA Design-Year 2 (total of 17 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition Fees @ 8,00068,000.00 68,000.00 136,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Exams 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total 89,500.00 68,000.00 157,500.00

1.2.1.3 BA Design-Year 3 (total of 14 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total



Tuition Fees @ 8,00056,000.00 56,000.00 112,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Exams 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total 77,500.00 56,000.00 133,500.00

1.2.1.4 BA Design-Year 4 (total of 9 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition Fees @ 8,00036,000.00 36,000.00 72,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Exams 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total 57,500.00 36,000.00 93,500.00

Grand Total: BA Design (total of 60 Units) 539,000.00Grand Total: BA Design (total of 60 Units) 539,000.00

1.2.2 Masters in Design - B51

1.2.2.1 Masters in Design-Year 1-(total of 11 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition Fees @ 12,00066,000.00 66,000.00 132,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Exams @1000 11,000.00 - 11,000.00

Field Excusion 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total 100,500.00 66,000.00 166,500.00

1.2.2.2 Masters in Design-Year 2-(total of 10 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition Fees @ 12,00060,000.00 60,000.00 120,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Exams @1000 10,000.00 - 10,000.00

Field Excusion 2,000.00 - 2,000.00



ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total 88,500.00 60,000.00 148,500.00

Grand Total: MA Design (total of 21 Units) 313,000.00

1.3 Faculty of Engineering Fee structure

1.3.1 Bsc. Civil Engineering-F16

1.3.1.1 Bachelor of Science-Civil Engineering-Year I-13 units  (foreigners add 20%)

Semester 1 Semester 2 Yearly total

Tuition Fees 80,000.00 80,000.00 160,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Lab fees 200.00 - 200.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Total 104,700.00 80,000.00 184,700.00

1.3.1.2 Bachelor of Science-Civil Engineering-Year 2-14 units

Semester 1 Semester 2 Yearly total

Tuition Fees 80,000.00 80,000.00 160,000.00Tuition Fees 80,000.00 80,000.00 160,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Lab fees 200.00 - 200.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Total 99,700.00 80,000.00 179,700.00

1.3.1.3 Bachelor of Science-Civil Engineering-Year 3-15 units

Semester 1 Semester 2 Yearly total

Tuition Fees 80,000.00 80,000.00 160,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Lab fees 200.00 - 200.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Total 99,700.00 80,000.00 179,700.00

1.3.1.4 Bachelor of Science-Civil Engineering-Year 4-16 units

Semester 1 Semester 2 Yearly total



Tuition Fees 80,000.00 80,000.00 160,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Lab fees 200.00 - 200.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Total 99,700.00 80,000.00 179,700.00

1.3.1.5 Bachelor of Science-Civil Engineering-Year 5-14 units

Semester 1 Semester 2 Yearly total

Tuition Fees 80,000.00 80,000.00 160,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Lab fees 200.00 - 200.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

Total 99,700.00 80,000.00 179,700.00

903,500.00

1.3.2 Msc. In Civil & Construction Engineering - F5371.3.2 Msc. In Civil & Construction Engineering - F537

1.3.2.1 Msc. In Civil & Construction Engineering year1Semester 1-  6unitSemester 2-  6 units Total

Tuition Fees 75,000.00 75,000.00 150,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Examination@1000/unit6,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Workshops/Labs/Field/Industry10,000.00 10,000.00 20,000.00

Total 111,500.00 91,000.00 202,500.00

1.3.2.2 YEAR 2 Semester 1-  6unit total

Tuition Fees - -

Medical 5,000.00 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00 2,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 1,000.00

Thesis Examination12,000.00 12,000.00

Supervision 50,000.00 50,000.00

ID Card 500.00 500.00

Workshops/Labs/Field/Industry50,000.00 50,000.00



Total 127,500.00 127,500.00

Grand Total 330,000.00

1.3.3 Bsc of Electrical Engineering - F17

1.3.3.1 Bachelor of Science-Electrical  Engineering-Year I- 14 units

Tuition Fees @ 10,00080,000.00 80,000.00 160,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Lab fees 200.00 - 200.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Total 104,700.00 80,000.00 184,700.00

1.3.3.2 Bachelor of Science-Electrical Engineering-Year 2- 16 units

Tuition Fees @ 10,00080,000.00 80,000.00 160,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 - 5,000.00Examination 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Lab fees 200.00 - 200.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Total 99,700.00 80,000.00 179,700.00

1.3.3.3 Bachelor of Science-Electrical Engineering-Year 3-16 units

Tuition Fees @ 10,00080,000.00 80,000.00 160,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Lab fees 200.00 - 200.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

Total 99,700.00 80,000.00 179,700.00

1.3.3.4 Bachelor of Science-Electrical Engineering-Year 4--16units

Tuition Fees @ 10,00080,000.00 80,000.00 160,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00



Lab fees 200.00 - 200.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Total 99,700.00 80,000.00 179,700.00

1.3.3.5 Bachelor of Science-Electrical Engineering-Year 5-14 units

Tuition Fees @ 10,00080,000.00 80,000.00 160,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Lab fees 200.00 - 200.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Total 99,700.00 80,000.00 179,700.00

903,500.00

1.3.4 Bsc Mechanical Engineering - F18 1,084,200.00

1.3.4.1 Bachelor of Science-Mechanical  Engineering-Year I -14 UNITSKenyan Non Kenyan

Tuition Fees @ 10,00080,000.00 80,000.00 160,000.00 192,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 6,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 6,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00 2,400.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 6,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00 1,200.00Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00 1,200.00

Examination 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 6,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00 600.00

Lab fees 200.00 - 200.00 240.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00 1,200.00

Total 104,700.00 80,000.00 184,700.00 221,640.00

-

1.3.4.2 Bachelor of Science-Mechanical Engineering-Year 2-14 UNITS -

Tuition Fees @ 10,00080,000.00 80,000.00 160,000.00 192,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 6,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 6,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00 2,400.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00 1,200.00

Examination 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 6,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00 600.00

Lab fees 200.00 - 200.00 240.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00 1,200.00

Total 99,700.00 80,000.00 179,700.00 215,640.00

-

1.3.4.3 Bachelor of Science-Mechanical Engineering-Year 3-15UNITS -

Tuition Fees @ 10,00080,000.00 80,000.00 160,000.00 192,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 6,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 6,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00 2,400.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00 1,200.00

Examination 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 6,000.00



ID Card 500.00 - 500.00 600.00

Lab fees 200.00 - 200.00 240.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00 1,200.00

Total 99,700.00 80,000.00 179,700.00 215,640.00

-

1.3.4.4 Bachelor of Science-Mechanical Engineering-Year 4 -

Tuition Fees @ 10,00080,000.00 80,000.00 160,000.00 192,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 6,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 6,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00 2,400.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00 1,200.00

Examination 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 6,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00 600.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00 1,200.00

Lab fees 200.00 - 200.00 240.00

Total 99,700.00 80,000.00 179,700.00 215,640.00

-

1.3.4.5 Bachelor of Science-Mechanical Engineering-Year 5 -

Tuition Fees @ 10,00080,000.00 80,000.00 160,000.00 192,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 6,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 6,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00 2,400.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00 1,200.00

Examination 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 6,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00 600.00ID Card 500.00 - 500.00 600.00

Lab fees 200.00 - 200.00 240.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00 1,200.00

Total 99,700.00 80,000.00 179,700.00 215,640.00

903,500.00 1,084,200.00

1.3.5 Bsc Geospacial and Space Technology - F19

1.3.5.1 Bsc Geospacial and Space Tech-Year I

Tuition Fees @ 10,00080,000.00 80,000.00 160,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Lab fees 200.00 - 200.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Total 104,700.00 80,000.00 184,700.00

1.3.5.2 Bsc Geospacial and Space Tech-Year 2

Tuition Fees @ 10,00080,000.00 80,000.00 160,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 - 5,000.00



ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Lab fees 200.00 - 200.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Total 99,700.00 80,000.00 179,700.00

1.3.5.3 Bsc Geospacial and Space Tech-Year 3

Tuition Fees @ 10,00080,000.00 80,000.00 160,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Lab fees 200.00 - 200.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Total 99,700.00 80,000.00 179,700.00

1.3.5.4 Bsc Geospacial and Space Tech-Year 4

Tuition Fees @ 10,00080,000.00 80,000.00 160,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Lab fees 200.00 - 200.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Total 99,700.00 80,000.00 179,700.00

1.3.5.5 Bsc Geospacial and Space Tech-Year 5

Tuition Fees @ 10,00080,000.00 80,000.00 160,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Lab fees 200.00 - 200.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Total 99,700.00 80,000.00 179,700.00

1.3.6 Bachelor of Environmental and Biosystems Engineering - F21

1.3.6.1 Bachelor of Environmental and Biosystems Engineering-Year 1

Tuition Fees @ 10,00080,000.00 80,000.00 160,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 - 5,000.00



ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Lab fees 200.00 - 200.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Total 104,700.00 80,000.00 184,700.00

1.3.6.2 Bachelor of Environmental and Biosystems Engineering-Year 2

Tuition Fees @ 10,00080,000.00 80,000.00 160,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Lab fees 200.00 - 200.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Total 99,700.00 80,000.00 179,700.00

1.3.6.3 Bachelor of Environmental and Biosystems Engineering-Year 3

Tuition Fees @ 10,00080,000.00 80,000.00 160,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Lab fees 200.00 - 200.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Total 99,700.00 80,000.00 179,700.00

1.3.6.4 Bachelor of Environmental and Biosystems Engineering-Year 4

Tuition Fees @ 10,00080,000.00 80,000.00 160,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Lab fees 200.00 - 200.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Total 99,700.00 80,000.00 179,700.00

1.3.6.5 Bachelor of Environmental and Biosystems Engineering-Year 5

Tuition Fees @ 10,00080,000.00 80,000.00 160,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Lab fees 200.00 - 200.00



Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Total 99,700.00 80,000.00 179,700.00

1.3.7 Msc. Environmental and Biosystems Engineering - F535

1.3.7.1 Msc. Environmental and Biosystems Engineering- year1Semester 1-  6unitSemester 2-  6 units total

Tuition Fees @ 12,50075,000.00 75,000.00 150,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Examination@1000/unit6,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Workshops/Labs/Field/Industry- 20,000.00 20,000.00

Total 101,500.00 101,000.00 202,500.00

1.3.7.2 Msc. Environmental and Biosystems Engineering

Msc. Environmental and Biosystems Engineering- year 2YEAR 2 YEAR 2

Tuition Fees @ 12,500 - -

Medical 5,000.00 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00 2,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 1,000.00

Thesis exam 12,000.00 12,000.00

ID Card 500.00 500.00

Workshops/Labs/Field/Industry50,000.00 50,000.00

Supervision 50,000.00 50,000.00

Total 127,500.00 127,500.00

Grand Total 330,000.00

147,500.00

1.3.8 Msc. Geographical Information Systems - F538

1.3.8.1 Msc. Geographical Information SystemsSemester 1-  4units

Tuition Fees @ 20,000 80,000.00

Medical 5,000.00

Computer@3000 per unit 12,000.00

Library 3,000.00

Activity 2,000.00

Caution 5,000.00

Registration 1,000.00

Examination@1000/unit 4,000.00

ID Card 500.00

Total 112,500.00

Semester 2- 5units

Tuition Fees @ 20,000 100,000.00

Computer@3000 per unit 15,000.00



Examination@1000/unit 5,000.00

Total 120,000.00

Semester 3-  4units

Tuition Fees @ 20,000 80,000.00

Medical 5,000.00

Computer@3000 per unit 12,000.00

Library 3,000.00

Activity 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00

Examination@1000/unit 4,000.00

ID Card 500.00

Total 107,500.00

Semester 4-project

project supervision @ 15,000-4units 60,000.00

Project Examination@1000/unit-4units 4,000.00

Total 64,000.00

Grand total 404,000.00

1.3.9 PGD. Geographical Information Systems

1.3.9.1 PGD. Geographical Information SystemsSemester 1-  4units

Tuition Fees @ 20,000 80,000.00

Medical 5,000.00Medical 5,000.00

Computer@3000 per unit 12,000.00

Library 3,000.00

Activity 1,000.00

Caution 5,000.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

Registration 1,000.00

Examination@1000/unit 4,000.00

ID Card 500.00

Total 112,500.00

Semester 2

Tuition Fees @ 20,000-3units 60,000.00

Computer@3000 per unit-3units 9,000.00

Library 3,000.00

Activity 1,000.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

Registration 1,000.00

Examination@1000/unit-3units 3,000.00

project supervision @ 15,000-2units 30,000.00

Project Examination@1000/unit-2units 2,000.00

Total 110,000.00

Grand total 222,500.00

1.3.10 MSC. In Energy Management - F542



1.3.10.1 Year 1 Semester 1 Semester 2

Tuition Fees 100,000.00 100,000.00 200,000.00

Laboratory consumables25,000.00 25,000.00 50,000.00 0721444005

Medical 5,000.00 5,000.00

Library 6,000.00 6,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00

Caution 5,000.00 5,000.00

Registration 2,000.00 2,000.00

Examination 10,000.00 10,000.00

ID Card 500.00 500.00

Total 155,500.00 125,000.00 280,500.00

1.3.10.2 Year 2

Project Supervision 90,000.00

Library 6,000.00

Medical 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00

Registration 2,000.00

ID Card 500.00

Total 105,500.00

Deposit for research project-optional (refundable) -

Total 386,000.00

1.3.10 PGD. In Energy Management - F5421.3.10 PGD. In Energy Management - F542

1.3.10.1 Year 1 Semester 1 Semester 2

Tuition Fees 70,000.00 70,000.00 140,000.00

Laboratory consumables14,000.00 14,000.00 28,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 5,000.00

Library 6,000.00 6,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00

Caution 5,000.00 5,000.00

Registration 2,000.00 2,000.00

Examination 7,000.00 7,000.00

ID Card 500.00 500.00

Computer Laboratory5,000.00 5,000.00

Project Supervision 30,000.00 30,000.00

Total 116,500.00 114,000.00 230,500.00

1.3.11 MSC. In Electrical Engineering - F541

1.3.11.1 Year 1 Semester 1 Semester 2

Tuition Fees 100,000.00 100,000.00 200,000.00

Laboratory consumables20,000.00 25,000.00 45,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 5,000.00

Library 6,000.00 6,000.00

Computer Laboratory5,000.00 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00

Caution 5,000.00 5,000.00

Registration 2,000.00 2,000.00

Examination 10,000.00 10,000.00



ID Card 500.00 500.00

Total 155,500.00 125,000.00 280,500.00

12,000.00

Year 2 40000

Project Supervision127,500.00 85,000.00

Library 6,000.00

Medical 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00

Registration 2,000.00

Computer Lab 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00

Total 105,500.00

Deposit for research project-optional (refundable) -

Total 386,000.00

2 COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCES (CHS)

2.1 School of Medicine

2.2.1 Bsc Biochemistry - H12

2.1.1.1 Bachelor of Science-Biochemistry-Year I

Course Code Course  Hours Unit Cost

HBC101 Cell Biology 60.00 13,910.00

HBC102Mammalian Histology 60.00 13,910.00

HBC103Mammalian Physiology 60.00 13,910.00

HBC104Elements in Mathematics 60.00 13,910.00HBC104Elements in Mathematics 60.00 13,910.00

HBC105Inorganic Chemistry 60.00 13,910.00

HBC106 Physical Chemistry 60.00 13,910.00

HBC107 Organic Chemistry 60.00 13,910.00

HBC108 Biomolecules 60.00 13,910.00

HBC109 Plant Physiology 60.00 13,910.00

HBC110 Evolution Biology 60.00 13,910.00

HBC111 Computer Skills 60.00 13,910.00

HBC112Lab Tech & Instrumentation 240.00 55,670.00

CCS001Communication Skills 45.00 10,440.00

CCS004 Law in Society 45.00 10,440.00

CCS009Elements of Economics 45.00 10,440.00

Tuition 1,035.00 240,000.00

Laboratory 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00

Examination 5,000.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

Caution 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00

Quarter 1 84,500.00

Quarter 2 60,000.00

Quarter 3 60,000.00

Quarter 4 60,000.00



Total-Year 1 Fees 264,500.00

2.1.1.2 Bachelor of Science-Biochemistry-Year 2

Course Code Course  Hours Unit Cost

HBC201 Enzymology 60.00 14,120.00

HBC202 Metabolism 120.00 28,225.00

HBC203Regulation & Integration of Mammalian Tissue Metabolism 60.00 14,120.00

HBC204Protein Biochemistry 60.00 14,120.00

HBC205 Plant Biochemistry 60.00 14,120.00

HBC206Comparative Biochemistry 60.00 14,120.00

HBC207 Bomembranes 60.00 14,120.00

HBC208Biochemical  Endocrinology 1 60.00 14,120.00

HBC209 Immunochemistry 60.00 14,120.00

HBC210Biochemical  Genetics 60.00 14,120.00

HBC211 Molecular Biology 1 60.00 14,120.00

HBC212 Biostatistics 60.00 14,120.00

HBC213Biochemical Techniques and Instrumentation 1 240.00 56,455.00

Tuition 1,020.00 240,000.00

Laboratory 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00

Examination 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

Registration 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00ID Card 500.00

Quarter 1 79,500.00

Quarter 2 60,000.00

Quarter 3 60,000.00

Quarter 4 60,000.00

Total-Year 2 Fees 259,500.00

2.1.1.3 Bachelor of Science-Biochemistry-Year 3

Course Code Course  Hours Unit Cost

HBC301Advanced Enymology 60.00 14,120.00

HBC302Microbial Biochemistry 60.00 14,120.00

HBC303Molecular Immunology 60.00 14,120.00

HBC304Research Methods & communication 60.00 14,120.00

commerce Research Project 60.00 14,120.00

HBC306Biochemical Techniques and Instrumentation II 240.00 56,470.00

HBC308or HBC316 120Hrs* 60.00 14,120.00

HBC309 60.00 14,120.00

HBC312Biochemical Toxicology 120.00 28,230.00

HBC313(HBC310+HBC311)** or (HBC310+315)*** 120.00 28,230.00

HBC314 or HBC307 120.00 28,230.00

Total 1,020.00 240,000.00

*      Molecular Biology & Biotechnology option (120hrs)

**    Medical Option (60Hrs+60Hrs=120Hrs)

***  Molecular Biology & Biotechnology option (60Hrs+60Hrs=120Hrs)

Laboratory 5,000.00



Medical 5,000.00

Examination 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

Registration 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00

Quarter 1 79,500.00

Quarter 2 60,000.00

Quarter 3 60,000.00

Quarter 4 60,000.00

Total-Year 3 Fees 259,500.00

NEW STRUCTURE EFFECTIVE 2012/2013

2.1.2 Bachelor of Medicine & Bachelor of Surgery-H31

2.1.2.1 MBchB-Year I

Course Code Course  Hours Unit Cost

Human Anatomy 720 630.00 233,333

Biochemistry 540 225.00 83,333

Physiology 540 180.00 66,667

IT 45.00 16,667

Behavioural Science 135.00 50,000

TOTAL 1,215.00 450,000.00

Tuition 450,000.00

Laboratory 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00

Examination 5,000.00

Caution 5,000.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

Library 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00

Quarter 1 137,000.00

Quarter 2 112,500.00

Quarter 3 112,500.00

Quarter 4 112,500.00

2.1.2.2 Total-Year 1 MBchB Fees 474,500.00

MBchB-Year 2

Course Code Course  Hours Unit Cost

Microbiology 405 9.00 130,650.00

270 6.00 87,100.00

Pharmacology 225 5.00 72,570.00

Community Health 270 6.00 87,100.00

Behavioral Science 135 3.00 43,550.00

Forensic Medicine 90 2.00 29,030.00



Tuition 450,000.00

Laboratory 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00

Examination 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

Registration 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00

Quarter 1 132,000.00

Quarter 2 112,500.00

Quarter 3 112,500.00

Quarter 4 112,500.00

Total-Year 2 MBchB Fees 469,500.00

2.1.2.3 MBchB-Year 3

Course Code Course  Hours Unit Cost

General Pathology 405 9.00 102,560.00

Pharmacology 225 5.00 56,980.00

Internal Medicine 450 10.00 113,950.00

General Surgery 225 5.00 56,980.00

Orthopaedic Surgery 180 4.00 45,580.00

Diagnostic Radiology 22 0.50 5,570.00

Ophthalomolgy 45 1.00 11,400.00

Anaethesia 90 2.00 22,790.00Anaethesia 90 2.00 22,790.00

Psychiatry 135 3.00 34,190.00

Tuition 450,000.00

Laboratory 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00

Examination 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

Registration 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00

Quarter 1 132,000.00

Quarter 2 112,500.00

Quarter 3 112,500.00

Quarter 4 112,500.00

Total-Year 3 MBchB Fees 469,500.00

2.1.2.4 MBchB-Year 4

Course Code Course  Hours Unit Cost

Obsterics & Gynaecology 585 13.00 150,000.00

Paediatrics & Child Health585 13.00 150,000.00

Community Health 585 13.00 150,000.00

Elective Term (8 Weeks)

Tuition 450,000.00



Laboratory 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00

Examination 5,000.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

Library 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00

Quarter 1 132,000.00

Quarter 2 112,500.00

Quarter 3 112,500.00

Quarter 4 112,500.00

Total-Year 4 MBchB Fees 469,500.00

2.1.2.5 MBchB-Year 5

Course Code Course  Hours Unit Cost

Medicine 585 13.00 150,000.00

Surgery 990 22.00 253,850.00

Psychiatry 180 4.00 46,150.00

Tuition 1,755.00 450,000.00

Laboratory 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00

Examination 5,000.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00Student Organisation 1,000.00

Library 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00

Quarter 1 132,000.00

Quarter 2 112,500.00

Quarter 3 112,500.00

Quarter 4 112,500.00

Total-Year 5 MBchB Fees 469,500.00

2.1.3 MBCHB, Dental and Pharmacy for  Foreign students

2.1.3.1 MBchB, Dental and Pharmacy-Year I

Tuition 14,600.00

Laboratory 72.00

Medical 72.00

Examination 72.00

Caution 72.00

Student Organisation 14.00

Activity 29.00

Registration 14.00

ID Card 7.00

Quarter 1 4,002.00

Quarter 2 3,650.00

Quarter 3 3,650.00



Quarter 4 3,650.00

Total-Year 1 MBchB, Dental and Pharmacy Fees14,952.00

2.1.3.2 MBchB, Dental and Pharmacy-Year 2

Tuition 14,600.00

Laboratory 72.00

Medical 72.00

Examination 72.00

Student Organisation 14.00

Activity 29.00

Registration 14.00

ID Card 7.00

Quarter 1 3,930.00

Quarter 2 3,650.00

Quarter 3 3,650.00

Quarter 4 3,650.00

Total-Year 2 MBchB, Dental and Pharmacy Fees14,880.00

2.1.3.3 MBchB, Dental and Pharmacy-Year 3

Course Code Course  Hours Unit Cost

General Pathology 405 9.00 3,327

Pharmacology 225 5.00 1,848

Internal Medicine 450 10.00 3,696Internal Medicine 450 10.00 3,696

General Surgery 225 5.00 1,848

Orthopaedic Surgery 180 4.00 1,478

Diagnostic Radiology 22 0.50 185

Ophthalomolgy 45 1.00 370

Anaethesia 90 2.00 739

Psychiatry 135 3.00 1,109

39.50 14,600.00

Tuition 14,600.00

Laboratory 72.00

Medical 72.00

Examination 72.00

Student Organisation 14.00

Activity 29.00

Registration 14.00

ID Card 7.00

Quarter 1 3,930.00

Quarter 2 3,650.00

Quarter 3 3,650.00

Quarter 4 3,650.00

Total-Year 3 MBchB, Dental and Pharmacy Fees14,880.00

2.1.3.4 MBchB, Dental and Pharmacy-Year 4



Tuition 14,600.00

Laboratory 72.00

Medical 72.00

Examination 72.00

Student Organisation 14.00

Activity 29.00

Registration 14.00

ID Card 7.00

Quarter 1 3,930.00

Quarter 2 3,650.00

Quarter 3 3,650.00

Quarter 4 3,650.00

Total-Year 4 MBchB, Dental and Pharmacy Fees14,880.00

2.1.3.5 MBchB, Dental and Pharmacy-Year 5

Tuition 14,600.00

Laboratory 72.00

Medical 72.00

Examination 72.00

Student Organisation 14.00

Activity 29.00

Registration 14.00

ID Card 7.00ID Card 7.00

Quarter 1 3,930.00

Quarter 2 3,650.00

Quarter 3 3,650.00

Quarter 4 3,650.00

Total-Year 5 MBchB, Dental and Pharmacy Fees14,880.00

2.1.4 BSc Nursing and BSc Biochemistry for foreign students.

2.1.4.1 Nursing and Bsc Biochemistry-Year 1

Tuition 10,200.00

Laboratory 72.00

Medical 72.00

Examination 72.00

Caution 72.00

Student Organisation 14.00

Activity 29.00

Registration 14.00

ID Card 7.00

Quarter 1 2,902.00

Quarter 2 2,550.00

Quarter 3 2,550.00

Quarter 4 2,550.00

Total-Year 1 BSc Nursing & Biochemistry Fees 10,552.00



2.1.4.2 Nursing and Bsc Biochemistry-Year 2

Tuition 10,200.00

Laboratory 72.00

Medical 72.00

Examination 72.00

Student Organisation 14.00

Activity 29.00

Registration 14.00

ID Card 7.00

Quarter 1 2,830.00

Quarter 2 2,550.00

Quarter 3 2,550.00

Quarter 4 2,550.00

Total-Year 2 BSc Nursing & Biochemistry Fees 10,480.00

2.14.3 Nursing and Bsc Biochemistry-Year 3

Tuition 10,200.00

Laboratory 72.00

Medical 72.00

Examination 72.00

Student Organisation 14.00

Activity 29.00Activity 29.00

Registration 14.00

ID Card 7.00

Quarter 1 2,830.00

Quarter 2 2,550.00

Quarter 3 2,550.00

Quarter 4 2,550.00

Total-Year 3 BSc Nursing & Biochemistry Fees 10,480.00

2.1.4.4 Nursing and Bsc Biochemistry-Year 4

Tuition 10,200.00

Laboratory 72.00

Medical 72.00

Examination 72.00

Student Organisation 14.00

Activity 29.00

Registration 14.00

ID Card 7.00

Quarter 1 2,830.00

Quarter 2 2,550.00

Quarter 3 2,550.00

Quarter 4 2,550.00

Total-Year 4 BSc Nursing & Biochemistry Fees 10,480.00



4.2.2 Bachelor of Science-Biomedical Technology-H38

4.2.2.1 Bachelor Of Science-Biomedical Technology-Year1-16units

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Teaching@10,000 52,000.00 52,000.00 104,000.00

Lab Fees 28,000.00 28,000.00 56,000.00

Exam. Fees 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Library Fees 4,000.00 4,000.00 8,000.00

Caution Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration Fees 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Group medical Insurance5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

Activity Fees 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Computer Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Total-Biomed. Tech-year1108,500.00 89,000.00 197,500.00

4.2.2.2 Bachelor of Science-Biomedical Technology-Year 2-16units

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition@6,500 52,000.00 52,000.00 104,000.00

Laboratory@3500 28,000.00 28,000.00 56,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

Group Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00

Library 4,000.00 4,000.00 8,000.00

Total-Biomed. Tech-year2103,500.00 89,000.00 192,500.00

4.2.2.3 Bachelor of Science-Biomedical Technology-Year 3-16units

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition@6,500 52,000.00 52,000.00 104,000.00

Laboratory@3500 28,000.00 28,000.00 56,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

Group Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00

Library 4,000.00 4,000.00 8,000.00

Total-Biomed. Tech-year3103,500.00 89,000.00 192,500.00

4.2.2.4 Bachelor of Science-Biomedical Technology-Year4-5units+Attachment+Project

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition@6,500 32,500.00 - 32,500.00

Attachment 30,000.00 - 30,000.00

Laboratory@3500 17,500.00 - 17,500.00



Project - 30,000.00 30,000.00

Project Supervision - 10,000.00 10,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

Group Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Library 4,000.00 4,000.00 8,000.00

Total-Biomed. Tech-year4103,500.00 49,000.00 152,500.00

Grand Total (Total units 53+Attachment +Project)735,000.00

2.1.5 PGD STI-HIV:H40

2.1.5.1 PGD STI-HIV:H40

Tuition 80,000.00

Caution 5,000.00

Examination 5,000.00

ID CARD 500.00

Registration 2,000.00

ACTIVITY 2,000.00

computer 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00

Total-PGD STI-HIV 104,500.00Total-PGD STI-HIV 104,500.00

2.1.6 PGD in Psychiatric Social Work

2.1.6.1 PGD in Psychiatric Social Work-3 semesters of 15 weeksNo. of Units Kshs

Tuition @ 17,000 8 136,000.00

Examination 8 40,000.00

Practical 1 34,000.00

Project 1 34,000.00

Registration 1,000.00

Library 3,000.00

computer 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00

Caution Fees 5,000.00

Total 263,000.00

2.1.7 MSc Clinical Cytology

Tuition Fees 150,000.00

Examination 3,000.00

Registration Fees 2,000.00

ID Card 500.00

Library 3,000.00

Computer fees 5,000.00

Medical fess 5,000.00

Project  Fees 10,000.00

Caution Fees 5000



2.1.7.1 MSc Clinical Cytology-Year 1

Tuition Fees 75,000.00 75,000.00 150,000.00

Examination 3,000.00 3,000.00

Registration Fees 2,000.00 2,000.00

ID Card 500.00 500.00

Library fees 3,000.00 3,000.00

Activity fees 2,000.00 2,000.00

Medical Fees 5,000.00 5,000.00

Computer fess 5,000.00 5,000.00

Caution Fees 5000 5,000.00

Year 1 Totals 100,500.00 75,000.00 175,500.00

2.1.7.2 MSc Clinical Cytology-Year 2

Tuition Fees 75,000.00 75,000.00 150,000.00

Examination 12,000.00 - 12,000.00

Registration Fees 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Library fees 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

Activity fees 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Medical Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer fess 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Research fees 0 10,000.00 10,000.00

Year 2 Totals 104,500.00 85,000.00 189,500.00Year 2 Totals 104,500.00 85,000.00 189,500.00

Grand Total for Msc Cytology 365,000.00

2.1.8 MSc Medical Microbiology

2.1.8.1 MSc Medical Microbiology-Year 1-H58

Tuition Fees 125,000.00 125,000.00 250,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 5,000.00

Computer Lab 5,000.00 5,000.00

Activity Fees 2,000.00 2,000.00

Library 3,000.00 3,000.00

Registration Fees 2,000.00 2,000.00

ID Card 500.00 500.00

Caution Fees 5,000.00 5,000.00

277,500.00

2.1.8.2 MSc Medical Microbiology-Year 2

Tuition Fees 125,000.00 125,000.00 250,000.00

Project Fees 200,000.00 - 200,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer Lab 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity Fees 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Library 3,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00



Registration Fees 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

470,500.00

MSc Medical Microbiology-Grand Total 748,000.00

2.1.9 MSc Clinical Psychology-H58

2.1.9.1 MSc Clinical Psychology-H58Year 1-9units Year 2-3units

Tuition Fees @ 25,000:regular units225,000.00 75,000.00 300,000.00 75,000.00

Practical units @ 40,000 - 120,000.00 120,000.00

Dissertation - 136,000.00 136,000.00

Examination 45,000.00 35,000.00 80,000.00 15,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00 5,000.00

Computer Lab 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00 5,000.00

Registration
@ 2000 per
year for 2
years 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00 2,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00 2,000.00
Library
@3000 per
year 3,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00 3,000.00

ID Card @500 per year500.00 500.00 1,000.00 500.00

Caution Fees -refundable5,000.00 - 5,000.00 5,000.00Caution Fees -refundable5,000.00 - 5,000.00 5,000.00

292,500.00 383,500.00 676,000.00 112,500.00

2.1.10 MSc Medical Physiology

2.1.10.1 MSc Medical PhysiologyYear 1-9units Year 2-3units

Tuition Fees 150,000.00 150,000.00 300,000.00

Laboratory Fees 60,000.00 35,000.00 95,000.00

Supervision Fees - 25,000.00 25,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 20,000.00 25,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Computer Lab 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Registration
@ 2000 per
year for 2
years 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Library
@3000 per
year 3,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00

ID Card @500 per year500.00 500.00 1,000.00

Caution Fees -refundable5,000.00 - 5,000.00

237,500.00 247,500.00 485,000.00

2.1.11 Masters in Medicine - H58

2.1.11.1 Masters of MedicineYear 1Year 1 - Year 1 Total

Tuition Fees 179,000.00 - 179,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 - 5,000.00



Supervision
Fee p.a 6,000.00 - 6,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer Lab 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity Fees 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Library 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

Registration Fees 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Caution Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Year I Total 212,500.00 212,500.00

15,500.00 265,625.00

2.1.11.2 Masters of MedicineYear 2Year 2-5 - Year 2 Total

Tuition Fees 186,400.00 - 186,400.00

Examination 5,000.00 - 5,000.00
Supervision
Fee p.a 6,000.00 - 6,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer Lab 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity Fees 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Library 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

Registration Fees 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Per Year  Total 214,900.00 214,900.00

10,500.00 268,625.00

2.1.11.3 Masters of MedicineYear 3Year 2-5 - Year 3 Total

Tuition Fees 186,400.00 - 186,400.00

Examination 5,000.00 - 5,000.00
Supervision
Fee p.a 6,000.00 - 6,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer Lab 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity Fees 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Library 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

Registration Fees 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Per Year  Total 214,900.00 214,900.00

10,500.00

GRAND TOTAL 36,500.00 642,300.00

2.1.11.4 Masters of MedicineYear 4Year 2-5 - Year 4 Total

Tuition Fees 186,400.00 - 186,400.00

Examination 5,000.00 - 5,000.00
Supervision
Fee p.a 6,000.00 - 6,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00



Computer Lab 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity Fees 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Library 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

Registration Fees 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Per Year  Total 214,900.00 214,900.00

Foreign Rate 268,625.00

2.1.11.2 Masters of MedicineYear 5Year 2-5 - Year 5Total

Tuition Fees 186,400.00 - 186,400.00

Examination 5,000.00 - 5,000.00
Supervision
Fee p.a 6,000.00 - 6,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer Lab 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity Fees 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Library 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

Registration Fees 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Per Year  Total 214,900.00 214,900.00

Foreign Rate 268,625.00

2.1.12 Dip. in Clinical Audiology & Public Health Otology2.1.12 Dip. in Clinical Audiology & Public Health Otology

2.1.12.1 Dip. in Clinical Audiology & Public Health Otology-H138Semester 1 Semester 2 Yearly Total

Tuition 75,000.00 75,000.00 150,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer Lab 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity Fees 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

Registration Fees 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

100,500.00 75,000.00 175,500.00

2.1.12 Dip. in Clinical Audiology & Public Health Otology - H134

2.1.12.1b Dip. in Clinical Audiology & Public Health Otology-H138Semester 1 Semester 2 Yearly Total (USD)

Tuition 1,500.00 1,500.00 3,000.00

Examination 90.00 - 90.00

Medical 100.00 - 100.00

Computer Lab 90.00 - 90.00

Activity Fees 36.00 - 36.00

Caution 90.00 - 90.00

Student Organisation 18.00 - 18.00



Registration Fees 50.00 - 50.00

ID Card 10.00 - 10.00

1,984.00 1,500.00 3,484.00

2.1.12 Dip. in Medical Diagnostics Ultrasound-H133

2.1.12.1 Dip. in Medical Diagnostics Ultrasound Year 1

Tuition 175,000.00

Examination 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00

Computer Lab 5,000.00

Activity Fees 2,000.00

Caution 5,000.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

Registration Fees 2,000.00

ID Card 500.00

200,500.00

2.1.12 Dip. in Medical Diagnostics Ultrasound-H133-Non Kenyan

2.1.12.1b Dip. in Medical Diagnostics UltrasoundYearly Total (USD)

Tuition 3,300.00

Examination 90.00

Medical 100.00

Computer Lab 90.00Computer Lab 90.00

Activity Fees 36.00

Caution 90.00

Student Organisation 18.00

Registration Fees 50.00

ID Card 10.00

3,784.00

2.1.13 Master of Public Health - H57

Year 1

2.1.13.1 Master of Public Health-Non Kenyans to add 25% on all itemsSemester 1 Semester 2 Year 1 Total

Tuition Fees- 243,857.00 243,857.00 487,714.00

Supervision of Research Project- - -

Caution Fees -refundable5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Library 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

270,357.00 243,857.00 514,214.00

Year 2

2.1.13.1 Master of Public Health-Non Kenyans to add 25% on all itemsYear 2 Year 2 Total

Tuition Fees- - -



Supervision of Research Project 114,286.00 114,286.00

Caution Fees -refundable - -

Examination - -

Medical 5,000.00 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 500.00

Library 2,000.00 2,000.00

Registration 2,000.00 2,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00

130,786.00 130,786.00

Grand Total 645,000.00

2.1.14 Master of Science in BiochemistryNon Kenyans to add 25% on all items

2.1.14.1 Master of Science in BiochemistryYear 1 Year 2 Course total

Tuition Fees- 360,000.00 360,000.00 720,000.00

Supervision - 6,000.00 6,000.00

Caution Fees -refundable5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Examination- Written5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Examination - Thesis - 9,000.00 9,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

ID Card 500.00 500.00 1,000.00

Registration 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

384,500.00 389,500.00 774,000.00

Foreign students-25%480,625.00 486,875.00 967,500.00

NEW FEES STRUCTURE EFFECTIVE 2012/2013

2.2.1.1 Bachelor of Science-Nursing-Year I -H32
Course Code Course  Hours Unit Cost

HNS101 Human Anatomy 270.00 54,000

HNS102 Medical Physiology 225.00 45,000

HNS103 Biochemistry 150.00 30,000

HNS 104 Nutrition and Health 90.00 18,000

HNS105Fundamentals of Nursing 270.00 54,000

HNS106 Psychology 45.00 9,000

HNS107 Community Health 60.00 12,000

CSO101  Sociology 45.00 9,000

CSO102 Anthropology 45.00 9,000

Tuition 1,200.00 240,000.00

Laboratory 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00

Examination 5,000.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

Caution 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00



ID Card 500.00

Quarter 1 84,500.00

Quarter 2 60,000.00

Quarter 3 60,000.00

Quarter 4 60,000.00

Total-Year 1 Nursing Fees 264,500.00

2.2.1.2 Bachelor of Science-Nursing-Year 2
Course Code Course  Hours Unit Cost

HNS 201Reproductive Anatomy and Pysiology 67.50 13,333

HNS202Medical Microbiology and Parasitology 135.00 26,667

HNS203 Clinical Chemistry 22.50 4,444

HNS 204 Heamatology 45.00 8,889

HNS205Medical Surgical Nursing I 450.00 88,889

HNS206Clinical Pharmacology & Pharmacotherapeutics 180.00 35,556

HNS207 Biostatistics 45.00 8,889

HNS208 Family Health  Nursing 225.00 44,444

HNS209 Immunology 45.00 8,889

Tuition 1,215.00 240,000.00

Laboratory 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00

Examination 5,000.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00Student Organisation 1,000.00

Library 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00

Quarter 1 79,500.00

Quarter 2 60,000.00

Quarter 3 60,000.00

Quarter 4 60,000.00

Total-Year 2 Nursing Fees 259,500.00

2.2.1.3 Bachelor of Science-Nursing-Year3
Course Code Course  Hours Unit Cost
HNS301Educational Communication and Technology 67.50 9,231

HNS302Medical Surgincal Nursing II 360.00 49,231

HNS303 Peadiatric Nursing 180.00 24,615

HNS304Community Heatlh Nursing 270.00 36,923

HNS305Mental Health & Psychaitric Nursing 225.00 30,769

HNS306Obstetric/Midwifery & Gynocological Nursing 540.00 73,846

HNS307 Research Methodology 45.00 6,154

HNS 308 Educational Psychology 67.50 9,231

Tuition 1,755.00 240,000.00

Laboratory 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00



Examination 5,000.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

Library 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00

Quarter 1 79,500.00

Quarter 2 60,000.00

Quarter 3 60,000.00

Quarter 4 60,000.00

Total-Year 3 Nursing Fees 259,500.00

2.2.1.4 Bachelor of Science-Nursing-Year4
Course Code Course  Hours Unit Cost
HNS401Medical Surgical Nursing III 540.00 96,000.00
HNS402Management and Admin of Nursing Services 270.00 48,000.00
HNS403Curriculum & Instruciton  in Nursing 270.00 48,000.00
HNS 404 Research Project 90.00 16,000.00
HNS405Community Health Nursing II 180.00 32,000.00

Tuition 1,350.00 240,000.00

Laboratory 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00

Examination 5,000.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00Student Organisation 1,000.00

Library 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00

Quarter 1 79,500.00

Quarter 2 60,000.00

Quarter 3 60,000.00

Quarter 4 60,000.00

Total-Year 4 Nursing Fees 259,500.00

2.2 School of Nursing-OLD STRUCTURE

2.2.1.1 Bachelor of Science-Nursing-Year I -H32

Course Code Course  Hours Unit Cost

HNS101 Human Anatomy 300.00 56,470.00

HNS102 Medical Physiology 200.00 37,650.00

HNS103 Biochemistry 100.00 18,820.00

HNS105 Basic Nutrition 45.00 8,470.00

HNS106 Nutrition & Health 45.00 8,470.00

HNS107 Community Health 45.00 8,470.00

HNS108 Intro to Nursing 150.00 28,240.00

HNS109 Intro to Psychology 60.00 11,290.00

CSO101 Intro to Sociology 45.00 8,470.00

CSO102Intro to Anthropology 45.00 8,470.00

HNS204 Rural Sociology 45.00 8,470.00



HNS205 Basic Statistics 45.00 8,470.00

Practicum 150.00 28,240.00

Tuition 1,275.00 240,000.00

Laboratory 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00

Examination 5,000.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

Caution 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00

Quarter 1 84,500.00

Quarter 2 60,000.00

Quarter 3 60,000.00

Quarter 4 60,000.00

Total-Year 1 Nursing Fees 264,500.00

2.2.1.2 Bachelor of Science-Nursing-Year2

Course Code Course  Hours Unit Cost

HNS202 Microbiology 70.00 13,580.00

HNS203/208Pathology (Hematology & Clinical Chemistry) 67.00 13,000.00

HNS206Med/Surgical Nursing 300.00 58,210.00

HNS207 Pharmacology 90.00 17,460.00HNS207 Pharmacology 90.00 17,460.00

HNS209Family Health Nursing 120.00 23,280.00

HNS303 Professional Nursing 180.00 34,920.00

HNS306 Obstetric Nursing 260.00 50,440.00

Practicum 150.00 29,110.00

Tuition 240,000.00

Laboratory 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00

Examination 5,000.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

Library 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00

Quarter 1 79,500.00

Quarter 2 60,000.00

Quarter 3 60,000.00

Quarter 4 60,000.00

Total-Year 2 Nursing Fees 259,500.00

2.2.1.3 Bachelor of Science-Nursing-Year3

Course Code Course  Hours Unit Cost

HNS301Education Psychology 60.00 11,570.00

HNS304Community Health Nursing 180.00 34,700.00

HNS305Mental Health & Psy. Nursing 180.00 34,700.00



HNS307Nursing Mgt Practice 90.00 17,350.00

HNS308 Nursing Research 45.00 8,670.00

HNS401 Adv. Cl. Nursing 300.00 57,830.00

HNS404 Research Project 90.00 17,350.00

Practicum 300.00 57,830.00

Tuition 1,245.00 240,000.00

Laboratory 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00

Examination 5,000.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

Library 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00

Quarter 1 79,500.00

Quarter 2 60,000.00

Quarter 3 60,000.00

Quarter 4 60,000.00

Total-Year 3 Nursing Fees 259,500.00

2.2.1.4 Bachelor of Science-Nursing-Year4

Course Code Course  Hours Unit Cost

HNS402Admin of Nursing Service 210.00 48,000.00

HNS403Curr. & Instr in Nursing 300.00 68,570.00HNS403Curr. & Instr in Nursing 300.00 68,570.00

HNS405Community Health Nursing II 180.00 41,140.00

Practicum 360.00 82,290.00

Tuition 1,050.00 180,000.00

Laboratory 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00

Examination 5,000.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

Library 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00

Quarter 1 79,500.00

Quarter 2 60,000.00

Quarter 3 60,000.00

Total-Year 4 Nursing Fees 199,500.00

NEW FEES STRUCTURE EFFECTIVE 2009/2010 (AFTER CHANGE OF SYLLABUS

2.2.1.1 Bachelor of Science-Nursing-Year I -H32
Course Code Course  Hours Unit Cost

HNS101 Human Anatomy 315.00 56,949

HNS102 Medical Physiology 225.00 40,678

HNS103 Biochemistry 225.00 40,678

HNS 104 Nutrition and Health 90.00 16,271

HNS105Fundamentals of Nursing 270.00 48,814



HNS106 Psychology 67.50 12,203

HNS107 Community Health 45.00 8,136

CSO101  Sociology 45.00 8,136

CSO102 Anthropology 45.00 8,136

Tuition 1,327.50 240,000.00

Laboratory 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00

Examination 5,000.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

Caution 5,000.00

Library 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00

Quarter 1 84,500.00

Quarter 2 60,000.00

Quarter 3 60,000.00

Quarter 4 60,000.00

Total-Year 1 Nursing Fees 264,500.00

2.2.1.2 Bachelor of Science-Nursing-Year 2
Course Code Course  Hours Unit Cost

HNS 201Reproductive Anatomy and Pysiology 67.50 13,333

HNS202Medical Microbiology and Parasitology 135.00 26,667HNS202Medical Microbiology and Parasitology 135.00 26,667

HNS203 Clinical Chemistry 22.50 4,444

HNS 204 Heamatology 45.00 8,889

HNS205Medical Surgical Nursing I 450.00 88,889

HNS206Clinical Pharmacology & Pharmacotherapeutics 180.00 35,556

HNS207 Biostatistics 45.00 8,889

HNS208 Family Health  Nursing 225.00 44,444

HNS209 Immunology 45.00 8,889

Tuition 1,215.00 240,000.00

Laboratory 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00

Examination 5,000.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

Library 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00

Quarter 1 79,500.00

Quarter 2 60,000.00

Quarter 3 60,000.00

Quarter 4 60,000.00

Total-Year 2 Nursing Fees 259,500.00

2.2.1.3 Bachelor of Science-Nursing-Year3



Course Code Course  Hours Unit Cost
HNS301Educational Communication and Technology 67.50 9,231

HNS302Medical Surgincal Nursing II 360.00 49,231

HNS303 Peadiatric Nursing 180.00 24,615

HNS304Community Heatlh Nursing 270.00 36,923

HNS305Mental Health & Psychaitric Nursing 225.00 30,769

HNS306Obstetric/Midwifery & Gynocological Nursing 540.00 73,846

HNS307 Research Methodology 45.00 6,154

HNS 308 Educational Psychology 67.50 9,231

Tuition 1,755.00 240,000.00

Laboratory 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00

Examination 5,000.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

Library 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00

Quarter 1 79,500.00

Quarter 2 60,000.00

Quarter 3 60,000.00

Quarter 4 60,000.00

Total-Year 3 Nursing Fees 259,500.00

2.2.1.4 Bachelor of Science-Nursing-Year4
Course Code Course  Hours Unit Cost
HNS401Medical Surgical Nursing III 540.00 96,000.00
HNS402Management and Admin of Nursing Services 270.00 48,000.00
HNS403Curriculum & Instruciton  in Nursing 270.00 48,000.00
HNS 404 Research Project 90.00 16,000.00
HNS405Community Health Nursing II 180.00 32,000.00

Tuition 1,350.00 240,000.00

Laboratory 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00

Examination 5,000.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

Library 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00

Quarter 1 79,500.00

Quarter 2 60,000.00

Quarter 3 60,000.00

Quarter 4 60,000.00

Total-Year 4 Nursing Fees 259,500.00



2.2.2 Master of Nursing - H554

2.2.2.1 Master of Nursing-Non Kenyans to add 25% on all itemsYear 1 Year 2 Course total

Tuition Fees- @30000180,000.00 30,000.00 210,000.00

Supervision of Research Project- 63,000.00 63,000.00

Caution Fees -refundable5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

ID Card 500.00 500.00 1,000.00

practicum 40,000.00 45,500.00 85,500.00

Nursing Skills lab 43,500.00 - 43,500.00

Library 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Registration 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

290,000.00 160,000.00 450,000.00

2.3 School of Dental Sciences

NEW FEES STRUCTURE 2012/2013

2.3.1 Bachelor of Science-Dental Sciences - V28

2.3.1.1 Bachelor of Science-Dental Sciences-Year I

Course Code Course  Hours Unit Cost

Human Anatomy 495 630.00 217,241

Medical Pysiology 540 180.00 62,069

Biochemistry 540 225.00 77,586

Behavioural Science 45.00 15,517Behavioural Science 45.00 15,517

IT 45.00 15,517

Oral Biology 185 180.00 62,069

Tuition 1,305.00 450,000.00

Laboratory 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00

Caution 5,000.00

Examination 5,000.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

Activity 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00

Quarter 1 137,000.00

Quarter 2 112,500.00

Quarter 3 112,500.00

Quarter 4 112,500.00

Total-Year 1 Dental Sciences 474,500.00

2.3.1.2 Bachelor of Science-Dental Sciences-Year 2

Course Code Course  Hours Unit Cost

General Medicine 180 4.00 42,860.00

Oral Medicine/Pathology 135 3.00 32,140.00

General Surgery 225 5.00 53,570.00

Clinical Pharmacology 135 3.00 32,140.00



Science of Dental Mtrls 135 3.00 32,140.00

Dental Mechanics 135 3.00 32,140.00

Microbilogy 135 3.00 32,140.00

General Pathology 180 4.00 42,860.00

Community Dentistry 360 8.00 85,710.00

Medical Legal Studies 270 6.00 64,300.00

Tuition 1890 42.00 450,000.00

Laboratory 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00

Examination 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

Registration 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00

Quarter 1 132,000.00

Quarter 2 112,500.00

Quarter 3 112,500.00

Quarter 4 112,500.00

Total-Year 2 Dental Sciences 469,500.00

2.3.1.3 Bachelor of Science-Dental Sciences-Year3

Course Code Course  Hours Unit Cost

Prosethetic Dentistry 180 4.00 46,150.00Prosethetic Dentistry 180 4.00 46,150.00

Paediatric Dental/Orth. 225 5.00 57,690.00

Oral Med/Pathology 180 4.00 46,150.00

Periontology & Perio 360 8.00 92,320.00

Conservative dentistry 225 5.00 57,690.00

Oral/Maxillofacial Surgery225 5.00 57,690.00

Community Prev. Dentistry180 4.00 46,150.00

Dental Mechanics 90 2.00 23,080.00

Science of Dental Materials90 2.00 23,080.00

Tuition 1755 39.00 450,000.00

Laboratory 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00

Examination 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

Registration 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00

Quarter 1 132,000.00

Quarter 2 112,500.00

Quarter 3 112,500.00

Quarter 4 112,500.00

Total-Year 3 Dental Sciences 469,500.00

2.3.1.4 Bachelor of Science-Dental Sciences-Year4



Course Code Course  Hours Unit Cost

Prosthetic Dentistry 360 8.00 92,310.00

Paedtric Dentistry/Orthodontics405 9.00 103,850.00

Conservative dentistry 540 12.00 138,460.00

Oral/Maxillofacial Surgery450 10.00 115,380.00

Tuition 1755 39.00 450,000.00

Laboratory 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00

Examination 5,000.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

Activity 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00

Quarter 1 132,000.00

Quarter 2 112,500.00

Quarter 3 112,500.00

Quarter 4 112,500.00

Total-Year 4 Dental Sciences 469,500.00

OLD STRUCTURE

2.3.1 Bachelor of Science-Dental Sciences - V28

2.3.1.1 Bachelor of Science-Dental Sciences-Year I

Course Code Course  Hours Unit CostCourse Code Course  Hours Unit Cost

Human Anatomy 495 11.00 126,560.00

Medical Pysiology 540 12.00 138,070.00

Biochemistry 540 12.00 138,070.00

Oral Biology 185 4.00 47,300.00

Tuition 39.00 450,000.00

Laboratory 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00

Caution 5,000.00

Examination 5,000.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

Activity 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00

Quarter 1 137,000.00

Quarter 2 112,500.00

Quarter 3 112,500.00

Quarter 4 112,500.00

Total-Year 1 Dental Sciences 474,500.00

2.3.1.2 Bachelor of Science-Dental Sciences-Year 2

Course Code Course  Hours Unit Cost

General Medicine 180 4.00 42,860.00

Oral Medicine/Pathology 135 3.00 32,140.00



General Surgery 225 5.00 53,570.00

Clinical Pharmacology 135 3.00 32,140.00

Science of Dental Mtrls 135 3.00 32,140.00

Dental Mechanics 135 3.00 32,140.00

Microbilogy 135 3.00 32,140.00

General Pathology 180 4.00 42,860.00

Community Dentistry 360 8.00 85,710.00

Medical Legal Studies 270 6.00 64,300.00

Tuition 1890 42.00 450,000.00

Laboratory 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00

Examination 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

Registration 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00

Quarter 1 132,000.00

Quarter 2 112,500.00

Quarter 3 112,500.00

Quarter 4 112,500.00

Total-Year 2 Dental Sciences 469,500.00

2.3.1.3 Bachelor of Science-Dental Sciences-Year32.3.1.3 Bachelor of Science-Dental Sciences-Year3

Course Code Course  Hours Unit Cost

Prosethetic Dentistry 180 4.00 46,150.00

Paediatric Dental/Orth. 225 5.00 57,690.00

Oral Med/Pathology 180 4.00 46,150.00

Periontology & Perio 360 8.00 92,320.00

Conservative dentistry 225 5.00 57,690.00

Oral/Maxillofacial Surgery225 5.00 57,690.00

Community Prev. Dentistry180 4.00 46,150.00

Dental Mechanics 90 2.00 23,080.00

Science of Dental Materials90 2.00 23,080.00

Tuition 1755 39.00 450,000.00

Laboratory 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00

Examination 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

Registration 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00

Quarter 1 132,000.00

Quarter 2 112,500.00

Quarter 3 112,500.00

Quarter 4 112,500.00

Total-Year 3 Dental Sciences 469,500.00



2.3.1.4 Bachelor of Science-Dental Sciences-Year4

Course Code Course  Hours Unit Cost

Prosthetic Dentistry 360 8.00 92,310.00

Paedtric Dentistry/Orthodontics405 9.00 103,850.00

Conservative dentistry 540 12.00 138,460.00

Oral/Maxillofacial Surgery450 10.00 115,380.00

Tuition 1755 39.00 450,000.00

Laboratory 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00

Examination 5,000.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

Activity 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00

Quarter 1 132,000.00

Quarter 2 112,500.00

Quarter 3 112,500.00

Quarter 4 112,500.00

Total-Year 4 Dental Sciences 469,500.00

2.3.2 Master of Dental Surgery in Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery - V60

2.3.2.1 Master of Dental Surgery in Oral & Maxillofacial SurgeryYear 1 Year 2 Total2.3.2.1 Master of Dental Surgery in Oral & Maxillofacial SurgeryYear 1 Year 2 Total

Tuition Fees- 179,000.00 186,400.00 365,400.00

Supervision of Research Project6,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00

Caution Fees -refundable5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

ID Card 500.00 500.00 1,000.00

Library 3,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00

Registration 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

212,500.00 214,900.00 427,400.00

Grand Total

2.3.2.2 Master of Dental Surgery in Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery

Master of Dental Surgery in Oral & Maxillofacial SurgeryYear 3 Year 4 Total

Tuition Fees- 186,400.00 186,400.00 372,800.00

Supervision of Research Project6,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00

Caution Fees -refundable - - -

Examination 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

ID Card 500.00 500.00 1,000.00

Library 3,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00

Registration 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00



214,900.00 214,900.00 429,800.00

Grand Total 857,200.00

2.3.3 Master of Dental Surgery EXCEPT Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery

2.3.3.1 Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

Tuition Fees- 179,000.00 186,400.00 186,400.00

Supervision of Research Project6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00

Caution Fees -refundable5,000.00 - -

Examination 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 500.00 500.00

Library 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

Registration 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

212,500.00 214,900.00 214,900.00

Grand Total foreigners to add 25% 642,300.00

2.4 School of Pharmacy

New Fees structure 2012/2013

2.4.1 Bachelor of Science-Pharmacy - U29

2.4.1.1 Bachelor of Science-Pharmacy-Year I

Course Code Course  Hours Unit Cost

UPC101 Chemistry 180.00 78,261

UPC102 Biochemistry 225.00 97,826UPC102 Biochemistry 225.00 97,826

UPC103 Med Physiology 180.00 78,261

UPC104 Mathematics 135.00 58,696

UPC106 Human Anatomy 180.00 78,261

Pharmaceutical Chemistry 135.00 58,696

Tuition 1,035.00 450,000.00

Computer Laboratory 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00

Caution 5,000.00

Examination 5,000.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

Activity 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00

Quarter 1 137,000.00

Quarter 2 112,500.00

Quarter 3 112,500.00

Quarter 4 112,500.00

Total-Year 1 Pharmacy 474,500.00

2.4.1.2 Bachelor of Science-Pharmacy-Year 2

Course Code Course  Hours Unit Cost

UPC201 Chemistry 450.00 173,060.00

UPC208 Microbiology 225.00 86,540.00



UPC211 Pharmaceutics 90.00 34,620.00

UPC212 Pharmacology 90.00 34,620.00

UPC213Pharmaceutical Chemistry 90.00 34,620.00

UPC214 Pharmacognosy 135.00 51,920.00

UPC215Social & Behavioral Pharmacy 90.00 34,620.00

Tuition 1,170.00 450,000.00

Laboratory 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00

Examination 5,000.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

Activity 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00

Quarter 1 132,000.00

Quarter 2 112,500.00

Quarter 3 112,500.00

Quarter 4 112,500.00

Total-Year 2 Pharmacy 469,500.00

2.4.1.3 Bachelor of Science-Pharmacy-Year 3

Course Code Course  Hours Unit Cost

UPC310 General Pathology 180.00 44,750.00

UPC311 Pharmaceutics 315.00 78,310.00UPC311 Pharmaceutics 315.00 78,310.00

UPC312 Pharmacology 315.00 78,310.00

UPC313Pharmaceutical Chemistry 370.00 92,000.00

UPC314 Pharmacognosy 315.00 78,310.00

UPC315Social & Behavioral Pharmacy 90.00 22,380.00

UPC316Chemical Pharmacy 225.00 55,940.00

Tuition 1,810.00 450,000.00

Laboratory 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00

Examination 5,000.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

Activity 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00

Quarter 1 132,000.00

Quarter 2 112,500.00

Quarter 3 112,500.00

Quarter 4 112,500.00

Total-Year 3 pharmacy 469,500.00

2.4.1.4 Bachelor of Science-Pharmacy-Year 4

Course Code Course  Hours Unit Cost

UPC411 Pharmaceutics 315.00 68,150.00

UPC412 Pharmacology 315.00 68,150.00



UPC413Pharmaceutical Chemistry 370.00 80,050.00

UPC415Pharmacy Management 90.00 19,470.00

UPC416Chemical Pharmacy 225.00 48,680.00

UPC417 Research Project 360.00 77,880.00

UPC418Pharmacy Law & Ethics 90.00 19,470.00

UPC419 Elective Term 315.00 68,150.00

Tuition 2,080.00 450,000.00

Laboratory 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00

Examination 5,000.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

Activity 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00

Quarter 1 132,000.00

Quarter 2 112,500.00

Quarter 3 112,500.00

Quarter 4 112,500.00

Total-Year 4 Pharmacy 469,500.00

1,883,000.00

2.4.1 Bachelor of Science-Pharmacy - U29

2.4.1.1 Bachelor of Science-Pharmacy-Year I

Course Code Course  Hours Unit CostCourse Code Course  Hours Unit Cost

UPC101 Chemistry 450.00 112,500.00

UPC102 Biochemistry 540.00 135,000.00

UPC103Med Phyio & Biostatistics 540.00 135,000.00

UPC104 Mathematics 135.00 33,750.00

UPC106 Human Anatomy 135.00 33,750.00

Tuition 1,800.00 450,000.00

Computer Laboratory 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00

Caution 5,000.00

Examination 5,000.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

Activity 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00

Quarter 1 137,000.00

Quarter 2 112,500.00

Quarter 3 112,500.00

Quarter 4 112,500.00

Total-Year 1 Pharmacy 474,500.00

2.4.1.2 Bachelor of Science-Pharmacy-Year 2

Course Code Course  Hours Unit Cost

UPC201 Chemistry 450.00 173,060.00



UPC208 Microbiology 225.00 86,540.00

UPC211 Pharmaceutics 90.00 34,620.00

UPC212 Pharmacology 90.00 34,620.00

UPC213Pharmaceutical Chemistry 90.00 34,620.00

UPC214 Pharmacognosy 135.00 51,920.00

UPC215Social & Behavioral Pharmacy 90.00 34,620.00

Tuition 1,170.00 450,000.00

Laboratory 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00

Examination 5,000.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

Activity 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00

Quarter 1 132,000.00

Quarter 2 112,500.00

Quarter 3 112,500.00

Quarter 4 112,500.00

Total-Year 2 Pharmacy 469,500.00

2.4.1.3 Bachelor of Science-Pharmacy-Year 3

Course Code Course  Hours Unit Cost

UPC310 General Pathology 180.00 44,750.00UPC310 General Pathology 180.00 44,750.00

UPC311 Pharmaceutics 315.00 78,310.00

UPC312 Pharmacology 315.00 78,310.00

UPC313Pharmaceutical Chemistry 370.00 92,000.00

UPC314 Pharmacognosy 315.00 78,310.00

UPC315Social & Behavioral Pharmacy 90.00 22,380.00

UPC316Chemical Pharmacy 225.00 55,940.00

Tuition 1,810.00 450,000.00

Laboratory 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00

Examination 5,000.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

Activity 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00

Quarter 1 132,000.00

Quarter 2 112,500.00

Quarter 3 112,500.00

Quarter 4 112,500.00

Total-Year 3 pharmacy 469,500.00

2.4.1.4 Bachelor of Science-Pharmacy-Year 4

Course Code Course  Hours Unit Cost

UPC411 Pharmaceutics 315.00 68,150.00



UPC412 Pharmacology 315.00 68,150.00

UPC413Pharmaceutical Chemistry 370.00 80,050.00

UPC415Pharmacy Management 90.00 19,470.00

UPC416Chemical Pharmacy 225.00 48,680.00

UPC417 Research Project 360.00 77,880.00

UPC418Pharmacy Law & Ethics 90.00 19,470.00

UPC419 Elective Term 315.00 68,150.00

Tuition 2,080.00 450,000.00

Laboratory 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00

Examination 5,000.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

Activity 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00

Quarter 1 132,000.00

Quarter 2 112,500.00

Quarter 3 112,500.00

Quarter 4 112,500.00

Total-Year 4 Pharmacy 469,500.00

1,883,000.00

2.4.2 Master of Pharmacy in Clinical Pharmacy - U59

2.4.2.1 Master of Pharmacy in Clinical Pharmacy year 12.4.2.1 Master of Pharmacy in Clinical Pharmacy year 1

Year I Year II Totals

Tuition 120,000.00 120,000.00 240,000.00

Laboratory Fees 47,500.00 - 47,500.00

Project/Laboratory fees - 112,500.00 112,500.00

Medical 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Caution 5,000.00 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Examination 10,000.00 10,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Library fees 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

ID Card 500.00 500.00 1,000.00

Yearly total-Masters in Pharmacy yr 1200,000.00 250,000.00 450,000.00

Course total Masters in Pharm. Foreigner to add 25%450,000.00

2.5 Institute of Tropical & infectious Diseases

2.5.1 MSc Medical Statistics-W62-effective as from 12/08/2010

2.5.1.1 MSc Medical Statistics-YEAR 1Semester 1 Semester 2 Year 1

Tuition Fees-@21,860/unit109,300.00 109,300.00 218,600.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Registration 2,000.00 - 2,000.00



Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

133,800.00 109,300.00 243,100.00

MSc Medical Statistics-YEAR 2

Semester 1 Semester 2 Year 2

Tuition Fees 131,160.00 - 131,160.00

Examination 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Registration 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Project 10,000.00 10,000.00

150,660.00 10,000.00 160,660.00

2.5.1 MSc Medical Statistics-W62

2.5.1.1 MSc Medical Statistics-effective as from 16/10/2006Year 1 Year 2 Course total

Tuition Fees 257,200.00 180,000.00 437,200.00

Project - 100,000.00 100,000.00

Caution Fees -refundable5,000.00 -

Examination 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

ID Card 500.00 500.00 1,000.00

Registration 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

281,700.00 299,500.00 576,200.00

2.5.1.2 MSc Medical Statistics-Foreign Students-in dollars

Year 1 Year 2 Course total

Tuition Fees 3,475.00 2,500.00 5,975.00

Project - 1,390.00 1,390.00

Caution Fees -refundable150.00 -

Examination 70.00 70.00 140.00

Medical 400.00 400.00 800.00

Computer 70.00 70.00 140.00

Registration 400.00 400.00 800.00

Activity 30.00 30.00 60.00

4,595.00 4,860.00 9,305.00

2.1.2 Postgraduate Diploma in Bio-Medical Research Methodology effective 03/06/2010-W61

2.1.2.1 Postgraduate Diploma in Bio-Medical Research MethodologySemester 1 Semester 2 Course total

Tuition Fees 130,000.00 130,000.00 260,000.00

Project - 60,000.00 60,000.00

Caution Fees -refundable5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00



ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Registration 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00

Library 3,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

156,500.00 194,000.00 350,500.00

2.1.3 MSc Bio-Medical Statistics

2.1.3.1 MSc Bio-Medical Statistics- effective from 2008 W62Semester 1 Semester 2 Course total

Tuition Fees@ ksh 21860 per unit109,300.00 109,300.00 218,600.00

Caution Fees -refundable5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card fees 500.00 - 500.00

Registration 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

133,800.00 109,300.00 243,100.00

2.1.3.2 Year Two (II)

Semester 1 Semester 2 Course total

Tuition Fees@ ksh 21860 per unit131,160.00 - 131,160.00

Project - 87,440.00 87,440.00

Examination 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card fees 500.00 - 500.00

Registration 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

150,660.00 87,440.00 238,100.00

2.1.4 Postgraduate Diploma in Tropical Diseases

2.1.4.1 Postgraduate Diploma in Tropical DiseasesSemester 1 Semester 2 Course total

Tuition Fees 150,000.00 150,000.00 300,000.00

Project - 60,000.00 60,000.00

Caution Fees -refundable5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Registration 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

174,500.00 210,000.00 384,500.00

3 College of Biological and Physical Sciences

3.1 School of Mathematics

3.1.1 Bsc- Actuarial Science

3.1.1.1 Bachelor of Science- Actuarial Science -Yr1-I07(12 units)



Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition 60,000.00 60,000.00 120,000.00

Laboratory 18,000.00 18,000.00 36,000.00

Examination 6,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00

Registration 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Library Fee 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

Total-Actural Science-Year 1103,500.00 84,000.00 187,500.00

3.1.1.2 Bachelor of Science- Actuarial Science-Year 2 (12 units)Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition 60,000.00 60,000.00 120,000.00

Laboratory 18,000.00 18,000.00 36,000.00

Examination 6,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00

Registration 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library Fee 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total-Actural Science-Year 298,500.00 84,000.00 182,500.00Total-Actural Science-Year 298,500.00 84,000.00 182,500.00

112,000.00

3.1.1.3 Bachelor of Science- Actuarial Science-Year 3 (10 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition 60,000.00 40,000.00 100,000.00

Laboratory 18,000.00 12,000.00 30,000.00

Examination 6,000.00 4,000.00 10,000.00

Registration 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Library Fee 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total-Actural Science-Year 398,500.00 56,000.00 154,500.00

3.1.1.4 Bachelor of Science- Actuarial Science-Year 4 (10 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition 50,000.00 50,000.00 100,000.00

Laboratory 15,000.00 15,000.00 30,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Registration 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

Library Fee 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00



Total-Actural Science-Year 484,500.00 70,000.00 154,500.00

679,000.00

3.1.2 Bachelor of Science- Mathematics - I09

3.1.2.1 Bachelor of Science- Mathematics Yr 1 (12 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition 48,000.00 48,000.00 96,000.00

Laboratory 18,000.00 18,000.00 36,000.00

Examination 6,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00

Registration 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Library Fee 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

Total-MathematicsYear 191,500.00 72,000.00 163,500.00

3.1.2.2 Bachelor of Science- Mathematics Yr 2 (12 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition 48,000.00 48,000.00 96,000.00

Laboratory 18,000.00 18,000.00 36,000.00

Examination 6,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00

Registration 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

Library Fee 3,000.00 - 3,000.00Library Fee 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total-Mathematics Year 286,500.00 72,000.00 158,500.00

3.1.2.3 Bachelor of Science- Mathematics Yr 3 (10 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition 40,000.00 40,000.00 80,000.00

Laboratory 15,000.00 15,000.00 30,000.00

Library Fee 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Registration 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total-Mathematics Year 374,500.00 60,000.00 134,500.00

3.1.2.4 Bachelor of Science- Mathematics Yr 4 (10 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition 40,000.00 40,000.00 80,000.00

Laboratory 15,000.00 15,000.00 30,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Library Fee 3,000.00 - 3,000.00



Registration 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total-Mathematics Year 474,500.00 60,000.00 134,500.00

591,000.00

3.1.3 Bachelor of Science- Statistics - I63

3.1.3.1 Bachelor of Science- Statistics Yr 1 (12 units)

Tuition 48,000.00 48,000.00 96,000.00

Laboratory 18,000.00 18,000.00 36,000.00

Examination 6,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00

Registration 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Library Fee 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

Total-Statistics Year 191,500.00 72,000.00 163,500.00

3.1.3.2 Bachelor of Science- Statistics Yr 2 (12 units)

Tuition 48,000.00 48,000.00 96,000.00

Laboratory 18,000.00 18,000.00 36,000.00

Examination 6,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00Examination 6,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00

Registration 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Library Fee 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total-Statistics Year 286,500.00 72,000.00 158,500.00

3.1.3.3 Bachelor of Science- Statistics Yr 3 (10units)

Tuition 48,000.00 32,000.00 80,000.00

Laboratory 15,000.00 15,000.00 30,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Library Fee 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Registration 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total-Statistics Year 282,500.00 52,000.00 134,500.00

3.1.3.4 Bachelor of Science- Statistics Yr 4 (10 units)

Tuition 40,000.00 40,000.00 80,000.00

Laboratory 15,000.00 15,000.00 30,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Library Fee 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00



Registration 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total-Statistics Year 474,500.00 60,000.00 134,500.00

591,000.00

East African students not Kenyans

3.1.3 Bachelor of Science- Statistics - I63

3.1.3.1 Bachelor of Science- Statistics Yr 1 (12 units)US $ US $ US $

Tuition 780.00 780.00 1,560.00

Laboratory 300.00 300.00 600.00

Examination 150.00 150.00 300.00

Registration 30.00 - 30.00

ID Card 10.00 - 10.00

Caution 100.00 - 100.00

Student Organisation 25.00 - 25.00

Medical 100.00 - 100.00

Activity 25.00 - 25.00

Library Fee 30.00 - 30.00

Total-Statistics Year 11,550.00 1,230.00 2,780.00

3.1.3.2 Bachelor of Science- Statistics Yr 2 (12 units)US $ US $ US $

Tuition 780.00 780.00 1,560.00

Laboratory 300.00 300.00 600.00

Examination 150.00 150.00 300.00Examination 150.00 150.00 300.00

Registration 30.00 - 30.00

Student Organisation 25.00 - 25.00

Library Fee 30.00 - 30.00

ID Card 10.00 - 10.00

Medical 100.00 - 100.00

Activity 25.00 - 25.00

Total-Statistics Year 21,450.00 1,230.00 2,680.00

3.1.3.3 Bachelor of Science- Statistics Yr 3 (10units)US $ US $ US $

Tuition 650.00 650.00 1,300.00

Laboratory 250.00 250.00 500.00

Examination 125.00 125.00 250.00

Registration 30.00 - 30.00

Student Organisation 25.00 - 25.00

Library Fee 30.00 - 30.00

ID Card 10.00 - 10.00

Medical 100.00 - 100.00

Activity 25.00 - 25.00

Total-Statistics Year 21,245.00 1,025.00 2,270.00

3.1.3.4 Bachelor of Science- Statistics Yr 4 (10 units)US $ US $ US $

Tuition 650.00 650.00 1,300.00

Laboratory 250.00 250.00 500.00

Examination 125.00 125.00 250.00

Registration 30.00 - 30.00



Student Organisation 25.00 - 25.00

Library Fee 30.00 - 30.00

ID Card 10.00 - 10.00

Medical 100.00 - 100.00

Activity 25.00 - 25.00

Total-Statistics Year 41,245.00 1,025.00 2,270.00

10,000.00

3.1.4 Post Graduate Diploma in Actuarial Science

3.1.4.1 Post Graduate Diploma in Actuarial Science-Full Course-10 Units

Tuition@15,000 per unit75,000.00 75,000.00 150,000.00

Laboratory@3000 per unit30,000.00 - 30,000.00

Examination@1000 per unit10,000.00 - 10,000.00

Research/Project fees20,000.00 - 20,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer fees 5,000.00 5,000.00

Activity fees 2,000.00 2,000.00

Library 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration 2000 - 2,000.00

Total-PGD Actural Science157,500.00 75,000.00 232,500.00

3.1.4.1 b Post Graduate Diploma in Actuarial Science-Full Course-10 Units-Non Kenyans3.1.4.1 b Post Graduate Diploma in Actuarial Science-Full Course-10 Units-Non Kenyans

Tuition@ $300 per unit1,500.00 1,500.00 3,000.00

Laboratory@ $60 per unit600.00 - 600.00

Examination@ $20 per unit200.00 - 200.00

Research/Project fees 400.00 - 400.00

ID Card 10.00 - 10.00

Medical 100.00 - 100.00

Computer fees 100.00 100.00

Activity fees 25.00 25.00

Library 60.00 - 60.00

Caution 100.00 - 100.00

Registration 40 - 40.00

Total-PGD Actural Science3,135.00 1,500.00 4,635.00

Note

For Kenyans: Application fee is shs 3,000

For Non Kenyans: Application fee is $60

3.1.5 Master of Science-Biometry and social statistics

3.1.5.1 Master of Science-Biometry and social statistics (8 units)-Year 1KenyanNon Kenyans-dollars

Tuition@ 15000 per unit 120,000.00 2,400.00

Laboratory@ 3000 per unit 24,000.00 480.00

Examination@ 1000 per unit 8,000.00 160.00

Preliminary course** optional20,000.00 - 400.00

Registration 2000/yr 2,000.00 40.00

ID Card 500/yr 500.00 10.00

Caution-once 5,000.00 100.00



Medical 5000/yr 5,000.00 100.00

Computer fees 5,000.00 100.00

Activity fees 2,000.00 25.00

Library 3000/yr 3,000.00 60.00

174,500.00 3,875.00

3.1.5.2 Master of Science-Biometry and social statistics (4 units)-Year 2

KenyanNon Kenyans-dollars

Tuition@ 15000 per unit 60,000.00 1,200.00

Laboratory@ 3000/unit 12,000.00 240.00

Examination/ 1000unit 4,000.00 80.00

Field course 5,000.00 100.00

Research project 20,000.00 400.00

Registration 2000/yr 2,000.00 40.00

ID Card 500/yr 500.00 10.00

Medical 5000/yr 5,000.00 100.00

Computer fees 5,000.00 100.00

Activity fees 2,000.00 25.00

Library 3000/yr 3,000.00 60.00

118,500.00 2,355.00

ACADEMIC YEAR 2010/2011 293,000.00

3.1.5 Master of Science-Biometry and social statistics

3.1.5.1 Master of Science-Biometry and social statistics (8 units)-Year 1KenyanNon Kenyans-dollars

Tuition@ 15000 per unit 120,000.00 2,400.00Tuition@ 15000 per unit 120,000.00 2,400.00

Laboratory@ 3000 per unit 24,000.00 480.00

Examination@ 1000 per unit 8,000.00 160.00

Preliminary course** optional20,000.00 - 400.00

Registration 2000/yr 2,000.00 40.00

ID Card 500/yr 500.00 10.00

Caution-once 5,000.00 100.00

Medical 5000/yr 5,000.00 100.00

Computer fees 5,000.00 100.00

Activity fees 2,000.00 25.00

Library 3000/yr 3,000.00 60.00

174,500.00 3,875.00

3.1.5.2 Master of Science-Biometry and social statistics (4 units)-Year 2

KenyanNon Kenyans-dollars

Tuition@ 15000 per unit 60,000.00 1,200.00

Laboratory@ 3000/unit 12,000.00 240.00

Examination/ 1000unit 4,000.00 80.00

Field course 5,000.00 100.00

Research project 60,000.00 400.00

Registration 2000/yr 2,000.00 40.00

ID Card 500/yr 500.00 10.00

Medical 5000/yr 5,000.00 100.00

Computer fees 5,000.00 100.00

Activity fees 2,000.00 25.00

Library 3000/yr 3,000.00 60.00



158,500.00 2,355.00

333,000.00 6,230.00

3.1.6 Master of Science-Actuarial Science

3.1.6.1 Master of Science-Actuarial Science (8 units)-Year 1KenyanNon Kenyans-dollars

Tuition@ 20000 per unit 160,000.00 3,200.00

Laboratory@ 3000 per unit 24,000.00 480.00

Examination@ 1000 per unit 8,000.00 160.00

Preliminary course** optional20,000.00 400.00

Registration 2000/yr 2,000.00 40.00

ID Card 500/yr 500.00 10.00

Caution-once 5,000.00 100.00

Medical 5000/yr 5,000.00 100.00

Computer fees 5,000.00 100.00

Activity fees 2,000.00 25.00

Library 3000/yr 3,000.00 60.00

214,500.00 4,675.00

3.1.6.2 Master of Science-Actuarial Science (4 units)-Year 2

KenyanNon Kenyans-dollars

Tuition@ 20000 per unit 80,000.00 1,600.00

Laboratory@ 3000 per unit 12,000.00 240.00

Examination@ 1000 per unit 4,000.00 80.00

Research project 40,000.00 700.00

Registration 2000/yr 2,000.00 40.00Registration 2000/yr 2,000.00 40.00

ID Card 500/yr 500.00 10.00

Medical 5000/yr 5,000.00 100.00

Computer fees 5,000.00 100.00

Activity fees 2,000.00 25.00

Library 3000/yr 3,000.00 60.00

153,500.00 2,955.00

Notes

Min units/sem 3

Max. units/sem 5

Project=4units ~ 40,000.00 600.00

Total course=12units+project16 units

3.1.7 Master of Science-Pure Mathematics, Applied Mathematics and Statistics

3.1.7.1 Master of Science-Pure Mathematics, Applied Mathematics and Statistics (8 Units)- Year 1KenyanNon Kenyans-dollars

Tuition@ 10000 per unit 80,000.00 1,600.00

Laboratory@ 3000 per unit 24,000.00 480.00

Examination@ 1000 per unit 8,000.00 160.00

Registration 2000/yr 2,000.00 40.00

ID Card 500/yr 500.00 10.00

Caution-once 5,000.00 100.00

Medical 5000/yr 5,000.00 100.00

Computer fees 5,000.00 100.00

Activity fees 2,000.00 25.00

Library 3000/yr 3,000.00 60.00

134,500.00 2,675.00



Preliminary course 20,000.00

3.1.7.2 Master of Science-Pure Mathematics, Applied Mathematics and Statistics (4 Units)- Year 2

KenyanNon Kenyans-dollars

Tuition@ 10000 per unit 40,000.00 800.00

Laboratory@ 3000 per unit 12,000.00 240.00

Examination@ 1000 per unit 4,000.00 80.00

Research project 40,000.00 700.00

Registration 2000/yr 2,000.00 40.00

ID Card 500/yr 500.00 10.00

Medical 5000/yr 5,000.00 100.00

Computer fees 5,000.00 100.00

Activity fees 2,000.00 25.00

Library 3000/yr 3,000.00 60.00

113,500.00 2,155.00

Notes 35,000.00

Min units/sem 3

Max. units/sem 5

Project=4units ~ 40,000.00 600.00

Total course=12units+project16 units

3.1.9 Bridging in Mathematics

3.1.9.1 Bridging in Mathematics

Tuition 28,000.00Tuition 28,000.00

Registration 500.00

Examination 1,000.00

Medical 1,000.00

Caution 2,000.00

ID Card 200.00

Computer Lab fees 2,000.00

Activity fees 300.00

Library 500.00

35,500.00

3.1.10 Bridging in Physics and Biology

3.1.10.1 Bridging in Physics and Biology- 3 months

Tuition 28,000.00

Registration 500.00

Examination 1,000.00

Medical 1,000.00

Caution 2,000.00

ID Card 200.00

Computer Lab fees 2,000.00

Activity fees 300.00

Library 500.00

Laboratory fees 7,500.00

43,000.00

3.1.11 Bridging in English

3.1.11.1 Bridging in English- 3 months



Tuition 2units@10,000/unit20,000.00

Registration 1,000.00

Examination @500/unit1,000.00

Medical 1,200.00

Caution 2,000.00

ID Card 500.00

Library 1,000.00

26,700.00

3.2 School of Biological Sciences

3.2.1 Bachelor of Science- Biology I11

3.2.1.1 Bachelor of Science- Biology Yr 1 (12 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition 48,000.00 48,000.00 96,000.00

Laboratory 18,000.00 18,000.00 36,000.00

Examination 6,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Library Fee 1,500.00 - 1,500.00

Total-Biology Year 193,000.00 72,000.00 165,000.00Total-Biology Year 193,000.00 72,000.00 165,000.00

3.2.1.2 Bachelor of Science- Biology Yr 2 (12 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition 48,000.00 48,000.00 96,000.00

Laboratory 18,000.00 18,000.00 36,000.00

Examination 6,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Library Fee 1,500.00 - 1,500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total-Biology Year 288,000.00 72,000.00 160,000.00

3.2.1.3 Bachelor of Science- Biology Yr 3 (10 units)

Tuition 40,000.00 40,000.00 80,000.00

Laboratory 15,000.00 15,000.00 30,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Library Fee 1,500.00 - 1,500.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00



Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total-Biology Year 376,000.00 60,000.00 136,000.00

3.2.1.4 Bachelor of Science- Biology Yr 4 (10 units)

Tuition 40,000.00 40,000.00 80,000.00

Laboratory 15,000.00 15,000.00 30,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Library Fee 1,500.00 - 1,500.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total-Biology Year 476,000.00 60,000.00 136,000.00

3.2.2 Bsc.- Microbiology and Biotechnology

3.2.2.1 Bachelor of Science- Microbiology and Biotechnology-yr 1 (12 units)-I23

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition 48,000.00 48,000.00 96,000.00

Laboratory 18,000.00 18,000.00 36,000.00

Examination 6,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Library Fee 1,500.00 - 1,500.00

Total-Biology Year 193,000.00 72,000.00 165,000.00

3.2.2.2 Bachelor of Science- Microbiology and Biotechnology-yr 2 (12 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition 48,000.00 48,000.00 96,000.00

Laboratory 18,000.00 18,000.00 36,000.00

Examination 6,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Library Fee 1,500.00 - 1,500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total-Biology Year 288,000.00 72,000.00 160,000.00

3.2.2.3 Bachelor of Science- Microbiology and Biotechnology-yr 3 (10 units)

Tuition 40,000.00 40,000.00 80,000.00

Laboratory 15,000.00 15,000.00 30,000.00



Examination 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Library Fee 1,500.00 - 1,500.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total-Microbiology and Biotechnology-yr 376,000.00 60,000.00 136,000.00

3.2.2.4 Bachelor of Science- Microbiology and Biotechnology-yr 4 (10 units)

Tuition 40,000.00 40,000.00 80,000.00

Laboratory 15,000.00 15,000.00 30,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Library Fee 1,500.00 - 1,500.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total-Microbiology and Biotechnology-yr476,000.00 60,000.00 136,000.00

597,000.00

3.2.3 Bsc.- Environmental Conservation and Natural Resource Management44,000.00

3.2.3.1 Bachelor of Science- Environmental Conservation and Natural Resource Management-yr 1 (12 units)-I413.2.3.1 Bachelor of Science- Environmental Conservation and Natural Resource Management-yr 1 (12 units)-I41

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition 48,000.00 48,000.00 96,000.00

Laboratory 18,000.00 18,000.00 36,000.00

Examination 6,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Library Fee 1,500.00 - 1,500.00

Total-Environmental Conservation and Natural Resource Management-yr193,000.00 72,000.00 165,000.00

3.2.3.2 Bachelor of Science- Environmental Conservation and Natural Resource Management-yr 2 (12 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition 48,000.00 48,000.00 96,000.00

Laboratory 18,000.00 18,000.00 36,000.00

Examination 6,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Library Fee 1,500.00 - 1,500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00



Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total-Environmental Conservation and Natural Resource Management-yr288,000.00 72,000.00 160,000.00

3.2.3.3 Bachelor of Science- Environmental Conservation and Natural Resource Management-yr 3 (10 units)

Tuition 40,000.00 40,000.00 80,000.00

Laboratory 15,000.00 15,000.00 30,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Library Fee 1,500.00 - 1,500.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total-Environmental Conservation and Natural Resource Management-yr376,000.00 60,000.00 136,000.00

3.2.3.4 Bachelor of Science- Environmental Conservation and Natural Resource Management-yr 4 (10 units)

Tuition 40,000.00 40,000.00 80,000.00

Laboratory 15,000.00 15,000.00 30,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Library Fee 1,500.00 - 1,500.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total-Environmental Conservation and Natural Resource Management-yr476,000.00 60,000.00 136,000.00

597,000.00

3.2.4 Postgraduate Diploma In Operational Hydrology-Kenyan Students

Tuition @ sh.13,000/ unit130,000.00

Caution - non refundable5,000.00

Examination @ $20/ unit10,000.00

Computer p.a. 5,000.00

Registration p.a. 2,000.00

ID Card p.a. 500.00

Supervision once 6,000.00

Field Work once 10,000.00

Medical p.a. 5,000.00

Library p.a. 3,000.00

Activity p.a. 2,000.00

178,500.00

3.2.4 Postgraduate Diploma In Operational Hydrology-Non Kenyan Students

US$

Tuition @ $300/ unit3,000.00

Caution - non refundable100.00

Examination @ $20/ unit200.00



Computer p.a. 100.00

Registration p.a. 50.00

ID Card p.a. 10.00

Supervision once 600.00

Field Work once 500.00

Medical p.a. 45.00

Library p.a. 30.00

Activity p.a. 25.00

4,660.00

3.2.4 Postgraduate (MSc)  fees for School of Biological Sciences (ALL) - foreigners to add 25%

3.2.4.1 Msc - Pure and Aplied Chemistry - Taxonomy & Economic BotanyBiology of Conservation

       - Environmental Chemistry -  Mycology, Genetics,

       - Chemistry

Year 1 Year 2 Total

Tuition 89,500.00 93,200.00 182,700.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Examination/thesis 5,000.00 9,000.00 14,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Registration 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

ID Card 500.00 500.00 1,000.00

Supervision - 6,000.00 6,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Library 3,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

117,000.00 125,700.00 242,700.00

23,500.00

3.3 School of Physical Sciences

3.3.1 Bachelor of Science- Industrial Chemistry - I08

3.3.1.1 Bachelor of Science- Industrial Chemistry Yr 1 (12 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition 48,000.00 48,000.00 96,000.00

Laboratory 18,000.00 18,000.00 36,000.00

Examination 6,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Library deposit 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

Total-Industrial chem Year 196,500.00 72,000.00 168,500.00

3.3.1.2 Bachelor of Science- Industrial Chemistry Yr 2 (12 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition 48,000.00 48,000.00 96,000.00

Laboratory 18,000.00 18,000.00 36,000.00

Examination 6,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00



Registration 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total--Industrial chem Year 288,500.00 72,000.00 160,500.00

3.3.1.3 Bachelor of Science- Industrial Chemistry Yr 3 (10 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition 40,000.00 40,000.00 80,000.00

Laboratory 15,000.00 15,000.00 30,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total--Industrial chemYear 376,500.00 60,000.00 136,500.00

3.3.1.4 Bachelor of Science- Industrial Chemistry Yr 4 (10 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition 40,000.00 40,000.00 80,000.00

Laboratory 15,000.00 15,000.00 30,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00Examination 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total--Industrial chem Year 476,500.00 60,000.00 136,500.00

602,000.00

3.3.2 Bachelor of Science- General I20

3.3.2.1 Bachelor of Science- General Yr 1 (12 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition 48,000.00 48,000.00 96,000.00

Laboratory 18,000.00 18,000.00 36,000.00

Examination 6,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Library deposit 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

Total-Science General Year 196,500.00 72,000.00 168,500.00

3.3.2.2 Bachelor of Science- General Yr 2 (12 units)



Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition 48,000.00 48,000.00 96,000.00

Laboratory 18,000.00 18,000.00 36,000.00

Examination 6,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

3.3.2.3 Total-Science General Year 288,500.00 72,000.00 160,500.00

76,500.00

Bachelor of Science- General Yr 3 (10 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition 40,000.00 40,000.00 80,000.00

Laboratory 15,000.00 15,000.00 30,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

3.3.2.4 Total-Science General Year 376,500.00 60,000.00 136,500.00

Bachelor of Science- General Yr 4 (10units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition 40,000.00 40,000.00 80,000.00

Laboratory 15,000.00 15,000.00 30,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total-Science General Year 476,500.00 60,000.00 136,500.00

3.3.3 Bachelor of Science- Astronomy and Astrophysics - I44

3.3.3.1 Bachelor of Science- Astronomy and Astrophysics Yr 1(12 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition 48,000.00 48,000.00 96,000.00

Laboratory 18,000.00 18,000.00 36,000.00

Examination 6,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00



Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Library deposit 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

Total- Astronomy Year 196,500.00 72,000.00 168,500.00

3.3.3.2 Bachelor of Science- Astronomy and Astrophysics Yr 2 (12 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition 48,000.00 48,000.00 96,000.00

Laboratory 18,000.00 18,000.00 36,000.00

Examination 6,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00

Registration 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total- Astronomy Year 288,500.00 72,000.00 160,500.00

3.3.3.3 Bachelor of Science- Astronomy and Astrophysics Yr 3 (12 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition 40,000.00 40,000.00 80,000.00

Laboratory 15,000.00 15,000.00 30,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Registration 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total- Astronomy Year 376,500.00 60,000.00 136,500.00

3.3.3.4 Bachelor of Science- Astronomy and Astrophysics Yr 4 (12 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition 40,000.00 40,000.00 80,000.00

Laboratory 15,000.00 15,000.00 30,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Registration 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total- Astronomy Year 476,500.00 60,000.00 136,500.00

3.3.4 Bachelor of Science- Meteorology - I10

3.3.4.1 Bachelor of Science- Meteorology Yr 1 (12 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition 48,000.00 48,000.00 96,000.00

Laboratory 18,000.00 18,000.00 36,000.00

Examination 6,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00



Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Library deposit 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

Total- Meteorology Year 196,500.00 72,000.00 168,500.00

3.3.4.2 Bachelor of Science- Meteorology Yr 2 (12 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition 48,000.00 48,000.00 96,000.00

Laboratory 18,000.00 18,000.00 36,000.00

Examination 6,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total- Meteorology Year 288,500.00 72,000.00 160,500.00

3.3.4.3 Bachelor of Science- Meteorology Yr 3 (10 units)3.3.4.3 Bachelor of Science- Meteorology Yr 3 (10 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition 40,000.00 40,000.00 80,000.00

Laboratory 15,000.00 15,000.00 30,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total- Meteorology Year 376,500.00 60,000.00 136,500.00

3.3.4.4 Bachelor of Science- Meteorology Yr 4 (10 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition 40,000.00 40,000.00 80,000.00

Laboratory 15,000.00 15,000.00 30,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total- Meteorology Year 476,500.00 60,000.00 136,500.00



Bachelor of Science- Meteorology Foreign-USD

3.3.4.1b Bachelor of Science- Meteorology Yr 1 (16 units)-Foreign-USDEAficanasOther Foreigners

Tuition-200/unit for EA and 250/units for other foreigners3,200.00 4,000.00

Computer Laboratory 140.00 140.00

Examination 10/unit 160.00 160.00

Registration 30.00 30.00

ID Card 10.00 10.00

Caution 100.00 100.00

Medical 100.00 100.00

Activity 25.00 25.00

Library 30.00 30.00

Field trips 50.00 50.00

Total- Meteorology Year 1 3,845.00 4,645.00

3.3.4.2b Bachelor of Science- Meteorology Yr 2 (18 units)-Foreign-USD

EAficanasOther Foreigners

Tuition-200/unit for EA and 250/units for other foreigners3,600.00 4,500.00

Computer Laboratory 140.00 140.00

Examination 10/unit 180.00 180.00

Registration 30.00 30.00

ID Card 10.00 10.00

Medical 100.00 100.00

Activity 25.00 25.00

Library 30.00 30.00

Field trips 50.00 50.00Field trips 50.00 50.00

Total- Meteorology Year 2 4,165.00 5,065.00

3.3.4.3b Bachelor of Science- Meteorology Yr 3 (10 units)-Foreign-USD

EAficanasOther Foreigners

Tuition-200/unit for EA and 250/units for other foreigners2,000.00 2,500.00

Computer Laboratory 140.00 140.00

Examination 10/unit 100.00 100.00

Registration 30.00 30.00

ID Card 10.00 10.00

Medical 100.00 100.00

Activity 25.00 25.00

Library 30.00 30.00

Field trips 50.00 50.00

Total- Meteorology Year 3 2,485.00 2,985.00

3.3.4 b Bachelor of Science- Meteorology Foreign-USD-4 year program

3.3.4.1b Bachelor of Science- Meteorology Yr 1 (16 units)-Foreign-USDEAficanasOther Foreigners

Tuition-200/unit for EA and 250/units for other foreigners3,200.00 4,000.00

Computer Laboratory 140.00 140.00

Examination 10/unit 160.00 160.00

Registration 30.00 30.00

ID Card 10.00 10.00

Caution 100.00 100.00

Medical 100.00 100.00

Activity 25.00 25.00



Library 30.00 30.00

Field trips 50.00 50.00

Total- Meteorology Year 1 3,845.00 4,645.00

3.3.4.2b Bachelor of Science- Meteorology Yr 2 (18 units)-Foreign-USD

EAficanasOther Foreigners

Tuition-200/unit for EA and 250/units for other foreigners3,600.00 4,500.00

Computer Laboratory 140.00 140.00

Examination 10/unit 180.00 180.00

Registration 30.00 30.00

ID Card 10.00 10.00

Medical 100.00 100.00

Activity 25.00 25.00

Library 30.00 30.00

Field trips 50.00 50.00

Total- Meteorology Year 2 4,165.00 5,065.00

3.3.4.3b Bachelor of Science- Meteorology Yr 3 (10 units)-Foreign-USD

EAficanasOther Foreigners

Tuition-200/unit for EA and 250/units for other foreigners2,000.00 2,500.00

Computer Laboratory 140.00 140.00

Examination 10/unit 100.00 100.00

Registration 30.00 30.00

ID Card 10.00 10.00

Medical 100.00 100.00Medical 100.00 100.00

Activity 25.00 25.00

Library 30.00 30.00

Field trips 50.00 50.00

Total- Meteorology Year 3 2,485.00 2,985.00

3.3.5 PGD- Meteorology

3.3.5.1 PGD- Meteorology -13 units (min. 3 max 6 per sem)KenyansForeigners in dollars

Tuition-13 169,000.00 3,900.00

Examination 1000/unit 13,000.00 260.00

Computer Laboratory/yr 5,000.00 100.00

Registration 500/sem 1,000.00 150.00

Caution-ref 5,000.00 100.00

ID Card 500.00 10.00

Medical 5,000.00 45.00

Library 3,000.00 60.00

Activity 2,000.00 25.00

Supervision 6,000.00 600.00

Field work 20,000.00 500.00

Total- PGD Meteorology 229,500.00 5,750.00

3.3.6 PGD-Aviation Meteorology Kenyans

3.3.6.1 PGD-Aviation Meteorology -10 unitsSEM 1-4 UNITS

Tuition-10 52,000.00 130,000.00

Examination 1000/unit 4,000.00 10,000.00

Computer Laboratory/yr 5,000.00 5,000.00



Registration 2,000.00 2,000.00

Caution-ref 5,000.00 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 500.00

Medical 5,000.00 5,000.00

Library 3,000.00 3,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00

Supervision 6,000.00 6,000.00

Field work 10,000.00 10,000.00

Total- PGD Meteorology 94,500.00 178,500.00

3.3.7 Master of Science- Meteorology

3.3.7.1 Master of Science- Meteorology (16 units) 2009/2010Year 1 Kenyans Foreigners

Tuition at 15000/unit120,000.00 240,000.00 5,760.00

Examination 1000/unit8,000.00 16,000.00 800.00

Computer Laboratory 8000/yr8,000.00 16,000.00 1,000.00

Registration 2,000.00 4,000.00 720.00

ID Card 500.00 1,000.00 20.00

Caution-ref 5,000.00 5,000.00 150.00

Medical 5,000.00 10,000.00 80.00

Supervision-once- 0.00 6,000.00 600.00

Field work ( Once) 20,000.00 20,000.00 1,000.00

Library 2,000.00 4,000.00 60.00

Activity 2,000.00 4,000.00 70.00

Total- Meteorology172,500.00 326,000.00 10,260.00

Research project-Payabe once 100,000.00 2,500.00

App fees-3000 App fees-Late app.-400070,000.00

3.3..8 Master of Science-Agrometeorology

3.3.8.1 Master of Science-Agrometeorology (17 units) 2009/2010 revised 5/10/09Kenyans Foreigners

Tuition at 15000 and 400/unit 255,000.00 6,800.00

Examination 1000 and 50/unit 17,000.00 850.00

Computer Laboratory 8000/yr 16,000.00 800.00

Registration 4,000.00 720.00

ID Card 1,000.00 20.00

Caution-ref 5,000.00 150.00

Medical 10,000.00 200.00

Supervision-once 6,000.00 600.00

Field work( payable Once) 30,000.00 500.00

Library at 3000@pa 6,000.00 120.00

Activity 4,000.00 70.00

Total- Agrometeorology 354,000.00 10,830.00

3.3..8 Master of Science-Climate Change-16 units Master of Science-Climate Change-16 units

3.3.8.1 Master of Science-Climate Change-16 unitsSemester I Kenyans Total fees-Foreigners

Tuition @ sh.15000/unit & $360/unit90,000.00 240,000.00 5,760.00

Examination sh.1000/unit and $50/unit6,000.00 16,000.00 800.00

Computer Laboratory p.a8,000.00 16,000.00 1,000.00

Registration p.a. 2,000.00 4,000.00 720.00

ID Card p.a. 500.00 1,000.00 20.00



Caution-once 5,000.00 5,000.00 150.00

Medical p.a. 5,000.00 10,000.00 200.00

Supervision p.a. 6,000.00 12,000.00 1,200.00

Field work( payable Once)20,000.00 20,000.00 500.00

Library p.a. 2,000.00 4,000.00 60.00

Activity p.a. 2,000.00 4,000.00 70.00

Total- 146,500.00 332,000.00 10,480.00

-

Master of Science-Climate Change-16 units

Kenyan Students 4 units 4 units 4 units 4 units

Tuition @ sh.15000/unit & $360/unit60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00

Examination sh.1000/unit and $50/unit4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

Computer Laboratory p.a8,000.00 8,000.00

Registration p.a. 2,000.00 2,000.00

ID Card p.a. 500.00 500.00

Caution-once 5,000.00 -

Medical p.a. 5,000.00 5,000.00

Supervision p.a. 6,000.00 6,000.00

Field work( payable Once)20,000.00 -

Library p.a. 2,000.00 2,000.00

Activity p.a. 2,000.00 2,000.00

Total- 114,500.00 64,000.00 89,500.00 64,000.00

332,000.00

Master of Science-Climate Change-16 unitsMaster of Science-Climate Change-16 units

Non Kenyan Students 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00

Tuition @ sh.15000/unit & $360/unit1,440.00 1,440.00 1,440.00 1,440.00

Examination sh.1000/unit and $50/unit200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00

Computer Laboratory p.a500.00 500.00

Registration p.a. 360.00 360.00

ID Card p.a. 10.00 10.00

Caution-once 150.00 -

Medical p.a. 100.00 100.00

Supervision p.a. 600.00 600.00

Field work( payable Once)500.00 -

Library p.a. 30.00 30.00

Activity p.a. 35.00 35.00

Total- 3,925.00 1,640.00 3,275.00 1,640.00

10,480.00

Kenyan students-Semester 3 4 units

Tuition @ sh.15000/unit & $360/unit60,000.00

Examination sh.1000/unit and $50/unit4,000.00 200.00

Computer Laboratory p.a 4,000.00 1,000.00

Registration p.a. 2,000.00 720.00

ID Card p.a. 500.00 20.00

Caution-once - 150.00

Medical p.a. 5,000.00 200.00

Supervision p.a. 6,000.00 1,200.00

Field work( payable Once) - -

Library p.a. 2,000.00 60.00



Activity p.a. 2,000.00 70.00

Total- 85,500.00 3,620.00

3.3..8 Master of Science-Climate Change AND ADAPTATION-18 units

3.3.8.1 Master of Science-Climate Change AND ADAPTATION-16 unitsSemester I KenyansTotal fees-Foreigners

Tuition @ sh.16000/unit & $360/unit144,000.00 288,000.00 6,480.00

Examination sh.1000/unit and $50/unit9,000.00 18,000.00 900.00

Computer Laboratory p.a8,000.00 16,000.00 1,000.00

Registration p.a. 2,000.00 4,000.00 720.00

ID Card p.a. 500.00 1,000.00 20.00

Caution-once 5,000.00 5,000.00 150.00

Medical p.a. 5,000.00 10,000.00 200.00

Supervision p.a. 0.00 15,000.00 1,200.00

Field work( payable Once)0.00 31,200.00 500.00

Library p.a. 2,000.00 4,000.00 60.00

Activity p.a. 2,000.00 4,000.00 70.00

Total- 177,500.00 396,200.00 11,300.00

17,500.00

3.3.8.1 Doctor of Philosophy PHD in Climate Change and Adaption-I85Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Total

Tuition @ sh.50,000/unit200,000.00 - - 200,000.00

Examination @ sh.3,000/ unit12,000.00 12,000.00

Proposal and Thesis Supervision60,000.00 120,000.00 120,000.00 300,000.00

Computer Laboratory p.a5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 15,000.00

Registration p.a. 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 6,000.00Registration p.a. 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 6,000.00

ID Card p.a. 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 3,000.00

Caution-once 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00

Medical p.a. 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 15,000.00

Field work p.a. 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 30,000.00

Library p.a. 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 18,000.00

Activity p.a. 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 6,000.00

Total- 308,000.00 151,000.00 151,000.00 610,000.00

3.3.9 Bachelor of Science-Geology

3.3.9.1 Bachelor of Science- Geology Yr 1 (12 units) - I13 Yearly Total

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total -

Tuition 48,000.00 48,000.00 96,000.00

Laboratory 18,000.00 18,000.00 36,000.00

Examination 6,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Library deposit 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

Total- geology Year 196,500.00 72,000.00 168,500.00

3.3.9.2 Bachelor of Science- Geology Yr 2 (12 units)



Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition 48,000.00 48,000.00 96,000.00

Laboratory 18,000.00 18,000.00 36,000.00

Examination 6,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00

Registration 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total- geology Year 283,500.00 72,000.00 155,500.00

3.3.9.3 Bachelor of Science- Geology Yr 3 (10 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition 40,000.00 40,000.00 80,000.00

Laboratory 15,000.00 15,000.00 30,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Registration 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total- geology Year 371,500.00 60,000.00 131,500.00

3.3.9.4 Bachelor of Science-Geology Yr 4 (10 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly TotalSemester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition 40,000.00 40,000.00 80,000.00

Laboratory 15,000.00 15,000.00 30,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Registration 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total- geology Year 471,500.00 60,000.00 131,500.00

3.3.10 Master of Science-Geology

3.3.10.1 Master of Science-Geology (16 units)Year 1 Year 2Non Kenyans-dollars

Tuition@ 15000/unit180,000.00 - 225,000.00

Examination/unit 12,000.00 4,000.00 15,000.00

Registration/yr 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,500.00

ID Card 500/yr 500.00 500.00 625.00

Caution-once 5,000.00 - 6,250.00

Medical /yr 5,000.00 5,000.00 6,250.00

Activity /yr 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,500.00

Library /yr 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,500.00

Computer Lab/yr 8,000.00 8,000.00 10,000.00

project fees 60,000.00

Supervision fees-once - 6,000.00 -

Field Course-once - 15,000.00 -

Total- Geology 216,500.00 104,500.00 270,625.00

Kenyan



3.3.11 Bachelor of Science- Microprocessor

3.3.11.1 Bachelor of Science- Microprocessor-Year 1-I39 & I38

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition@8000.0040,000.00 48,000.00 88,000.00

Laboratory@4000/unit20,000.00 24,000.00 44,000.00

Examination@1000/unit5,000.00 6,000.00 11,000.00

Registration 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Caution 10,000.00 - 10,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Library 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Library deposit 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

Total-Microprocessor-Year 190,500.00 78,000.00 168,500.00

3.3.11.2 Bachelor of Science- Microprocessor-Year 2

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition 48,000.00 40,000.00 88,000.00

Laboratory 24,000.00 20,000.00 44,000.00

Examination 6,000.00 5,000.00 11,000.00

Registration 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total-Microprocessor-Year 290,500.00 65,000.00 155,500.00

3.3.11.3 Bachelor of Science- Microprocessor-Year 3

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition 40,000.00 48,000.00 88,000.00

Laboratory 20,000.00 24,000.00 44,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 6,000.00 11,000.00

Registration 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Library 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total-Microprocessor-Year 377,500.00 78,000.00 155,500.00

3.3.11.4 Bachelor of Science- Microprocessor-Year 4

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition 40,000.00 40,000.00 80,000.00

Laboratory 20,000.00 20,000.00 40,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Registration 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

Library 1,000.00 - 1,000.00



Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total-Microprocessor-Year 477,500.00 65,000.00 142,500.00

3.3.11 Bachelor of Science- Microprocessor-Hamonized fees structure- 2010/2011

3.3.11.1 Bachelor of Science- Microprocessor-Year 1-12 units-I39 & I38

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition@8000.0048,000.00 48,000.00 96,000.00

Laboratory@4000/unit24,000.00 24,000.00 48,000.00

Examination@1000/unit6,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00

Registration 500.00 - 500.00

Computer 5,000.00 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Caution 10,000.00 - 10,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Library 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Total-Microprocessor-Year 1103,000.00 78,000.00 181,000.00

3.3.11.2 Bachelor of Science- Microprocessor-Year 2 -12 units

Semester I Semester II Yearly TotalSemester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition 48,000.00 48,000.00 96,000.00

Laboratory 24,000.00 24,000.00 48,000.00

Examination 6,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00

Registration 500.00 - 500.00

Computer 5,000.00 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total-Microprocessor-Year 293,000.00 78,000.00 171,000.00

3.3.11.3 Bachelor of Science- Microprocessor-Year 3 -12 units

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition 48,000.00 48,000.00 96,000.00

Laboratory 24,000.00 24,000.00 48,000.00

Examination 6,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00

Registration 500.00 - 500.00

Computer 5,000.00 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Library 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total-Microprocessor-Year 393,000.00 78,000.00 171,000.00



3.3.11.4 Bachelor of Science- Microprocessor-Year 4 -12 units

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition 48,000.00 48,000.00 96,000.00

Laboratory 24,000.00 24,000.00 48,000.00

Examination 6,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00

Registration 500.00 - 500.00

Computer 5,000.00 5,000.00

Library 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total-Microprocessor-Year 493,000.00 78,000.00 171,000.00

Grand Totals -48 units 694,000.00

3.3.10 Master of Science-Geophysics

3.3.10.1 Master of Science-Geophysics (16 units)Year 1 Year 2 Yearly Total

Tuition@ 15000/unit180,000.00 60,000.00 240,000.00

Examination/unit 12,000.00 4,000.00 16,000.00

Registration/yr 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

ID Card 500/yr 500.00 500.00 1,000.00

Caution-once 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Medical /yr 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Kenyan

Medical /yr 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Activity /yr 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Library /yr 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Computer Lab/yr 8,000.00 8,000.00 16,000.00

Supervision fees-once - 6,000.00 6,000.00

Field Course-once - 15,000.00 15,000.00

Total- Geology 216,500.00 104,500.00 321,000.00

Foreigners add 25% 401,250.00

3.3.12 BED Science External

3.3.12.1 BED Science External-Semester 1-L37 Semester I

Tuition 40,000.00

Practical Material 5,000.00

Teaching Practice 3,000.00

Print and Electronic Material Development 8,000.00

Examination/yr 5,000.00

Registration/sem 500.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

ID Card/yr 500.00

Activity/yr 2,000.00

computer/yr 5,000.00

Caution-once 5,000.00

Medical/yr 5,000.00

Total-BED science-sem1 80,000.00

BED Science External-Semester 2 Semester 2



Tuition 40,000.00

Practical Material 5,000.00

Teaching Practice 3,000.00

Print and Material Development 5,000.00

Registration/sem 500.00

Total-BED science-sem2 53,500.00

BED Science External-Semester 3 Semester 3

Tuition 40,000.00

Practical Material 5,000.00

Teaching Practice 3,000.00

Print and Material Development 8,000.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

Registration/sem 500.00

ID Card/yr 500.00

Activity/yr 2,000.00

computer/yr 5,000.00

Examination/yr 5,000.00

Medical/yr 5,000.00

Total-BED science-sem 3 75,000.00

BED Science External-Semester 4 Semester 4

Tuition 40,000.00

Practical Material 5,000.00

Teaching Practice 3,000.00Teaching Practice 3,000.00

Print and Material Development 5,000.00

Registration/sem 500.00

Total-BED science-sem4 53,500.00

BED Science External-Semester 5 Semester 5

Semester 2

Tuition 40,000.00

Practical Material 5,000.00

Teaching Practice 3,000.00

Print and Material Development 8,000.00

Registration/sem 500.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

ID Card/yr 500.00

Activity/yr 2,000.00

Examination/yr 5,000.00

computer/yr 5,000.00

Medical/yr 5,000.00

Total-BED science-sem5 75,000.00

BED Science External-Semester 6 Semester 6

Tuition 40,000.00

Practical Material 5,000.00

Teaching Practice 3,000.00

Print and Material Development 5,000.00



Registration/sem 500.00

Total-BED science-sem6 53,500.00

Grand Total-BED Science 390,500.00

3.3.13 BSc General & Geology

3.3.13.1 BSc General & Geology Semester 1-L20 & L13 Semester I

Tuition 40,000.00

Practical Material 5,000.00

Print and Electronic Material Development 8,000.00

Examination/yr 5,000.00

Registration/sem 500.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

ID Card/yr 500.00

Activity/yr 2,000.00

computer/yr 5,000.00

Caution-once 5,000.00

Medical/yr 5,000.00

Total-L20 & L13- sem1 77,000.00

BSc General & Geology -Semester 2-L20 & L13Semester 2

Tuition 40,000.00

Practical Material 5,000.00

Print and Material Development 5,000.00

Registration/sem 500.00Registration/sem 500.00

Total-L20 & L13- sem2 50,500.00

BSc General & Geology -Semester 3-L20 & L13Semester 3

Tuition 40,000.00

Practical Material 5,000.00

Print and Material Development 8,000.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

Registration/sem 500.00

ID Card/yr 500.00

Activity/yr 2,000.00

computer/yr 5,000.00

Examination/yr 5,000.00

Medical/yr 5,000.00

Total-L20 & L13- sem3 72,000.00

BSc General & Geology -Semester 4-L20 & L13Semester 4

Tuition 40,000.00

Practical Material 5,000.00

Print and Material Development 5,000.00

Registration/sem 500.00

Total-L20 & L13- sem4 50,500.00

BSc General & Geology -Semester 5-L20 & L13Semester 5

Semester 2

Tuition 40,000.00



Practical Material 5,000.00

Print and Material Development 8,000.00

Registration/sem 500.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

ID Card/yr 500.00

Activity/yr 2,000.00

Examination/yr 5,000.00

computer/yr 5,000.00

Medical/yr 5,000.00

Total-L20 & L13- sem5 72,000.00

BSc General & Geology -Semester 6-L20 & L13Semester 6

Tuition 40,000.00

Practical Material 5,000.00

Print and Material Development 5,000.00

Registration/sem 500.00

Total-L20 & L13- sem6 50,500.00

Grand Total-BSc General & Geology 372,500.00

300,500.00

3.3.14 Master of Science-Chemistry-I571 72,000.00

3.3.14.1 Master of Science-Chemistry (10 units) 2009/2010

                              - Pure & Applied Chemistry                              - Pure & Applied Chemistry

                              - Environmental ChemistryYEAR 1 YEAR 2 TOTAL

Tuition 89,500.00 93,200.00 182,700.00

Exams (Written) 5,000.00 9,000.00 14,000.00

Computer Lab fees 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Project fees (Supervision) . 6,000.00 6,000.00

Student I.D 500.00 500.00 1,000.00

Activity fees 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Registration 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Library 3,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Caution money (once)5,000.00 - 5,000.00

117,000.00 125,700.00 242,700.00

3.3.15 Master of Science in Physics

3.3.15.1 Master of Science in Physics (16 units) 2009/2010YEAR 1- 12 units YEAR 2- 4 units TOTAL

Tuition 15000 per unit180,000.00 60,000.00 240,000.00

Exams (Written) 1000 per unit12,000.00 4,000.00 16,000.00

Computer Lab fees 8,000.00 8,000.00 16,000.00

Project fees (Supervision)6000 - 6,000.00

Student I.D 500.00 500.00 1,000.00

Activity fees 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Registration 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Library 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Field Work 15,000.00 - 15,000.00



Caution money (once)5,000.00 - 5,000.00

237,500.00 83,500.00 321,000.00

401,250.00

3.4 School of Computing and Informatics

3.4.1 Msc. Applied Computer Science

3.4.1.1 Msc. Applied Computer Science(11 units)No. of Units Cost per unit Total

Tuition 6.00 28,000.00 168,000.00

Computer Laboratory 6.00 3,000.00 18,000.00

Examination 6.00 1,000.00 6,000.00

Project supervision 5.00 15,000.00 75,000.00

Registration 0.00 - 4,000.00

ID Card 0.00 - 1,000.00

Caution 0.00 - 5,000.00

Library 0.00 - 12,000.00

Total 289,000.00

Product design and Development 200,000.00

Payable as:

Semester 1 No. of Units Cost per unit Total

Tuition 3.00 28,000.00 84,000.00

Computer Laboratory 3.00 3,000.00 9,000.00

Examination 3.00 1,000.00 3,000.00

Registration 0.00 - 2,000.00

ID Card 0.00 - 1,000.00

Caution 0.00 - 5,000.00Caution 0.00 - 5,000.00

Library 0.00 - 6,000.00

Total-Sem1 110,000.00

Semester 2 No. of Units Cost per unit Total

Tuition 3.00 28,000.00 84,000.00

Computer Laboratory 3.00 3,000.00 9,000.00

Examination 3.00 1,000.00 3,000.00

Total-Sem2 96,000.00

Semester 3 No. of Units Cost per unit Total

Project supervision 5.00 15,000.00 75,000.00

Registration 0.00 - 2,000.00

Library 0.00 - 6,000.00

Total-Sem3 83,000.00

3.4.2 Msc.-Information Systems

3.4.2.1 Msc.-Information Systems-P56-2009/2010No. of Units Cost per unit Total

Tuition 12.50 20,000.00 250,000.00

Computer Laboratory 2.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

SCI Laboratory 2.00 13,750.00 27,500.00

Project supervision 4.00 12,000.00 48,000.00

Examination 2.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Medical 2.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Activity 2.00 2,000.00 4,000.00



Registration 2.00 1,000.00 4,000.00

ID Card 2.00 500.00 1,000.00

Caution - 5,000.00

Library 2.00 6,000.00 12,000.00

Total 381,500.00

Payable as:

Semester 1 No. of Units Cost per unit Total

Tuition 3 20,000.00 60,000.00

SCI Laboratory 0.00 - 13,750.00

Computer Laboratory 0 - 5,000.00

Examination 3 1,000.00 5,000.00

Registration 0 - 2,000.00

Medical 0 - 5,000.00

Activity 0 - 2,000.00

ID Card 0 - 500.00

Caution 0 - 5,000.00

Library 0 - 6,000.00

Total-Sem1 104,250.00

Semester 2 No. of Units Cost per unit Total

Tuition 3.00 20,000.00 60,000.00

Total-Sem2 60,000.00

Semester 3 No. of Units Cost per unit TotalSemester 3 No. of Units Cost per unit Total

Tuition 3.50 20,000.00 70,000.00

Total sem 3 70,000.00

Semester4 No. of Units Cost per unit Total

Tuition 3.00 20,000.00 60,000.00

SCI Laboratory 0.00 - 13,750.00

Computer Laboratory - - 5,000.00

Registration 0 - 2,000.00

EXAM 5,000.00

medical 5,000.00

Activity 0 - 2,000.00

ID Card 0 - 500.00

Library 0 - 6,000.00

Total-Sem4 99,250.00

Semester5 No. of Units Cost per unit Total

Project Supervision 4.00 12,000.00 48,000.00

Total sem 5 48,000.00

Grand total-Msc. Information Systems-33 units 381,500.00

3.4.3 Bsc. Computer Science

3.4.3.1 Bsc. Computer Science-P15No. of Units Cost per unit Total

Tuition 54 18,000.00 972,000.00

Per year No. of years



Computer Laboratory 5000 4.00 20,000.00

Examination 5000 4.00 20,000.00

Registration 500 4.00 2,000.00

Medical 5000 4.00 20,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 4.00 4,000.00

Activity 2000 4.00 8,000.00

ID Card 500 4.00 2,000.00

Caution 5000 5,000.00

Grand total-Bsc. Computer Science-65units 1,053,000.00

Payable in eight installments as follows:-

Semester 1 No. of Units Cost per unit Total

Tuition 6 18,000.00 108,000.00

Computer Laboratory 5,000.00

Examination 5,000.00

Registration 500.00

Medical 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00

Caution 5,000.00

Total-Sem1 132,000.00

Semester 2 No. of Units Cost per unit Total

Tuition 8 18,000.00 144,000.00Tuition 8 18,000.00 144,000.00

Total-Sem2 144,000.00

276,000.00

Year 2

Semester3 No. of Units Cost per unit Total

Tuition 7 18,000.00 126,000.00

Computer Laboratory 5,000.00

Examination 5,000.00

Registration 500.00

Medical 5,000.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

Activity 2,000.00

ID Card 500.00

Total-Sem3 145,000.00

Semester4 No. of Units Cost per unit Total

Tuition 7 18,000.00 126,000.00

Total-Sem4 126,000.00

271,000.00

Year3

Semester5 No. of Units Cost per unit Total

Tuition 8 18,000.00 144,000.00

Computer Laboratory 5,000.00

Examination 5,000.00

Registration 500.00

Medical 5,000.00



Student Organisation 1,000.00

Activity 2,000.00

ID Card 500.00

Total-Sem5 163,000.00

Semester6 No. of Units Cost per unit Total

Tuition 6 18,000.00 108,000.00

Total-Sem6 108,000.00

271,000.00

Year4

Semester7 No. of Units Cost per unit Total

Tuition 6 18,000.00 108,000.00

Computer Laboratory 5,000.00

Examination 5,000.00

Registration 500.00

Medical 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00

ID Card 500.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

Total-Sem7 127,000.00

Semester8 No. of Units Cost per unit Total

Tuition 6 18,000.00 108,000.00

Total-Sem8 108,000.00

235,000.00235,000.00

Total 1,053,000.00

3.4.4 Msc.-Computer Science

3.4.4.1 Msc.-Computer Science-P58

No. of Units Cost per unit Total

Tuition 12.50 24,000.00 300,000.00

Computer Laboratory 2.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

SCI Laboratory 2.00 13,500.00 27,500.00

Project supervision 6.00 72,000.00 72,000.00

EXAMINATION 2.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Medical 2.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Activity 2.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Registration 0.00 - 4,000.00

ID Card 0.00 - 1,000.00

Caution 0.00 - 5,000.00

Library 0.00 - 12,000.00

Total 455,500.00

Semester 1 No. of Units Cost per unit Total

Tuition 3.00 24,000.00 72,000.00

SCI Laboratory 1.00 - 13,750.00

Computer Laboratory 1.00 - 5,000.00

Examination 5,000.00

Registration 0 - 2,000.00

Medical 0 - 5,000.00



Activity 0 - 2,000.00

ID Card 0 - 500.00

Caution 0 - 5,000.00

Library 0 - 6,000.00

Total-Sem1 116,250.00

Semester 2 No. of Units Cost per unit Total

Tuition 3.00 24,000.00 72,000.00

Total-Sem2 72,000.00

Semester 3 No. of Units Cost per unit Total

Tuition 3.50 24,000.00 84,000.00

Total sem 3 84,000.00

Semester4 No. of Units Cost per unit Total

Tuition 3.00 24,000.00 72,000.00

SCI Laboratory 1.00 - 13,750.00

Computer Laboratory 1.00 - 5,000.00

Registration 0 - 2,000.00

Examination 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00

Activity 0 - 2,000.00

ID Card 0 - 500.00

Library 0 - 6,000.00

Total-Sem4 111,250.00Total-Sem4 111,250.00

Semester5 No. of Units Cost per unit Total

Project Supervision 6.00 12,000.00 72,000.00

Total sem 6 72,000.00

Grand total-Msc. Computer Science 455,500.00

Phd.-Computer Science-P80 YEAR 2 Total

Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 1 Semester 2

TUITION 54,350.00 54,350.00 54,350.00 54,350.00 54,350.00 54,350.00 326,100.00

Thesis exam 50,000.00 50,000.00

LIBRARY Per semester6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 18,000.00

REGISTRATION Per semester2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 6,000.00

ID CARD per annum 500.00 500.00 500.00 1,500.00

CAUTION (Once)-refundable5,000.00 - - 5,000.00

MEDICAL per annum5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 15,000.00

COMPUTER per annum5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 15,000.00

ACTIVITY per annum2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 6,000.00

Supervision 52,800.00 52,800.00 52,800.00 52,800.00 52,800.00 52,800.00 316,800.00

Taught
course:Phd
Research
methods Tools
& Skills 79,200.00 79,200.00

YEAR 1 YEAR 3



Total 261,850.00 107,150.00 127,650.00 107,150.00 127,650.00 107,150.00 838,600.00

3.5.0 CEBIB

3.5.1 MASTER OF SCIENCE IN BIOTECHNOLOGY AND BIOINFORMATICS

3.5.1.1 YEAR 1

SEMESTER 1 2 TOTAL

TUITION 98,000.00 98,000.00 196,000.00

LABORATORY/RESEARCH77,000.00 77,000.00 154,000.00

EXAMINATION per annum5,000.00 - 5,000.00

REGISTRATION Per semester1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00

LIBRARY Per semester3,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00

ID CARD per annum 500.00 - 500.00

CAUTION (Once)-refundable5,000.00 - 5,000.00

MEDICAL per annum5,000.00 - 5,000.00

COMPUTER per annum5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ACTIVITY per annum2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total 201,500.00 179,000.00 380,500.00

YEAR 2

SEMESTER 1 2 TOTAL

TUITION 98,000.00 98,000.00 196,000.00

LABORATORY/RESEARCH77,000.00 77,000.00 154,000.00

EXAMINATION per annum5,000.00 - 5,000.00

REGISTRATION Per semester1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00REGISTRATION Per semester1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00

LIBRARY Per semester3,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00

ID CARD per annum 500.00 - 500.00

MEDICAL per annum5,000.00 - 5,000.00

COMPUTER per annum5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ACTIVITY per annum2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total 196,500.00 179,000.00 375,500.00

Grand Total 756,000.00

3.5.2 Ph. D.IN BIOTECHNOLOGY AND BIOINFORMATICS

3.5.2.1 Ph. D.IN BIOTECHNOLOGY AND BIOINFORMATICS

YEAR 1

SEMESTER 1 2 TOTAL

TUITION 98,000.00 98,000.00 196,000.00

LABORATORY/RESEARCH77,000.00 77,000.00 154,000.00

LIBRARY Per semester3,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00

REGISTRATION Per semester1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00

ID CARD per annum 500.00 - 500.00

CAUTION (Once)-refundable5,000.00 - 5,000.00

MEDICAL per annum5,000.00 - 5,000.00

COMPUTER per annum5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ACTIVITY per annum2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total 196,500.00 179,000.00 375,500.00



YEAR 2 1 2 TOTAL

SEMESTER 98,000.00 98,000.00 TOTAL

TUITION 77,000.00 77,000.00 196,000.00

LABORATORY/RESEARCH1,000.00 1,000.00 154,000.00

REGISTRATION Per semester3,000.00 3,000.00 2,000.00

LIBRARY Per semester500.00 - 6,000.00

ID CARD per annum5,000.00 - 500.00

MEDICAL per annum5,000.00 - 5,000.00

COMPUTER per annum2,000.00 - 5,000.00

ACTIVITY per annum191,500.00 179,000.00 2,000.00

Total 370,500.00

YEAR 3 1 2 TOTAL

SEMESTER 98,000.00 98,000.00 TOTAL

TUITION 77,000.00 77,000.00 196,000.00

LABORATORY/RESEARCH1,000.00 1,000.00 154,000.00

REGISTRATION Per semester3,000.00 3,000.00 2,000.00

LIBRARY Per semester500.00 - 6,000.00

ID CARD per annum5,000.00 - 500.00

MEDICAL per annum5,000.00 - 5,000.00

COMPUTER per annum2,000.00 - 5,000.00

ACTIVITY per annum191,500.00 179,000.00 2,000.00

Total 370,500.00

Grand Total 1,116,500.00Grand Total 1,116,500.00

CENTRE FOR BIOTECHNOLOGY  AND BIOINFORMATICS
MASTER OF SCIENCE IN BIOTECHNOLOGY AND BIOINFORMATICS
YEAR 1

SEMESTER 1 2 TOTAL(Kshs)

FOREIGN
ERSUS
DOLLARS

TUITION ####### ####### ####### 3,360
LABORATORY/RESEARCH####### ####### ####### 2,640
EXAMINATION per annum5,000.00 - 5,000.00 80
REGISTRATION Per semester1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00 35
LIBRARY Per semester3,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00 100
ID CARD per annum500.00 - 500.00 10
CAUTION (Once)-refundable5,000.00 - 5,000.00 80
MEDICAL per annum5,000.00 - 5,000.00 80
COMPUTER per annum5,000.00 - 5,000.00 80
ACTIVITY per annum2,000.00 - 2,000.00 35
Total ####### ####### ####### 6,500.00

YEAR 2
SEMESTER 1 2 TOTAL
TUITION ####### ####### ####### 3,360
LABORATORY/RESEARCH####### ####### ####### 2,640
EXAMINATION per annum5,000.00 - 5,000.00 80



REGISTRATION Per semester1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00 35
LIBRARY Per semester3,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00 100
ID CARD per annum500.00 - 500.00 10
MEDICAL per annum5,000.00 - 5,000.00 80
COMPUTER per annum5,000.00 - 5,000.00 80
ACTIVITY per annum2,000.00 - 2,000.00 35
Total ####### ####### ####### 6,420.00

Grand Total ####### #######

Ph. D.
YEAR 1

SEMESTER 1 2 TOTAL

FOREIGN
ERSUS
DOLLARS

TUITION ####### ####### ####### 3,360
LABORATORY/RESEARCH####### ####### ####### 2,640
LIBRARY Per semester3,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00 120
REGISTRATION Per semester1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00 40
ID CARD per annum500.00 - 500.00 10
CAUTION (Once)-refundable5,000.00 - 5,000.00 100
MEDICAL per annum5,000.00 - 5,000.00 100
COMPUTER per annum5,000.00 - 5,000.00 100COMPUTER per annum5,000.00 - 5,000.00 100
ACTIVITY per annum2,000.00 - 2,000.00 40
Total ####### ####### ####### 6,510

YEAR 2
SEMESTER 1 2 TOTAL
TUITION ####### ####### ####### 3,360
LABORATORY/RESEARCH####### ####### ####### 2,640
REGISTRATION Per semester1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00 40
LIBRARY Per semester3,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00 120
ID CARD per annum500.00 - 500.00 10
MEDICAL per annum5,000.00 - 5,000.00 100
COMPUTER per annum5,000.00 - 5,000.00 100
ACTIVITY per annum2,000.00 - 2,000.00 40
Total ####### ####### ####### 6,410

YEAR 3
SEMESTER 1 2 TOTAL
TUITION ####### ####### ####### 3,360
LABORATORY/RESEARCH####### ####### ####### 2,640
REGISTRATION Per semester1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00 40
LIBRARY Per semester3,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00 120
ID CARD per annum500.00 - 500.00 10
MEDICAL per annum5,000.00 - 5,000.00 100
COMPUTER per annum5,000.00 - 5,000.00 100
ACTIVITY per annum2,000.00 - 2,000.00 40



Total ####### ####### ####### 6,410

Grand Total ####### 19,330

4 College of Agriculture and Veterinary Sciences

4.1 Faculty of Agriculture

OLD STRUCTURE 2008/09

4.1.1 Diploma in Crop Protection

4.1.1.1 Diploma in Crop Protection-A138Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition 25,000.00 25,000.00 50,000.00

Laboratory/Field 10,000.00 10,000.00 20,000.00

Project Supervision 2,500.00 2,500.00 5,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00

Library 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total-Dip. Crop Protection62,500.00 38,500.00 101,000.00

NEW STRUCTURE FROM 2009/10

4.1.1 Diploma in Crop Protection4.1.1 Diploma in Crop Protection

4.1.1.1 Diploma in Crop Protection-A138Semester I Semester II Total Year 1

Tuition 25,000.00 25,000.00 50,000.00

Laboratory/Field - 8,000.00 8,000.00

Project Supervision - - -

Examination 2,500.00 2,000.00 4,500.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Library 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total-Dip. Crop Protection48,500.00 35,000.00 83,500.00

4.1.1.1 Diploma in Crop Protection-A138Semester III Semester IV Total Year 2

Tuition 20,000.00 15,000.00 35,000.00

Laboratory/Field 8,000.00 4,000.00 12,000.00

Project Supervision 2,500.00 2,500.00 5,000.00

Examination 1,500.00 - 1,500.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration 500.00 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 500.00

Caution - -



Medical 5,000.00 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00

Library - -

Total-Dip. Crop Protection46,000.00 21,500.00 67,500.00

151,000.00

4.1.2 Msc. Plant Pathology

4.1.2.1 Msc. Plant Pathology revised 2008/2009Year 1- Year 2

Tuition 12 units @12.500.00125,000.00 125,000.00

Laboratory/Field excursions35,000.00 35,000.00 70,000.00

Written Examination@1000/unit10,000.00 10,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Supervision - 24,000.00 24,000.00

Thesis examination - 15,000.00 15,000.00

Registration 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

ID Card 500.00 500.00 1,000.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Medical emergency 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Library Fee 3,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Total Msc. Plant Pathology193,500.00 89,500.00 283,000.00

4.1.3 Msc. Agronony

4.1.3.1 Msc. Agronony revised 2008/2009Year I Year II Yearly Total

Tuition 11 units @12.500.00137,500.00 - 137,500.00Tuition 11 units @12.500.00137,500.00 - 137,500.00

Laboratory/Field excursions35,000.00 35,000.00 70,000.00

Written Examination@1000/unit10,000.00 - 10,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Supervision - 24,000.00 24,000.00

Thesis examination - 15,000.00 15,000.00

Registration 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

ID Card 500.00 500.00 1,000.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Medical emergency 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Library Fee 3,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Msc. Agronomy 206,000.00 89,500.00 295,500.00

4.1.4 Msc. Plant Breeding

4.1.4.1 Msc. Plant Breeding revisedYear I  Year 2 Yearly Total

Tuition 162,500.00 - 162,500.00

Laboratory/Field excursions35,000.00 35,000.00 70,000.00

Examination@1000/unit10,000.00 - 10,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Library  fee 3,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00

Supervision - 24,000.00 24,000.00

Thesis examination - 15,000.00 15,000.00

Registration 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

ID Card 500.00 500.00 1,000.00



Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Medical emergency 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Total Msc. Plant Breeding230,000.00 91,500.00 321,500.00

foreigners from E.A to pay 20%  & others 25%276,000.00 109,800.00

4.1.5 Msc. Horticulture

4.1.5.1 Msc. Horticulture revised 2008/2009Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition 150,000.00 - 150,000.00

Laboratory/Field excursions35,000.00 35,000.00 70,000.00

Examination@1000/unit10,000.00 - 10,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Supervision - 24,000.00 24,000.00

Thesis examination - 15,000.00 15,000.00

Registration 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

ID Card 500.00 500.00 1,000.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Medical emergency 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Library Fee 3,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Total Msc. Horticulture218,500.00 89,500.00 308,000.00

4.1.6 Msc. Agricultural Resource Management

4.1.6.1 Msc. Agricultural Resource Management revised 2008/2009Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition 150,000.00 - 150,000.00Tuition 150,000.00 - 150,000.00

Laboratory/Field excursions35,000.00 35,000.00 70,000.00

Examination@1000/unit10,000.00 - 10,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Supervision - 24,000.00 24,000.00

Thesis examination - 15,000.00 15,000.00

Registration 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

ID Card 500.00 500.00 1,000.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Medical emergency 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Library Fee 3,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Total Msc. Agricultural Resource Management218,500.00 89,500.00 308,000.00

4.1.7 Msc. Land and Water Management

4.1.7.1 Msc. Land and Water Management  2008/2009Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition 150,000.00 - 150,000.00

Laboratory/Field excursions35,000.00 35,000.00 70,000.00

Examination@1000/unit10,000.00 - 10,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Supervision - 24,000.00 24,000.00

Thesis examination - 15,000.00 15,000.00

Registration 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

ID Card 500.00 500.00 1,000.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Medical emergency 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00



Library Fee 3,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Total Msc. Land and Water Management218,500.00 89,500.00 308,000.00

4.1.8 Msc. Range Management

4.1.8.1 Msc. Range Management revised 2008/2009Year I Year II Yearly Total

Tuition 11 units @12.500.00137,500.00 - 137,500.00

Laboratory/Field excursions35,000.00 35,000.00 70,000.00

Written Examination@1000/unit10,000.00 - 10,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Supervision - 24,000.00 24,000.00

Thesis examination - 15,000.00 15,000.00

Registration 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

ID Card 500.00 500.00 1,000.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Medical emergency 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Library Fee 3,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Total Msc. Agricultural Resource Management206,000.00 89,500.00 295,500.00

4.1.9 Msc. Crop Protection

4.1.9.1 Msc. Crop Protection 2009/2010Year 1- Year 2

Tuition 12 units @12.500.00150,000.00 150,000.00

Laboratory/Field excursions50,000.00 8,000.00 58,000.00

Written Examination@1000/unit9,000.00 3,000.00 12,000.00Written Examination@1000/unit9,000.00 3,000.00 12,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Supervision - 24,000.00 24,000.00

Thesis examination - 15,000.00 15,000.00

Registration 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

ID Card 500.00 500.00 1,000.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Medical emergency 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Library Fee 3,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Total Msc. Crop Protection232,500.00 65,500.00 298,000.00

4.1.10 Msc. Soil Science

4.1.10.1 Msc. Soil Science 2008/2009Year I Year II Yearly Total

Tuition 11 units @12.500.00137,500.00 - 137,500.00

Laboratory/Field excursions35,000.00 35,000.00 70,000.00

Written Examination@1000/unit10,000.00 - 10,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Supervision - 24,000.00 24,000.00

Thesis examination - 15,000.00 15,000.00

Registration 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

ID Card 500.00 500.00 1,000.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Medical emergency 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Library Fee 3,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00



Total Msc. Agricultural Resource Management206,000.00 89,500.00 295,500.00

4.1.11 Msc. Animal Gen. & Breeding

4.1.11.1 Msc. Animal Gen. & Breeding 2008/2009Year 1- Year 2

Tuition 12 units @12.500.00187,500.00 187,500.00

Laboratory/Field excursions35,000.00 35,000.00 70,000.00

Written Examination@1000/unit10,000.00 10,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Supervision - 24,000.00 24,000.00

Thesis examination - 15,000.00 15,000.00

Registration 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

ID Card 500.00 500.00 1,000.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Medical emergency 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Library Fee 3,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Total Msc. Animal Gen. & Breeding256,000.00 89,500.00 345,500.00

4.1.12 Msc. Animal Nutrition & Feeding

4.1.12.1 Msc. Animal Nutrition & Feeding 2008/2009Year 1- Year 2

Tuition 12 units @12.500.00175,000.00 175,000.00

Laboratory/Field excursions35,000.00 35,000.00 70,000.00

Written Examination@1000/unit10,000.00 10,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Supervision - 24,000.00 24,000.00Supervision - 24,000.00 24,000.00

Thesis examination - 15,000.00 15,000.00

Registration 3,000.00 - 3,000.00

ID Card 500.00 500.00 1,000.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Medical emergency 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Library Fee 3,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Total Msc. Animal Gen. & Breeding243,500.00 89,500.00 333,000.00

416,250.00

4.1.13 Msc. Agricultural Economics

4.1.13.1 Msc. Agricultural Economics revised 2009/2010Year 1- Year 2

Tuition 11 units @12.500.00162,500.00 - 162,500.00

Laboratory/Field excursions35,000.00 35,000.00 70,000.00

Written Examination@1000/unit10,000.00 - 10,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Supervision - 35,000.00 35,000.00

Thesis examination - 15,000.00 15,000.00

Registration 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

ID Card 500.00 500.00 1,000.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Medical emergency 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Library Fee 3,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Total Msc. Agricultural Economics230,000.00 102,500.00 332,500.00



4.1.14 Msc. Agricultural  & Applied Economics 2009/2010

4.1.14.1 Msc. Agricultural  & Applied Economics 2009/2010Year 1- Year 2

Tuition 12 units @12.500.00150,000.00 - 150,000.00

Laboratory/Field excursions35,000.00 35,000.00 70,000.00

Written Examination@1000/unit10,000.00 - 10,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Supervision - 35,000.00 35,000.00

Thesis examination - 15,000.00 15,000.00

Registration 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

ID Card 500.00 500.00 1,000.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Medical emergency 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Library Fee 3,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Total Msc. Agricultural & Applied Economics217,500.00 102,500.00 320,000.00

271,875 128,125 400,000.00

4.1.15 Msc. Agricultural Information & Communication Management-(Thesis)

4.1.15.1 Msc. Agric Information & Communication Mngt 2008/2009Year 1- Year 2

Tuition 12 units @12.500.00150,000.00 150,000.00

Laboratory/Field excursions35,000.00 35,000.00 70,000.00

Written Examination@1000/unit10,000.00 10,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Supervision - 24,000.00 24,000.00

Thesis examination - 15,000.00 15,000.00

Registration 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00Registration 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

ID Card 500.00 500.00 1,000.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Medical emergency 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Library Fee 3,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Total Msc. Agricultural Information & Communication Managemnt217,500.00 91,500.00 309,000.00

New structure effective 21/08/2012

4.1.15.2 Msc. Agric Information & Communication Mngt (Project)

Year 1- Year 2

Tuition 16 units @12.500.00200,000.00 200,000.00

Laboratory/Field excursions35,000.00 - 35,000.00

Written Examination@1000/unit10,000.00 10,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Supervision - 24,000.00 24,000.00

Registration 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

ID Card 500.00 500.00 1,000.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Medical emergency 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Library Fee 3,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Total Msc. Agricultural Information & Communication Managemnt267,500.00 41,500.00 309,000.00

4.1.16 Postgraduate Diploma Agricultural Information & Communication Management

4.1.16.1 PGD Agric. Information & Communication Mngt 2008/2009Year 1-



Tuition 12 units @12.500.00125,000.00 125,000.00

Laboratory/Field excursions35,000.00 35,000.00

Written Examination@1000/unit10,000.00 10,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 5,000.00

Supervision 35,000.00 35,000.00

Research project Report15,000.00 15,000.00

Registration 3,000.00 3,000.00

ID Card 500.00 500.00

Caution 5,000.00 5,000.00

Medical emergency 5,000.00 5,000.00

Library Fee 3,000.00 3,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00

Total PGD in Agricultural Inform. & Comm. Managemnt243,500.00 243,500.00

4.1.17 PHD in DryLand Resource Management -A74

4.1.17.1 PHD in DryLand Resource ManagementYear I  Year 2  Year 3

Tuition 180,000.00 - -

Laboratory/Field excursions50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00

Examination@1000/unit10,000.00 - -

Computer 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

Library  fee 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

Supervision - 50,000.00 50,000.00

Thesis examination - - 40,000.00

Registration 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

ID Card 500.00 500.00 500.00ID Card 500.00 500.00 500.00

Caution 5,000.00 -

Medical emergency 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

Total PHD in Dryland262,500.00 117,500.00 157,500.00

foreigners from E.A to pay 20%  & others 25%315,000.00 141,000.00 189,000.00

328,125.00 146,875.00 196,875.00

Research Project to be funded differently by individual students

4.1.15 Msc. Sustainable Soil Resource Management -from academic year 2010/2011

4.1.15.1 Msc. Sustainable Soil Resource ManagementYear 1- Year 2

Tuition 12 units @12.500.00150,000.00 150,000.00

Laboratory/Field excursions35,000.00 35,000.00 70,000.00

Written Examination@1000/unit10,000.00 10,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Supervision - 24,000.00 24,000.00

Thesis examination - 15,000.00 15,000.00

Registration 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

ID Card 500.00 500.00 1,000.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Medical emergency 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Library Fee 3,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Total Msc. Agricultural Information & Communication Managemnt217,500.00 91,500.00 309,000.00

4.1.18 Bachelor Of Science-Food Science and Dietetics - A90



4.1.18.1 Bachelor Of Science-Food Science and Dietetics-Year1 2008/2009

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total Non Kenyan students

Teaching 60,000.00 60,000.00 120,000.00 180,000.00

Laboratory Fees 10,000.00 - 10,000.00 10,000.00

Comp. Lab Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 5,000.00

Exam. Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 5,000.00

Caution Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 5,000.00

Library 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

Registration Fees 500.00 - 500.00 500.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00 500.00

medical Insurance 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 5,000.00

Activity Fees 2,000.00 - 2,000.00 2,000.00

Total-Bsc-Food Science and Dietetics-Year198,000.00 60,000.00 158,000.00 218,000.00

4.1.18.2 Bachelor Of Science-Food Science and Dietetics-Year2

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Teaching 60,000.00 60,000.00 120,000.00 180,000.00

Laboratory Fees 10,000.00 - 10,000.00 10,000.00

Comp. Lab Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 5,000.00

Exam. Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 5,000.00

Registration Fees 500.00 - 500.00 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

Library 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00 500.00ID Card 500.00 - 500.00 500.00

medical Insurance 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 5,000.00

Activity Fees 2,000.00 - 2,000.00 2,000.00

Total-Bsc-Food Science and Dietetics-Year293,000.00 60,000.00 153,000.00 213,000.00

4.1.18.3 Bachelor Of Science-Food Science and Dietetics-Year3

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Teaching 60,000.00 60,000.00 120,000.00 180,000.00

Laboratory Fees 10,000.00 - 10,000.00 10,000.00

Comp. Lab Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 5,000.00

Exam. Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 5,000.00

Registration Fees 500.00 - 500.00 500.00

Library 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00 500.00

medical Insurance 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 5,000.00

Activity Fees 2,000.00 - 2,000.00 2,000.00

Total-Bsc-Food Science and Dietetics-Year393,000.00 60,000.00 153,000.00 213,000.00

4.1.18.4 Bachelor Of Science-Food Science and Dietetics-Year4

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Teaching 60,000.00 60,000.00 120,000.00

Laboratory Fees 10,000.00 - 10,000.00

Comp. Lab Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Exam. Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration Fees 500.00 - 500.00



Library 4,000.00 4,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

medical Insurance 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity Fees 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total-Bsc-Food Science and Dietetics-Year493,000.00 60,000.00 153,000.00

617,000.00

4.1.19 Bachelor Of Science-Agriculture - A22 464,000.00

4.1.19.1 Bachelor Of Science-Agriculture year 1

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Teaching 80,000.00 80,000.00 160,000.00

Comp. Lab Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Caution Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Exam. Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration Fees 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

medical Insurance 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity Fees 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total-Bsc-Agriculture-Year1104,000.00 80,000.00 184,000.00

4.1.19.2 Bachelor Of Science-Agriculture year 2

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Teaching 80,000.00 80,000.00 160,000.00

Comp. Lab Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00Comp. Lab Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Exam. Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration Fees 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

medical Insurance 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity Fees 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total-Bsc-Agriculture-Year299,000.00 80,000.00 179,000.00

4.1.19.3 Bachelor Of Science-Agriculture year 3

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Teaching 80,000.00 80,000.00 160,000.00

Comp. Lab Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Exam. Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration Fees 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

medical Insurance 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity Fees 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total-Bsc-Agriculture-Year199,000.00 80,000.00 179,000.00

4.1.19.4 Bachelor Of Science-Agriculture year 4

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Teaching 80,000.00 80,000.00 160,000.00

Comp. Lab Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Exam. Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00



Registration Fees 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

medical Insurance 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity Fees 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total-Bsc-Agriculture-Year499,000.00 80,000.00 179,000.00

721,000.00

4.1.20 Bachelor Of Science-Management of Agro Ecosystem & Environment - A26

4.1.20.1 Bachelor Of Science-Management of Agro Ecosystem & Environment Year 1

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition fees @1000080,000.00 80,000.00 160,000.00

Comp. Lab Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Exam. Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration Fees 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

medical Insurance 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Lab fee 200.00 200.00

Activity Fees 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Caution Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Total-Bsc-Agro Ecosystem -Year1104,700.00 80,000.00 184,700.00

4.1.20.2 Bachelor Of Science-Management of Agro Ecosystem & Environment Year 2

Semester I Semester II Yearly TotalSemester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition fees @1000080,000.00 80,000.00 160,000.00

Comp. Lab Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Exam. Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration Fees 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

medical Insurance 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Lab fee 200.00 200.00

Activity Fees 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total-Bsc-Agro Ecosystem -Year299,700.00 80,000.00 179,700.00

4.1.20.3 Bachelor Of Science-Management of Agro Ecosystem & Environment Year 3

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition fees @1000080,000.00 80,000.00 160,000.00

Comp. Lab Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Exam. Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration Fees 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

medical Insurance 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Lab fee 200.00 200.00

Activity Fees 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total-Bsc-Agro Ecosystem -Year399,700.00 80,000.00 179,700.00

4.1.20.4 Bachelor Of Science-Management of Agro Ecosystem & Environment Year 4



Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition fees @1000080,000.00 80,000.00 160,000.00

Comp. Lab Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Exam. Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration Fees 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

medical Insurance 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Lab fee 200.00 200.00

Activity Fees 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total-Bsc-Agro Ecosystem -Year499,700.00 80,000.00 179,700.00

4.1.20.5 Bachelor Of Science-Management of Agro Ecosystem & Environment Year 5

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition fees @1000080,000.00 80,000.00 160,000.00

Comp. Lab Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Exam. Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration Fees 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

medical Insurance 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Lab fee 200.00 200.00

Activity Fees 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total-Bsc-Agro Ecosystem -Year599,700.00 80,000.00 179,700.00

4.1.21 Bachelor Of Science-Range Management  - A25

4.1.21.1 Bachelor Of Science-Range Management year 1

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Teaching 80,000.00 80,000.00 160,000.00

Comp. Lab Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Caution Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Exam. Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration Fees 500.00 - 500.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

medical Insurance 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity Fees 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total-Bsc-Range Management-Year1104,000.00 80,000.00 184,000.00

4.1.21.2 Bachelor Of Science-Range Management  year 2

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Teaching 80,000.00 80,000.00 160,000.00

Comp. Lab Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Exam. Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration Fees 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

medical Insurance 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity Fees 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total-Bsc-Range Management-Year299,000.00 80,000.00 179,000.00



4.1.21.3 Bachelor Of Science-Range Management year 3

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Teaching 80,000.00 80,000.00 160,000.00

Comp. Lab Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Exam. Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration Fees 500.00 - 500.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

medical Insurance 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity Fees 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total-Bsc-Range Management-Year399,000.00 80,000.00 179,000.00

4.1.21.4 Bachelor Of Science-Range Management year 3

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Teaching 80,000.00 80,000.00 160,000.00

Comp. Lab Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Exam. Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration Fees 500.00 - 500.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

medical Insurance 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity Fees 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total-Bsc-Range Management-Year499,000.00 80,000.00 179,000.00

4.1.22 Bachelor Of Science-Food Science, Nutrition and Technology-A24

4.1.22.1 Bachelor Of Science-Food Science, Nutrition and Technology-year 1

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition 60,000.00 60,000.00 120,000.00

Laboratory fees 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Comp. Lab Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Caution Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Exam. Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration Fees 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

medical Insurance 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library fee 4,000.00 - 4,000.00

Activity Fees 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total-Bsc-Food Science, Nutrition and Technology-year 193,000.00 65,000.00 158,000.00

4.1.22.2 Bachelor Of Science-Food Science, Nutrition and Technology-year 2

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition 60,000.00 60,000.00 120,000.00

Laboratory fees 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Comp. Lab Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Exam. Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration Fees 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00



medical Insurance 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library fee 4,000.00 - 4,000.00

Activity Fees 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total-Bsc-Food Science, Nutrition and Technology-year 288,000.00 65,000.00 153,000.00

4.1.22.3 Bachelor Of Science-Food Science, Nutrition and Technology-year 3

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition 60,000.00 60,000.00 120,000.00

Laboratory fees 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Comp. Lab Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Exam. Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration Fees 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

medical Insurance 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library fee 4,000.00 - 4,000.00

Activity Fees 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total-Bsc-Food Science, Nutrition and Technology-year 388,000.00 65,000.00 153,000.00

4.1.22.4 Bachelor Of Science-Food Science, Nutrition and Technology-year 4

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition 60,000.00 60,000.00 120,000.00

Laboratory fees 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Comp. Lab Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Exam. Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00Exam. Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration Fees 500.00 - 500.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

medical Insurance 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library fee 4,000.00 - 4,000.00

Activity Fees 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total-Bsc-Food Science, Nutrition and Technology-year 488,000.00 65,000.00 153,000.00

617,000.00

4.1.23 Bachelor Of Science-Agribusiness Management-A87

4.1.23.1 Bachelor Of Science-Agribusiness Management-year 1 2008/2009

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Teaching 80,000.00 70,000.00 150,000.00

Comp. Lab Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Exam. Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Caution Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

Registration Fees 500.00 - 500.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

medical Insurance 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity Fees 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total-Bsc-Bsc.Agribusiness Management yr 1104,000.00 70,000.00 174,000.00

4.1.23.2 Bachelor Of Science-Agribusiness Management-year 2

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Teaching 70,000.00 60,000.00 130,000.00



Comp. Lab Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Exam. Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration Fees 500.00 - 500.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

medical Insurance 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity Fees 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total-Bsc-Bsc.Agribusiness Management yr 289,000.00 60,000.00 149,000.00

4.1.23.3 Bachelor Of Science-Agribusiness Management-year 3

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Teaching 80,000.00 20,000.00 100,000.00

Comp. Lab Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Exam. Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration Fees 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

medical Insurance 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity Fees 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total-Bsc-Bsc.Agribusiness Management yr 399,000.00 20,000.00 119,000.00

4.1.23.4 Bachelor Of Science-Agribusiness Management-year 4

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Teaching 60,000.00 60,000.00 120,000.00

Comp. Lab Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00Comp. Lab Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Exam. Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration Fees 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

medical Insurance 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity Fees 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total-Bsc-Bsc.Agribusiness Management yr479,000.00 60,000.00 139,000.00

581,000.00

4.1.24 Bachelor Of Agricultural Education & Extension-A83

4.1.24.1 Bachelor Of Agricultural Education & Extension year 1

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Teaching 70,000.00 70,000.00 140,000.00

Comp. Lab Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Exam. Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Caution Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

Registration Fees 500.00 - 500.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

medical Insurance 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity Fees 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total-Bsc.-Bachelor Of  Agric. Educ & Extension yr 194,000.00 70,000.00 164,000.00

4.1.24.2 Bachelor Of Agricultural Education & Extension year 2

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Teaching 60,000.00 60,000.00 120,000.00



Comp. Lab Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Exam. Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration Fees 500.00 - 500.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

medical Insurance 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity Fees 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total-Bsc.-Bachelor Of  Agric. Educ & Extension yr 279,000.00 60,000.00 139,000.00

4.1.24.3 Bachelor Of Agricultural Education & Extension year 3

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Teaching 60,000.00 20,000.00 80,000.00

Comp. Lab Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Exam. Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration Fees 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

medical Insurance 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity Fees 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total-Bsc.-Bachelor Of  Agric. Educ & Extension yr 379,000.00 20,000.00 99,000.00

4.1.24.4 Bachelor Of Agricultural Education & Extension year 4

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Teaching 50,000.00 60,000.00 110,000.00

Comp. Lab Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00Comp. Lab Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Exam. Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration Fees 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

medical Insurance 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity Fees 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Total-Bsc.-Bachelor Of  Agric. Educ & Extension yr 469,000.00 60,000.00 129,000.00

4.2 Faculty of Veterinary Medicine

4.2.1 Diploma in Animal Health

4.2.1.1 Diploma in Animal Health-Semester 1

Semester I

Tuition 30,000.00

Laboratory/Field 15,500.00

Examination 5,000.00

Computer Lab. 5,000.00

Registration 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

Caution 5,000.00

Group Medical Insurance 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00

Library 4,000.00

Total-Dip. Animal Health-Sem1 74,000.00



Diploma in Animal Health-Semester 2

Semester 2

Tuition 30,000.00

Examination 5,000.00

Laboratory 15,500.00

Library 4,000.00

Total-Dip. Animal Health-Sem 2 54,500.00

128,500.00

Diploma in Animal Health-Semester 3

Semester3

Tuition 30,000.00

Laboratory/Field 15,500.00

Examination 5,000.00

Computer Lab. 5,000.00

Registration 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00

Group Medical Insurance 5,000.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

Activity 2,000.00

Library 4,000.00

Total-Dip. Animal Health-Sem3 69,000.00

Diploma in Animal Health-Semester 4

Semester 4

Tuition 30,000.00Tuition 30,000.00

Examination 5,000.00

Laboratory 15,500.00

Library 4,000.00

Total-Dip. Animal Health-Sem4 54,500.00

Diploma in Animal Health-Semester 5

Semester5

Tuition 30,000.00

Laboratory/Field 15,500.00

Examination 5,000.00

Computer Lab. 5,000.00

Registration 1,000.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00

Group Medical Insurance 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00

Library 4,000.00

Total-Dip. Animal Health-Sem5 69,000.00

Diploma in Animal Health-Semester 6

Semester6

Tuition 30,000.00

Examination 5,000.00

Laboratory 15,500.00

Library 4,000.00



Total-Dip. Animal Health-Sem6 54,500.00

CourseTotal 375,500.00

4.2.1 Diploma in Leather Technology

Year 1

4.2.1.1 Diploma in Leather Technology-Semester 1-7 units

Semester I

Tuition 42,000.00

Laboratory 16,800.00

Examination 5,000.00

Computer Lab. 5,000.00

Registration 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

Caution 5,000.00

Group Medical Insurance 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00

Library 3,000.00

Total-Dip. Leather Technology-Sem1 86,300.00

Diploma in Leather Technology-Semester 2-7 units

Semester 2

Tuition 30,000.00

Examination 5,000.00Examination 5,000.00

Laboratory 15,500.00

Library 4,000.00

Total-Dip. Animal Health-Sem 2 54,500.00

140,800.00

Diploma in Leather Technology-Semester 3

Semester 2

Tuition 30,000.00

Examination 5,000.00

Laboratory 15,500.00

Library 4,000.00

Total-Dip. Animal Health-Sem 2 54,500.00

109,000.00

Year 2

Diploma in Leather Technology-Semester 3-6 units+Project (1 unit)

Semester3

Tuition 30,000.00

Laboratory/Field 15,500.00

Examination 5,000.00

Computer Lab. 5,000.00

Registration 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00

Group Medical Insurance 5,000.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

Activity 2,000.00

Library 4,000.00



Total-Dip. Leather Technology-Sem3 69,000.00

Diploma in Leather Technology-Semester 4-4 units+Project (equiv to 3 units)

Semester 4

Tuition 30,000.00

Examination 5,000.00

Laboratory 15,500.00

Library 4,000.00

Total-Dip. Leather Technology-Sem4 54,500.00

4.2.2 Bachelor of Science-Biomedical Technology-J38

4.2.2.1 Bachelor Of Science-Biomedical Technology-Year1-16units

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Teaching@10,000 52,000.00 52,000.00 104,000.00

Lab Fees 28,000.00 28,000.00 56,000.00

Exam. Fees 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Library Fees 4,000.00 4,000.00 8,000.00

Caution Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration Fees 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Group medical Insurance5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

Activity Fees 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Computer Fees 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Total-Biomed. Tech-year1108,500.00 89,000.00 197,500.00Total-Biomed. Tech-year1108,500.00 89,000.00 197,500.00

4.2.2.2 Bachelor of Science-Biomedical Technology-Year 2-16units

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition@6,500 52,000.00 52,000.00 104,000.00

Laboratory@3500 28,000.00 28,000.00 56,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

Group Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00

Library 4,000.00 4,000.00 8,000.00

Total-Biomed. Tech-year2103,500.00 89,000.00 192,500.00

4.2.2.3 Bachelor of Science-Biomedical Technology-Year 3-16units

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition@6,500 52,000.00 52,000.00 104,000.00

Laboratory@3500 28,000.00 28,000.00 56,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

Group Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00



Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00

Library 4,000.00 4,000.00 8,000.00

Total-Biomed. Tech-year3103,500.00 89,000.00 192,500.00

4.2.2.4 Bachelor of Science-Biomedical Technology-Year4-5units+Attachment+Project

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition@6,500 32,500.00 - 32,500.00

Attachment 30,000.00 - 30,000.00

Laboratory@3500 17,500.00 - 17,500.00

Project - 30,000.00 30,000.00

Project Supervision - 10,000.00 10,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

Group Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Library 4,000.00 4,000.00 8,000.00

Total-Biomed. Tech-year4103,500.00 49,000.00 152,500.00

Grand Total (Total units 53+Attachment +Project)735,000.00

4.2.3 Bachelor of Science-Wildlife & Related options -J424.2.3 Bachelor of Science-Wildlife & Related options -J42

4.2.3.1 Bachelor of Science-Wildlife-Year 1-16units

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition@6800 54,400.00 54,400.00 108,800.00

Lab Fees at 1200 per unit9,600.00 9,600.00 19,200.00

Examination 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

Group Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Library 4,000.00 4,000.00 8,000.00

Total-Wildlife-Year 1-16units92,500.00 73,000.00 165,500.00

4.2.3.2 Bachelor of Science-Wildlife-Year 2-16units

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition@6800 54,400.00 54,400.00 108,800.00

Lab Fees at 1200 per unit9,600.00 9,600.00 19,200.00

Field project 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00

Supervision 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00



Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

Group Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Library 4,000.00 4,000.00 8,000.00

Total-Wildlife-Year 2-16units87,500.00 103,000.00 190,500.00

4.2.3.3 Bachelor of Science-Wildlife-Year 3-16units

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition@6800 54,400.00 54,400.00 108,800.00

Lab Fees at 1200 per unit9,600.00 9,600.00 19,200.00

Examination 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Group Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Library 4,000.00 4,000.00 8,000.00

Total-Wildlife-Year 3-16units87,500.00 73,000.00 160,500.00

4.2.3.4 Bachelor of Science-Wildlife-Year 4-8units

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition@6800 54,400.00 - 54,400.00

Lab Fees at 1200 per unit9,600.00 - 9,600.00

Field Training 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00Field Training 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00

Field Training-Supervision0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

Project 0.00 30,000.00 30,000.00

Project Supervision 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Group Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Library 4,000.00 4,000.00 8,000.00

Total-Wildlife-Year 4-16units87,500.00 79,000.00 166,500.00

Grand Total 683,000.00

4.2.4 Certificate-Insermination and Fertility Management

4.2.4.1 Certificate-Insermination and Fertility Management-5 weeksYearly Total

Tuition 30,000.00

ID Card 500.00

Cert. Insem. Yrly Total 30,500.00

4.2.5 Certificate-Epidemology and disease surveillance

4.2.5.1 Certificate-Epidemology and disease surveillance-3monthsYearly Total

Tuition 75,880.00

Registration Fees 2,000.00



Practical/Computer Lab. Fees 32,520.00

Cert. Disease surv. Yrly Total 110,400.00

4.2.6 Bachelor of Science-Veterinary Medicine - J30

4.2.6.1 Bachelor of Science-Veterinary Medicine -year 1

Semester I Semester II Semester III

Tuition 65,000.00 65,000.00 -

Lab Fees 35,000.00 35,000.00

Computer Laboratory5,000.00 - -

Examination 6,100.00 6,100.00 -

Registration 1,000.00 - -

ID Card 500.00 - -

Student Organisation1,000.00 -

Caution 5,000.00 - -

Group Medical Insurance5,000.00 - -

Activity 2,000.00 - -

Supervision 25,000.00

Attachment 5,000.00

Library 4,000.00 4,000.00 -

Bsc.-Veterinary Medicine-Y1129,600.00 110,100.00 30,000.00

Yearly Total -yr1 269,700.00

239,700.00

4.2.6.2-4 Bachelor of Science-Veterinary Medicine -year 2,Same for 3&4

Semester I Semester II Semester III

Tuition 65,000.00 65,000.00 -Tuition 65,000.00 65,000.00 -

Lab Fees 35,000.00 35,000.00 -

Computer Laboratory5,000.00 - -

Examination 6,100.00 6,100.00 -

Registration 1,000.00 - -

ID Card 500.00 - -

Group Medical Insurance5,000.00 - -

Student Organisation1,000.00 -

Activity 2,000.00 - -

Supervision 25,000.00

Attachment 5,000.00

Library 4,000.00 4,000.00 -

Bsc.-Veterinary Medicine-Y2124,600.00 110,100.00 30,000.00

44,600.00

264,700.00

4.2.6.5 Bachelor of Science-Veterinary Medicine -year 5

Semester I Semester II

Tuition 65,000.00 65,000.00

Lab Fees. 35,000.00 35,000.00

Computer Laboratory5,000.00 - -

Examination 6,100.00 6,100.00

Registration 1,000.00 -

ID Card 500.00 -

Group Medical Insurance5,000.00 -

Student Organisation1,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 -



Library 4,000.00 4,000.00

Bsc.-Veterinary Medicine124,600.00 110,100.00

Yearly Total-yr 5 234,700.00

Grand Total 1,298,500.00

4.2.7 Msc. Applied Human Nutrition

4.2.7.1 Msc. Applied Human Nutrition revised 2008/2009Year I Year II Yearly Total

Tuition 17 units @12.500.00150,000.00 62,500.00 212,500.00

Laboratory/Field excursions35,000.00 35,000.00 70,000.00

Written Examination@1000/unit10,000.00 5,000.00 15,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Supervision - 24,000.00 24,000.00

Dessertation examination - 15,000.00 15,000.00

Registration 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

ID Card 500.00 500.00 1,000.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Medical emergency 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Library Fee 3,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Total Msc. Applied Human Nutrition217,500.00 159,000.00 376,500.00

271,875.00 198,750.00 470,625.00

4.2.8 Msc. Food Science& Technology

4.2.8.1 Msc. Food Science& Technology revised 2008/2009Year I Year II Yearly Total

Tuition 11 units @12.500.00137,500.00 - 137,500.00Tuition 11 units @12.500.00137,500.00 - 137,500.00

Laboratory/Field excursions35,000.00 35,000.00 70,000.00

Written Examination@1000/unit10,000.00 - 10,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Supervision - 24,000.00 24,000.00

Thesis examination - 15,000.00 15,000.00

Registration 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

ID Card 500.00 500.00 1,000.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Medical emergency 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Library Fee 3,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Total Msc.Food Science & Tech205,000.00 91,500.00 296,500.00

4.2.9 Msc. In Clinical Pathology & Diagnostics 2008/2009Msc.in Poultry Science

MSC. IN Vet Pathology and DiagnosticsMsc. Fish Science

Msc. In Applied Vet. Parasitology

Msc. Livestock Production Systems

Msc. Applied Microbiology

Msc. In Animal Genetics & Breeding

Msc. In Animal Nutrition & Feed Science

MSC. IN Vet Pathology, Microbiology & Parasitology

4.2.9.1 AS Above Year I Year II Yearly Total

Tuition 11 units @12.500.00135,000.00 65,000.00 200,000.00

Laboratory/Field excursions50,000.00 - 50,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00



Supervision - 50,000.00 50,000.00

Registration 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

ID Card 500.00 500.00 1,000.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Medical emergency 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Library Fee 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Total Msc. 206,500.00 131,500.00 338,000.00

Foreign students-25%258,125.00 164,375.00 422,500.00

5,281.25

MSC. IN Clinical Studies

4.2.9.1 Year I Year II Yearly Total

Tuition 144,000.00 56,000.00 200,000.00

Laboratory/Field excursions- 50,000.00 50,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Supervision - 50,000.00 50,000.00

Registration 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

ID Card 500.00 500.00 1,000.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Medical emergency 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Library Fee 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Total Msc. 165,500.00 172,500.00 338,000.00

MSC. IN veterinary medicineMSC. IN veterinary medicine

4.2.9.2 Year I Year II Yearly Total

Tuition 144,000.00 56,000.00 200,000.00

Laboratory/Field excursions- 50,000.00 50,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Supervision - 50,000.00 50,000.00

Registration 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

ID Card 500.00 500.00 1,000.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Medical emergency 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Library Fee 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Total Msc. 165,500.00 172,500.00 338,000.00

4.2.10 Msc. In Wildlife Health Management

4.2.10.1 Msc. In Wildlife Health Management 2008/2009Year I Year II Yearly Total

Tuition 11 units @12.500.00122,000.00 48,000.00 170,000.00

Laboratory/Field excursions80,000.00 - 80,000.00

Written Examination@1000/unit- - -

Computer 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Supervision - 50,000.00 50,000.00

Registration 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

ID Card 500.00 500.00 1,000.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Medical emergency 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Library Fee 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00



Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Total Msc. 223,500.00 114,500.00 338,000.00

4.2.11 Msc. Comparative Mammalian Physiology 2008/2009

Msc. In Vet Epidemiology and Economics

Msc. In Pharmacology and Toxicology

Msc. In Reproductive Biology

Msc. In Vertebrate Anatomy

MVPH( Vet Public Health)

Msc. In Natural Porducts and Bioprospecting

4.2.11.1 As Above Year I Year II Grand Total

Tuition 150,000.00 50,000.00 200,000.00

Laboratory/Field excursions50,000.00 - 50,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Supervision - 50,000.00 50,000.00

Registration 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

ID Card 500.00 500.00 1,000.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Medical emergency 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Library Fee 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Total Msc. 221,500.00 116,500.00 338,000.00

4.2.11 Msc. In Leather Science4.2.11 Msc. In Leather Science

4.2.11.2 Msc. In Leather ScienceYear I Year II Yearly Total

Tuition 144,000.00 56,000.00 200,000.00

Laboratory/Field excursions50,000.00 - 50,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Supervision 50,000.00 - 50,000.00

Registration 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

ID Card 500.00 500.00 1,000.00

Caution 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Medical emergency 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Library Fee 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Total Msc.Food Science & Tech265,500.00 77,500.00 343,000.00

4.2.11 Msc. In Food safety and quality

4.2.11.2 Msc. In Food safety and qualityYear I Year II Yearly Total

Tuition 20 units @10.000.00120,000.00 80,000.00 200,000.00

Laboratory/Field excursions35,000.00 35,000.00 70,000.00

Written Examination@1000/unit10,000.00 5,000.00 15,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Supervision - 24,000.00 24,000.00

Thesis examination 15,000.00 15,000.00

Registration 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

ID Card 500.00 500.00 1,000.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Medical emergency 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00



Library Fee 3,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Total Msc.Food Science & Tech187,500.00 176,500.00 364,000.00

4.3 WANGARI MAATHAI INSTITUTE FOR PEACE AND ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES

4.3.1 Doctor of Philosophy in Environmental Governance and Management -A82

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Total

Tuition fees 9 units @ KShs. 30,000 each270,000.00 270,000.00

Examination Fee 10,000.00 10,000.00

Thesis Examination 40,000.00 40,000.00

Lab and Field Work75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 225,000.00

Supervision 50,000.00 50,000.00

Total 355,000.00 125,000.00 115,000.00 595,000.00

Other Charges -

Registration 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 6,000.00

ID Card 500.00 500.00 500.00 1,500.00

Activity fee 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 6,000.00

Computer Facilities5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 15,000.00

Medical Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 15,000.00

Library 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 9,000.00

Caution Money (Paid Once)5,000.00 5,000.00

Total 22,500.00 17,500.00 17,500.00 57,500.00Total 22,500.00 17,500.00 17,500.00 57,500.00

Sub-Total 377,500.00 142,500.00 132,500.00 652,500.00

Doctor of Philosophy PHD in Environmental Governance and Management - A82

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Total

Tuition: 9 units @ Sh. 30,000/ unit270,000.00 - - 270,000.00

Lab and Field work 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 225,000.00

Thesis Supervision 50,000.00 50,000.00 100,000.00

Thesis Exam 40,000.00 40,000.00

Caution 5,000.00 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 15,000.00

Exam. Fees 10,000.00 - - 10,000.00

Registration Fees 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 6,000.00

Library 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 9,000.00

ID Card 500.00 500.00 500.00 1,500.00

Medical Insurance 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 15,000.00

Activity Fees 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 6,000.00

Total-Bsc.-Bachelor Of  Agric. Educ & Extension yr 4377,500.00 142,500.00 182,500.00 702,500.00

5 College of Humanities and Social Sciences

5.1 Faculty of Arts

5.1.1 Diploma-Arts

5.1.1.1

Tuition/Unit 10,000.00 - 10,000.00

Diploma-Arts:8-10 units(Foreign Students to add 25% )-
Armed conflict,Dip. In philosophy&cultural tourism



Medical 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer Lab 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Semester totals

Sem 1 1 unit 36,500.00

2 units 45,500.00

3 units 55,500.00

` 4 units 65,500.00

Semester totals

Sem 2 1 unit 12,000.00

2 units 22,000.00

3 units 32,000.00

4 units 42,000.00

4 units Semester totals

Sem 3 1 unit 12,000.00

2 units 22,000.00

3 units 32,000.00

4 units 42,000.00

Semester totalsSemester totals

Sem 4 1 unit 30,500.00

2 units 40,500.00

3 units 50,500.00

4 units 60,500.00

SUMMARY

Sem1 4 units 65,500.00

Sem2 4 units 42,000.00

107,500.00

5.1.1.2 Diploma-Arts:12 units

Diploma-Arts:12 units(Foreign Students to add 25%)-criminology,sociology &social wk

Tuition/unit 10,000.00 10,000.00

Medical/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Computer/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Caution-Once 5,000.00 5,000.00

Library/sem 1,000.00 1,000.00

Activity/year 2,000.00 2,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

Registration/sem 1,000.00 1,000.00

Examination/unit 500.00 500.00

ID Card/year 500.00 500.00

Semester totals

Sem1 1 unit 32,000.00

2 units 41,500.00



3 units 52,000.00

4 units 62,500.00

5 units 73,000.00

Semester totals

Sem2 1 unit 12,500.00

2 units 23,000.00

3 units 33,500.00

4 units 44,000.00

5 units 54,500.00

Semester totals

Sem3 1 unit 12,500.00

2 units 23,000.00

3 units 33,500.00

4 units 44,000.00

5 units 54,500.00

Semester totals

Sem4 1 unit 26,000.00

2 units 36,500.00

3 units 47,000.00

4 units 57,500.00

5 units 68,000.00

SUMMARY

Sem1 4 units 62,500.00

Sem2 4 units 44,000.00

Sem3 2 units and project 44,000.00Sem3 2 units and project 44,000.00

150,500.00

5.1.2 Bachelor-Arts(BA)-C01

5.1.2.1 Bachelor-Arts(BA)-C01-(foreign students to add 25% on all items)-44 unitsForeign studentsKenyan

Tuition/unit 7,200.00 9,000.00 7,200.00

Medical/year 5,000.00 6,250.00 5,000.00

Computer/year 5,000.00 6,250.00 5,000.00

Caution-Once 5,000.00 6,250.00 5,000.00

Library/sem 1,000.00 1,250.00 1,000.00

Activity/year 2,000.00 2,500.00 2,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,250.00 1,000.00

Registration/sem 1,000.00 1,250.00 1,000.00

Examination/unit 500.00 625.00 500.00

ID Card/year 500.00 625.00 500.00

Semester totals Semester totals

Sem1 2 units 44,875.00 35,900.00

3 units 54,500.00 43,600.00

4 units 64,125.00 51,300.00

5 units 73,750.00 59,000.00

6 units 83,375.00 66,700.00

7 units 93,000.00 74,400.00

Semester totals Semester totals

Sem2,3,5,6,8,9, 1 unit 12,125.00 9,700.00



2 units 21,750.00 17,400.00

3 units 31,375.00 25,100.00

4 units 41,000.00 32,800.00

5 units 50,625.00 40,500.00

6 units 60,250.00 48,200.00

7 units 69,875.00 55,900.00

Semester totals Semester totals

Sem4,7,10 1 unit 29,000.00 23,200.00

2 units 38,625.00 30,900.00

3 units 48,250.00 38,600.00

4 units 57,875.00 46,300.00

5 units 67,500.00 54,000.00

6 units 77,125.00 61,700.00

7 units 86,750.00 69,400.00

-

Sem1 7 units 93,000.00 74,400.00

Sem 2 7 units 69,875.00 55,900.00

Sem 3 7 units 69,875.00 55,900.00

Sem 4 7 units 86,750.00 69,400.00

Sem 5 7 units 69,875.00 55,900.00

Sem 6 7 units 69,875.00 55,900.00

Sem 7 2 units 38,625.00 30,900.00Sem 7 2 units 38,625.00 30,900.00

497,875.00 398,300.00

5.1.3 Bachelor-Arts(BA) Distance Learning

5.1.3.1 Bachelor-Arts(BA) Distance Learning-C01M3-(foreign students to add 25% on all items)-44 units

Tuition/unit 6,200.00 6,200.00

Medical/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Computer/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Caution-Once 5,000.00 5,000.00

Library/sem 1,000.00 1,000.00

Activity/year 2,000.00 2,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

Registration/sem 1,000.00 1,000.00

Examination/unit 500.00 500.00

ID Card/year 500.00 500.00

Semester totals

Sem1 2 units 33,900.00

3 units 40,600.00

4 units 47,300.00

5 units 54,000.00

6 units 60,700.00

7 units 67,400.00

Semester totals

Sem2,4,6,8,10 1 unit 8,700.00



2 units 15,400.00

3 units 22,100.00

4 units 28,800.00

5 units 35,500.00

6 units 42,200.00

7 units 48,900.00

Semester totals

Sem 3,5,7,9 1 unit 22,200.00

2 units 28,900.00

3 units 35,600.00

4 units 42,300.00

5 units 49,000.00

6 units 55,700.00

7 units 62,400.00

SUMMARY

Sem1 7 units 67,400.00

Sem 2 7 units 48,900.00

Sem 3 7 units 62,400.00

Sem 4 7 units 48,900.00

Sem 5 7 units 62,400.00

Sem 6 7 units 48,900.00

Sem 7 2 units 28,900.00

367,800.00367,800.00

5.1.4 Bachelor-Arts(BA) in Hospitality Management-50 units49 units 1 project

5.1.4.1 Bachelor-Arts(BA) in Hospitality Management-C79-(foreign students to add 25% on all items)-

Tuition/unit 12,000.00 12,000.00

Medical/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Computer/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Caution-Once 5,000.00 5,000.00

Library/sem 1,000.00 1,000.00

Activity/year 2,000.00 2,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

Registration/sem 1,000.00 1,000.00

Examination/unit 500.00 500.00

ID Card/year 500.00 500.00

Hospitality Management Lab fees (per practical unit-applys to C79 )4,500.00 4,500.00

Programme Development Fees (once)5,000.00 5,000.00

Field Work fees refundable in 4th year10,000.00 10,000.00

Transport fee (from City to Utalii and back) - Optional6,900.00 6,900.00

Semester totals

Sem1 2 units 60,500.00

3 units 73,000.00

4 units 85,500.00

5 units 98,000.00

6 units 110,500.00

7 units 123,000.00

NB:AN ADDITTIONAL HOSPITALITY LAB FEES OF 4,500.00 WILL BE CHARGED FOR PRACTICAL UNITS



Semester totals

Sem2,3,5,6,8,9, 1 unit 14,500.00

2 units 27,000.00

3 units 39,500.00

4 units 52,000.00

5 units 64,500.00

6 units 77,000.00

7 units 89,500.00

NB:AN ADDITTIONAL HOSPITALITY LAB FEES OF 4,500.00 WILL BE CHARGED FOR PRACTICAL UNITS

Semester totals

Sem4,7,10 1 unit 28,000.00

2 units 40,500.00

3 units 53,000.00

4 units 65,500.00

5 units 78,000.00

6 units 90,500.00

7 units 103,000.00

NB:AN ADDITTIONAL HOSPITALITY LAB FEES OF 4,500.00 WILL BE CHARGED FOR PRACTICAL UNITS

Sem1 7 units 123,000.00

Sem2 7 units 89,500.00

Sem3 7 units 89,500.00

Sem4 7 units 103,000.00Sem4 7 units 103,000.00

Sem5 7 units 89,500.00

Sem6 7 units 89,500.00

Sem7 7 units 103,000.00

Sem8 1 units 14,500.00

Hospitality Lab for Practical unts- 11 units 49,500.00

751,000.00

This is the list of Practical Units for Hospitality Management.

1.  CHM102 Practical Cookery I 4,500.00

2.  CHM105 Food and Beverage Practicals 4,500.00

3.  CHM108 Food and Beverage Service. 4,500.00

4.  CHM111 Housekeeping operations. 4,500.00

5.  CHM112 Practical Cookery II 4,500.00

6.  CHM209 Laundry & DryCleaning Operations 4,500.00

7.  CHM330 Artistic Practical Cookery 4,500.00

8.  CHM436 INTERNATIONAL Cuisine 4,500.00

9.  CHM425 Pastry & Bakery 4,500.00

TOTAL PRACTICAL FEES 40,500.00

GRAND TOTAL FOR THE COURSE 791,500.00

5.1.4b Bachelor-Arts(BA) inTravel and Tourism Management50 units 1 internship-3units

5.1.4.1b Bachelor-Arts(BA) inTravel and Tourism Management-C78-(foreign students to add 25% on all items)

Tuition/unit 12,000.00 12,000.00

Medical/year 5,000.00 5,000.00



Computer/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Caution-Once 5,000.00 5,000.00

Library/sem 1,000.00 1,000.00

Activity/year 2,000.00 2,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

Registration/sem 1,000.00 1,000.00

Examination/unit 500.00 500.00

ID Card/year 500.00 500.00

Programme Development Fees (once)5,000.00 5,000.00

Field Work fees(once) refundable in 4th year10,000.00 10,000.00

Transport fee (from City to Utalii and back) - Optional6,900.00 6,900.00

Semester totals

Sem1 2 units 60,500.00

3 units 73,000.00

4 units 85,500.00

5 units 98,000.00

6 units 110,500.00

7 units 123,000.00

Semester totals

Sem2,3,5,6,8,9, 1 unit 14,500.00

2 units 27,000.00

3 units 39,500.00

4 units 52,000.004 units 52,000.00

5 units 64,500.00

6 units 77,000.00

7 units 89,500.00

Semester totals

Sem4,7,10 1 unit 28,000.00

2 units 40,500.00

3 units 53,000.00

4 units 65,500.00

5 units 78,000.00

6 units 90,500.00

7 units 103,000.00

5.1.5 Master-Arts(MA)-C50

5.1.5.1 Master-Arts(MA)-C50-(foreign students to add 25% on all items)-16 effective from 2009/2010

Tuition/unit 13,500.00 13,500.00

Examination/unit 1,000.00 1,000.00

Medical/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Computer/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Caution-Once 5,000.00 5,000.00

Library/sem 3,000.00 3,000.00

Activity/year 2,000.00 2,000.00

Registration/sem 1,000.00 1,000.00



ID Card/year 500.00 500.00

Semester totals

Sem1 2 units 50,500.00

3 units 65,000.00

4 units 79,500.00

Semester totals

Sem2 ,3,5 or 6 1 unit 18,500.00

2 units 33,000.00

3 units 47,500.00

4 units 62,000.00

Semester totals

Sem4, 7, or 10 1 unit 31,000.00

2 units 45,500.00

3 units 60,000.00

4 units 74,500.00

Project =4units

Project in sems 4 or 7 74,500.00

Other sems 62,000.00

SUMMARY OF TOTAL FEESKENYAN STUDENTSFOREIGN STUDENTS

Sem1 4 units 79,500.00 99,375.00

Sem2 4 units 62,000.00 77,500.00Sem2 4 units 62,000.00 77,500.00

Sem3 4 units 62,000.00 77,500.00

Sem4 PROJECT 74,500.00 93,125.00

278,000.00 347,500.00

5.1.6 Postgraduate Diploma in Arts

5.1.6.1 Postgraduate Diploma in Arts(PGD)-C40-(foreign students to add 25% on all items)-8 units

Tuition/unit 13,500.00 13,500.00

Examination/unit 1,000.00 1,000.00

Medical/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Computer/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Caution-Once 5,000.00 5,000.00

Library/sem 3,000.00 3,000.00

Activity/year 2,000.00 2,000.00

Registration/sem 1,000.00 1,000.00

ID Card/year 500.00 500.00

Semester totals

Sem1 2 units 50,500.00

3 units 65,000.00

4 units 79,500.00

Semester totals

Sem2 ,3,5 or 6 1 unit 17,500.00

2 units 32,000.00

3 units 46,500.00

4 units 62,000.00



Semester totals

Sem4, 7, or 10 1 unit 31,000.00

2 units 45,500.00

3 units 60,000.00

4 units 74,500.00

Project =4units

Project in sems 4 or 7 74,500.00

Other sems 62,000.00

Master of Library and Information Science -C54

Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3 Semester 4

Registration 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

4 units @ KShs. 18,00072,000.00 72,000.00 72,000.00

Examination 5,000.00

Student ID card 500.00 500.00

Medical 5,000.00 5,000.00

Library 6,000.00 6,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 5,000.00

Caution Money (Paid Once)5,000.00

Research Project 48,000.00

Total 101,500.00 73,000.00 91,500.00 49,000.00

Grand Total 315,000.00Grand Total 315,000.00

CENTRE FOR ADVANCED STUDIES IN ENVIRONMENTAL LAW AND POLICY (CASELAP)

Master-Arts(MA) In Environmental Policy-Z50-20 units ( 12 units+Thesis)

Master-Arts(MA) In Environmental Policy-(foreign students to add 25% on all items)-effective from 2010/2011

Tuition/unit 15,000.00 15,000.00

Examination/unit 1,000.00 1,000.00

Medical/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Computer/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Caution-Once 5,000.00 5,000.00

Library/sem 3,000.00 3,000.00

Activity/year 2,000.00 2,000.00

Registration/sem 1,000.00 1,000.00

ID Card/year 500.00 500.00

Semester totals

Semester Year 1-semester 1Year 1-semester 2 Year 2

Charges 6 units 6 unitsTheis-Equiv to 8 units

Tuition/unit 90,000.00 90,000.00 120,000.00

Examination/unit 6,000.00 6,000.00 1,000.00

Medical/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Computer/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Caution-Once 5,000.00 -

Library/sem 3,000.00 3,000.00



Activity/year 2,000.00 2,000.00

Registration/sem 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

ID Card/year 500.00 500.00

Total 117,500.00 97,000.00 137,500.00

Grand Total 352,000.00

Master-Arts(MA) In Environmental Law-Z51-18 units ( 10 units + Thesis)

Master-Arts(MA) In Environmental Law-(foreign students to add 25% on all items)-effective from 2010/2011

Tuition/unit 15,000.00 15,000.00

Examination/unit 1,000.00 1,000.00

Medical/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Computer/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Caution-Once 5,000.00 5,000.00

Library/sem 3,000.00 3,000.00

Activity/year 2,000.00 2,000.00

Registration/sem 1,000.00 1,000.00

ID Card/year 500.00 500.00

Year 1-semester 1Year 1-semester 2 Year 2

5 units 5 unitsThesis-Equiv to 8 units

Tuition/unit 75,000.00 75,000.00 120,000.00

Examination/unit 5,000.00 5,000.00 1,000.00Examination/unit 5,000.00 5,000.00 1,000.00

Medical/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Computer/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Caution-Once 5,000.00 -

Library/sem 3,000.00 3,000.00

Activity/year 2,000.00 2,000.00

Registration/sem 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

ID Card/year 500.00 500.00

Grand Total 101,500.00 81,000.00 137,500.00

Grand Total 320,000.00

CENTRE FOR ADVANCED STUDIES IN ENVIRONMENTAL LAW AND POLICY (CASELAP)

Ph.D In Environmental Policy-Z81-6 units + Thesis

PHD In Environmental Policy-(foreign students to add 25% on all items)-effective from 2010/2011

Tuition/unit 50,000.00 50,000.00

Examination/unit 3,000.00 3,000.00

Medical/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Computer/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Caution-Once 5,000.00 5,000.00

Library/sem 3,000.00 3,000.00

Activity/year 2,000.00 2,000.00

Registration/sem 1,000.00 1,000.00

ID Card/year 500.00 500.00



Thesis exam 40,000.00

Supervision fees after course- p.a. 120,000.00

Year 1-semester 1Year 1-semester 2 Year 2-4

5 units 1 units Thesis

Tuition/unit 250,000.00 50,000.00 -

Examination/unit 15,000.00 3,000.00 -

Medical/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Computer/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Caution-Once 5,000.00 -

Library/sem 3,000.00 3,000.00

Activity/year 2,000.00 2,000.00

Registration/sem 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

ID Card/year 500.00 500.00

Thesis exam - - 40,000.00

Supervision fees after course- p.a. 120,000.00

Grand Total 286,500.00 54,000.00 176,500.00

517,000.00

5.2 School of Law

5.2.1 Bachelor of Law

5.2.1.1 Bachelor of Law-Year 1-G34- (Foreign students to add 20% on all items)-12 units

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition Fees @ 12,58075,480.00 75,480.00 150,960.00

Medical/year 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00Medical/year 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00

Computer/year 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00

Activity/year 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00

Registration/sem 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

Examination'year 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00

ID Card/year 500.00 0.00 500.00

Caution-once 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00

Total 99,980.00 76,480.00 176,460.00

5.2.1.2 Bachelor of Law-Year 2-G34- (Foreign students to add 20% on all items)-12 units

Semester III Semester IV Yearly Total

Tuition Fees @ 12,58075,480.00 75,480.00 150,960.00

Medical 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 0.00 500.00

Total 94,980.00 76,480.00 171,460.00

5.2.1.3 Bachelor of Law-Year 3-G34- (Foreign students to add 20% on all items)-12 units

Semester V Semester VI Yearly Total

Tuition Fees @ 12,58075,480.00 75,480.00 150,960.00

Medical 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00



Computer 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 0.00 500.00

Total 94,980.00 76,480.00 171,460.00

5.2.1.4 Bachelor of Law-Year 4-G34- (Foreign students to add 20% on all items)-12 units

Semester VII Semester VIII Yearly Total

Tuition Fees @ 12,58075,480.00 75,480.00 150,960.00

Medical 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

Examination 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 0.00 500.00

Total 94,980.00 76,480.00 171,460.00

Grand total(48 units) 690,840.00

71,460.00

5.2.1.1 Bachelor of Law-Year 1-G34-Foreign students -add 20% on all items)-12 units

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition Fees @ 12,58090,576.00 90,576.00 217,382.40Tuition Fees @ 12,58090,576.00 90,576.00 217,382.40

Medical/year 6,000.00 - 7,200.00

Computer/year 6,000.00 - 7,200.00

Activity/year 2,400.00 - 2,880.00

Registration/sem 1,200.00 1,200.00 2,880.00

Student Organisation1,200.00 - 1,200.00

Examination'year 6,000.00 - 7,200.00

ID Card/year 600.00 - 720.00

Caution-once 6,000.00 - 7,200.00

Total 119,976.00 91,776.00 253,862.40

5.2.1.2 Bachelor of Law-Year 2-G34- (Foreign students to add 20% on all items)-12 units

Semester III Semester IV Yearly Total

Tuition Fees @ 12,58090,576.00 90,576.00 217,382.40

Medical 6,000.00 0.00 7,200.00

Computer 6,000.00 0.00 7,200.00

Activity 2,400.00 0.00 2,880.00

Student Organisation1,200.00 - 1,200.00

Registration 1,200.00 1,200.00 2,880.00

Examination 6,000.00 0.00 7,200.00

ID Card 600.00 0.00 720.00

Total 113,976.00 91,776.00 205,752.00

5.2.1.3 Bachelor of Law-Year 3-G34- (Foreign students to add 20% on all items)-12 units

Semester V Semester VI Yearly Total

Tuition Fees @ 12,58090,576.00 90,576.00 217,382.40



Medical 6,000.00 0.00 7,200.00

Computer 6,000.00 0.00 7,200.00

Activity 2,400.00 0.00 2,880.00

Registration 1,200.00 1,200.00 2,880.00

Student Organisation1,200.00 - 1,200.00

Examination 6,000.00 0.00 7,200.00

ID Card 600.00 0.00 720.00

Total 113,976.00 91,776.00 205,752.00

5.2.1.4 Bachelor of Law-Year 4-G34- (Foreign students to add 20% on all items)-12 units

Semester VII Semester VIII Yearly Total

Tuition Fees @ 12,58090,576.00 90,576.00 217,382.40

Medical 6,000.00 0.00 7,200.00

Computer 6,000.00 0.00 7,200.00

Activity 2,400.00 0.00 2,880.00

Registration 1,200.00 1,200.00 2,880.00

Student Organisation1,200.00 - 1,200.00

Examination 6,000.00 0.00 7,200.00

ID Card 600.00 0.00 720.00

Total 113,976.00 91,776.00 205,752.00

Grand total(48 units) 871,118.40

5.2.2 Masters in Law

5.2.2.1 Masters of Law-Year 1-G62-(Foreign students to add 15% on all items)-12 units

Tuition/unit 35,000.00 35,000.00Tuition/unit 35,000.00 35,000.00

Examination/unit 2,000.00 2,000.00

Medical/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Computer/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Caution-Once 5,000.00 5,000.00

Activity/year 2,000.00 2,000.00

Registration/sem 1,000.00 1,000.00

ID Card/year 500.00 500.00

Library 3,000.00 3,000.00

Semester totals

Sem1 3 units 132,500.00

Sem2 3 units 112,000.00

Sem3 3 units 112,000.00

Sem4(Project) 4 units 164,500.00

Grand total-LLM 521,000.00

Each course unit is Ksh. 35,000-additional course unit to cost an extra 35,000+2000 Exam fees

5.3 School of Business

5.3.1 Bachelor of Commerce-BCOM

5.3.1.1 Bachelor of Commerce-D33-(foreign students to add 20% on all items)-min. units=46

Foreign StudentsKenyan Students

Tuition/unit 10,000.00 12,000.00 10,000.00



Medical/year 5,000.00 6,000.00 5,000.00

Computer/sem 3,000.00 3,600.00 3,000.00

Caution-Once 5,000.00 6,000.00 5,000.00

Activity/year 2,000.00 2,400.00 2,000.00

Registration/sem 1,000.00 1,200.00 1,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,200.00 1,000.00

Examination/unit 1,000.00 1,200.00 1,000.00

ID Card/year 500.00 600.00 500.00

Semester totals

Sem1 2 units 47,400.00 39,500.00

3 units 60,600.00 50,500.00

4 units 73,800.00 61,500.00

5 units 87,000.00 72,500.00

6 units 100,200.00 83,500.00

Semester totals

Sem2,3,5,6,8,9,11,12,14,15,17,182 units 31,200.00 26,000.00

3 units 44,400.00 37,000.00

4 units 57,600.00 48,000.00

5 units 70,800.00 59,000.00

6 units 84,000.00 70,000.00

Semester totals

Sem4,7,10,13,16,19 2 units 41,400.00 34,500.00

3 units 54,600.00 45,500.00

4 units 67,800.00 56,500.00

5 units 81,000.00 67,500.005 units 81,000.00 67,500.00

6 units 94,200.00 78,500.00

MRP(Management Research Paper) 18,000.00 15,000.00

BACHELOR OF COMMERCE COMPLETED IN 8 SEMESTERS (46 UNITS)

SEMESTER 1 6 UNITS 100,200.00 83,500.00

SEMESTER 2 6 UNITS 84,000.00 70,000.00

SEMESTER 3 6 UNITS 84,000.00 70,000.00

SEMESTER 4 6 UNITS 94,200.00 78,500.00

SEMESTER 5 6 UNITS 84,000.00 70,000.00

SEMESTER 6 6 UNITS 84,000.00 70,000.00

SEMESTER 7 6 UNITS 94,200.00 78,500.00

SEMESTER 83 UNITS&MRP 62,400.00 52,000.00

687,000.00 572,500.00

5.3.2 BACHELOR OF COMMERCE MODULE III

5.3.2.1 MODULE III FEES STRUCTURE-D33M3

Tuition/unit 8,000.00

Medical/year 5,000.00

Computer/year 5,000.00

Library/sem 3,000.00

Caution-Once 5,000.00

Activity/year 2,000.00

Registration/year 1,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00

Examination/Year 5,000.00



ID Card/year 500.00

Semester totals

Sem1 2 units 43,500.00

3 units 51,500.00

4 units 59,500.00

5 units 67,500.00

6 units 75,500.00

Semester totals

Sem2,4,6,8, 2 units 19,000.00

3 units 27,000.00

4 units 35,000.00

5 units 43,000.00

6 units 51,000.00

Semester totals

Sem3,5,7,9 2 units 38,500.00

3 units 46,500.00

4 units 54,500.00

5 units 62,500.00

6 units 70,500.00

BACHELOR OF COMMERCE MODULE III COMPLETED IN 8 SEMESTERS (46 UNITS)

SEMESTER 1 6 UNITS 75,500.00

SEMESTER 2 6 UNITS 51,000.00

SEMESTER 3 6 UNITS 70,500.00

SEMESTER 4 6 UNITS 51,000.00SEMESTER 4 6 UNITS 51,000.00

SEMESTER 5 6 UNITS 70,500.00

SEMESTER 6 6 UNITS 51,000.00

SEMESTER 7 6 UNITS 70,500.00

SEMESTER 83 UNITS&MRP 42,000.00

482,000.00

5.3.3 Masters in Business Administration(MBA) - D61

5.3.3.1 Masters in Business Administration(MBA)-(foreign students to add 20% on all items)- D61Kenyan Foreigners-add 20%

Tuition/unit 12,000.00 12,000.00 14,400.00

Medical/year 5,000.00 5,000.00 6,000.00 4000

Computer/year 5,000.00 5,000.00 6,000.00 6000

Library/sem 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,600.00 500

Caution-Once 5,000.00 5,000.00 6,000.00 10500

Activity/year 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,400.00

Registration/sem 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,200.00

Examination/unit 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,200.00

ID Card/year 500.00 500.00 600.00

Semester totalsSemester totals

Sem1 2 units 47,500.00 57,000.00

3 units 60,500.00 72,600.00

4 units 73,500.00 88,200.00

5 units 86,500.00 103,800.00

6 units 99,500.00 119,400.00

Semester totalsSemester totals

Sems 2,3,5,6,8or9 2 units 30,000.00 36,000.00

3 units 43,000.00 51,600.00



4 units 56,000.00 67,200.00

5 units 69,000.00 82,800.00

6 units 82,000.00 98,400.00

Semester totalsSemester totals

Sems 4,7 or 10 1 unit 29,500.00 35,400.00

2 units 42,500.00 51,000.00

3 units 55,500.00 66,600.00

4 units 68,500.00 82,200.00

5 units 81,500.00 97,800.00

6 units 94,500.00 113,400.00

if project registered in sem4-project fee 61,500.00 73,800.00

if project registered in sem5-project fee 49,000.00 58,800.00

Sem1 3 60,500.00 72,600.00

Sem2 3 43,000.00 51,600.00

Sem3 3 43,000.00 51,600.00

Sem4 3 55,500.00 66,600.00

Sem5 3 43,000.00 51,600.00

Sem6 3 43,000.00 51,600.00

Sem7 project 61,500.00 73,800.00

Total 349,500.00 419,400.00

5.3.3 MSC in Finance-12 units +project -D63

5.3.3.1 KenyanForeigners-add 20%5.3.3.1 KenyanForeigners-add 20%

Tuition/unit 30,000.00 36,000.00

Medical/year 5,000.00 6,000.00

Computer/year 5,000.00 6,000.00

Library/sem 3,000.00 3,600.00

Caution-Once 5,000.00 6,000.00

Activity/year 2,000.00 2,400.00

Registration/sem 1,000.00 1,200.00

Examination/unit 1,000.00 1,200.00

ID Card/year 500.00 600.00

Semester totals

Sem1 2 units 83,500.00 100,200.00

3 units 114,500.00 137,400.00

4 units 145,500.00 174,600.00

5 units 176,500.00 211,800.00

6 units 207,500.00 249,000.00

Semester totals

Sems 2,3,5,6,8or9 2 units 66,000.00 79,200.00

3 units 97,000.00 116,400.00

4 units 128,000.00 153,600.00

5 units 159,000.00 190,800.00

6 units 190,000.00 228,000.00

Semester totals

Sems 4,7 or 10 1 unit 47,500.00 57,000.00

2 units 78,500.00 94,200.00

3 units 109,500.00 131,400.00



4 units 140,500.00 168,600.00

5 units 171,500.00 205,800.00

6 units 202,500.00 243,000.00

if project registered in sem4-project fee 136,500.00 163,800.00

if project registered in sem5-project fee 124,000.00 148,800.00

Sem1 4 145,500.00 174,600.00

Sem2 4 128,000.00 153,600.00

Sem3 4 128,000.00 153,600.00

Sem4 project 136,500.00 163,800.00

Total 538,000.00 645,600.00

5.3.3 MSC in Marketing/HRM/Entrepreneurship & Innovations mgt-15 units +project -D64,D65,D66

5.3.3.1 KenyanForeigners-add 20%

Tuition/unit 25,000.00 30,000.00

Medical/year 5,000.00 6,000.00

Computer/year 5,000.00 6,000.00

Library/sem 3,000.00 3,600.00

Caution-Once 5,000.00 6,000.00

Activity/year 2,000.00 2,400.00

Registration/sem 1,000.00 1,200.00

Examination/unit 1,000.00 1,200.00

ID Card/year 500.00 600.00

Semester totalsSemester totals

Sem1 2 units 73,500.00 88,200.00

3 units 99,500.00 119,400.00

4 units 125,500.00 150,600.00

5 units 151,500.00 181,800.00

6 units 177,500.00 213,000.00

Semester totals

Sems 2,3,5,6,8or9 2 units 56,000.00 67,200.00

3 units 82,000.00 98,400.00

4 units 108,000.00 129,600.00

5 units 134,000.00 160,800.00

6 units 160,000.00 192,000.00

Semester totals

Sems 4,7 or 10 1 unit 42,500.00 51,000.00

2 units 68,500.00 82,200.00

3 units 94,500.00 113,400.00

4 units 120,500.00 144,600.00

5 units 146,500.00 175,800.00

6 units 172,500.00 207,000.00

if project registered in sem4-project fee 136,500.00 163,800.00

if project registered in sem5-project fee 124,000.00 148,800.00

Sem1 3 99,500.00 119,400.00



Sem2 3 82,000.00 98,400.00

Sem3 3 82,000.00 98,400.00

Sem4 3 94,500.00 113,400.00

Sem5 3 82,000.00 98,400.00

Sem6 project 124,000.00 148,800.00

Total 564,000.00 676,800.00

Sem1 5 151,000.00 181,200.00

Sem2 5 134,000.00 160,800.00

Sem3 5 134,000.00 160,800.00

Sem6 project 136,500.00 163,800.00

Total 555,500.00 666,600.00

5.3.4 PHD Commerce-D80

5.3.4.1 PHD Commerce

Kenyan-ksh Foreigners-dol

Tuition/unit 50,000.00 1,400.00

Exams 3,000.00 100.00

Lib/sem 6,000.00 160.00

Med/sem 2,000.00 60.00

Comp/sem 6,000.00 160.00

Reg./sem 2,000.00 60.00

Caution 10,000.00 300.00

ID/year 1,000.00 30.00

Activity/year 2,000.00 60.00Activity/year 2,000.00 60.00

Thesis exams fees 40,000.00 800.00

total units=6

Sem1 1unit 80,000.00 2,330.00

2 units 133,000.00 3,830.00

3 units 186,000.00 5,330.00

Semester totalsSemester totals

Sem2 1unit 69,000.00 1,940.00

2 units 122,000.00 3,440.00

3 units 175,000.00 4,940.00

Semester totalsSemester totals

Sem2 1unit 70,000.00 2,030.00

2 units 123,000.00 3,530.00

3 units 176,000.00 5,030.00

THESIS IS 40,000.00 AND 150,000.00 FOR THE SUBSEQUENT YEARS

FOR FOREIGN STUDENTS THESIS IS US$800 AND US$4,000 FOR THE SUBSEQUENT YEARS

PHD Commerce US$ US$ US$

YEAR 1 SEM 1 SEM 2 SEM 3 Total

2 units 2 units 2 units

Tuition 2,800.00 2,800.00 1,400.00 7,000.00

Exams 200.00 200.00 100.00 500.00

Lib/sem 160.00 160.00 160.00 480.00

Med/sem 60.00 60.00 60.00 180.00

Comp/sem 160.00 160.00 160.00 480.00

Reg./sem 60.00 60.00 60.00 180.00

Caution 300.00 - 300.00



ID/year 30.00 30.00

Activity/year 60.00 60.00

Supervision for subsequent yrs-150,000 pa -

THESIS -

TOTAL 3,830.00 3,440.00 1,940.00 9,210.00

-

Name : JAMES N. NYANGOKA NYANGATEReg. Number : D80/60288/2013

PHD CommerceKenyan-ksh

SEM 1 SEM 2 SEM 3 supervision Total

2 unit 3 unit 1 unit THESIS

Tuition 100,000.00 150,000.00 50,000.00 - - 300,000.00

Exams 6,000.00 9,000.00 3,000.00 - - 18,000.00

Lib/sem 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 - 6,000.00 24,000.00

Med/sem 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 - 2,000.00 8,000.00

Comp/sem 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 - 6,000.00 24,000.00

Reg./sem 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 - 2,000.00 8,000.00

Caution 10,000.00 - 10,000.00

ID/year 1,000.00 - 2,000.00 3,000.00

Supervision for subsequent yrs 2011,12,13 - - -

Activity/year 2,000.00 - 2,000.00 4,000.00

THESIS - 40,000.00 40,000.00

EXTENSION 9,000.00 9,000.00

TOTAL 135,000.00 175,000.00 69,000.00 - 69,000.00 448,000.00

PAID 19,000.00 737,000.00

BALANCE (289,000.00)BALANCE (289,000.00)

JOSEPH KARIUKI MWANGI RWARAReg. Number : D80/60267/2013
PHD CommerceKenyan-ksh

SEM 1 SEM 2 SEM 3 SEM 4 YEAR 3 & 4 Total

1 unit 1 unit 1 unit 1 unit THESIS

Tuition 150,000.00 100,000.00 50,000.00 100,000.00 - 400,000.00

Exams 9,000.00 6,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00 - 24,000.00

Lib/sem 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 30,000.00

Med/sem 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 10,000.00

Comp/sem 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 30,000.00

Reg./sem 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 10,000.00

Caution 10,000.00 10,000.00

ID/year 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Supervision for subsequent yrs-150,000 pa - 300,000.00 300,000.00

Activity/year 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 6,000.00

THESIS - 40,000.00 40,000.00

TOTAL 188,000.00 122,000.00 69,000.00 125,000.00 360,000.00 864,000.00

95,000 25,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 15,000.00 32000
JOSEPH KARIUKI MWANGI RWARA- Reg. Number : D80/60267/2013 328,000.00

PHD CommerceKenyan-ksh

SEM 1 SEM 2 SEM 3 YEAR 2-3

2 units 2 units 2 units THESIS

Tuition 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 300,000.00

Exams 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 18,000.00

Lib/sem 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 24,000.00



Med/sem 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 8,000.00

Comp/sem 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 24,000.00

Reg./sem 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 8,000.00

Caution 10,000.00 10,000.00

ID/year 1,000.00 2,000.00 3,000.00

Activity/year 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Supervision for subsequent yrs-150,000 pa 300,000.00 300,000.00

THESIS 40,000.00 40,000.00

TOTAL 135,000.00 122,000.00 122,000.00 360,000.00 739,000.00

Upkeep -sh.50,000 per month

OSORO MARY KERUBOD80/7896/2002

PHD CommerceKenyan-ksh

SEM 1 SEM 2 SEM 3 SEM 5 Total

2 units 3 units 1 units THESIS

Tuition 100,000.00 150,000.00 50,000.00 300,000.00

Exams 6,000.00 9,000.00 3,000.00 18,000.00

Lib/sem 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 24,000.00

Med/sem 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 8,000.00

Comp/sem 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 24,000.00

Reg./sem 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 8,000.00

Caution 10,000.00 10,000.00

ID/year 1,000.00 2,000.00 3,000.00

Activity/year 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00Activity/year 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Supervision for subsequent yrs-150,000 pa 450,000.00 450,000.00

THESIS - 40,000.00 40,000.00

Extension fees 9,000.00 9,000.00

TOTAL 135,000.00 175,000.00 69,000.00 519,000.00 898,000.00

PAID 737,000.00

TOTAL OF BALANCE 161,000.00

STELLA MORAA OMARID80/P/8604/2004 -

PHD CommerceKenyan-ksh

SEM 1 SEM 2 SEM 3 Total

3 units 2 units 1 units

Tuition 150,000.00 100,000.00 50,000.00 300,000.00

Exams 9,000.00 6,000.00 3,000.00 18,000.00

Lib/sem 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 18,000.00

Med/sem 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 6,000.00

Comp/sem 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 18,000.00

Reg./sem 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 6,000.00

Caution 10,000.00 10,000.00

ID/year 1,000.00 1,000.00

Supervision for subsequent yrs-150,000 pa -

THESIS - -

TOTAL 186,000.00 122,000.00 69,000.00 377,000.00

5.4 School of jounalism



5.4.1 MA-Mass Communication

5.4.1.1 MA-Mass Communication -K50-( foreign students to add 20% on all items)-13

Tuition/unit 12,000.00 12,000.00

Examination/unit 1,000.00 1,000.00

Medical/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Computer/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Caution-Once 5,000.00 5,000.00

Library/sem 3,000.00 3,000.00

Activity/year 2,000.00 2,000.00

Registration/sem 1,000.00 1,000.00

ID Card/year 500.00 500.00

Semester totals

Sem1 2 units 47,500.00

3 units 60,500.00

4 units 73,500.00

5 units 86,500.00

6 units 99,500.00

Semester totals

Sem2 2 units 30,000.00

3 units 43,000.00

4 units 56,000.00

5 units 69,000.00

6 units 82,000.006 units 82,000.00

Semester totals

Sem3 2 units 30,000.00

3 units 43,000.00

4 units 56,000.00

5 units 69,000.00

6 units 82,000.00

Semester totals

Sem4 1 unit 29,500.00

2 units 42,500.00

3 units 55,500.00

4 units 68,500.00

5 units 81,500.00

6 units 94,500.00

Project Fees 61,500.00

Semester totals

Summary Sem 1 5 units 86,500.00

Sem 2 5 units 69,000.00

Sem 3 3 units 43,000.00

Sem 4 Project Fees 61,500.00

260,000.00



214,000.00

46,000.00

5.4.2 PGD-Mass Communication

5.4.2.1 PGD-Mass Communication-K40 -( foreign students to add 20% on all items)

Sem1 Semester totals

Tuition 45,000.00

Examination 5,000.00

Medical/year 5,000.00

Computer/sem 1,500.00

Caution-Once 5,000.00

Library/sem 1,500.00

Activity/year 2,000.00

Registration/sem 500.00

ID Card/year 500.00

PGD-Journalism sem 1-total 66,000.00

Sem2 Semester totals

Tuition 45,000.00

Library/sem 1,500.00

Computer/sem 1,500.00

Registration/sem 500.00

PGD-Mass Communication  sem 2-total 48,500.00

Sem3 Semester totals

Tuition 45,000.00Tuition 45,000.00

Library/sem 1,500.00

Computer/sem 1,500.00

Registration/sem 500.00

PGD-Mass Communication  sem 3-total 48,500.00

Sem4 Semester totals

Tuition 45,000.00

Examination 5,000.00

Medical/year 5,000.00

Computer/sem 1,500.00

Library/sem 1,500.00

Project 5,000.00

Activity/year 2,000.00

Registration/sem 500.00

ID Card/year 500.00

PGD-Mass Communication sem4-total 66,000.00

229,000.00

5.4.3 BA-Journalism and Media Studies

5.4.3.1 BA-Journalism and Media Studies -K59-(foreign students to add 25% on all items)-48units

Tuition/unit 11,500.00 11,500.00

Medical/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Computer/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Caution-Once 5,000.00 5,000.00

Library/sem 1,000.00 1,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00



Activity/year 2,000.00 2,000.00

Registration/sem 1,000.00 1,000.00

Examination/unit 500.00 500.00

ID Card/year 500.00 500.00

Semester totals

Sem1 4 units 68,500.00

5 units 80,500.00

6 units 92,500.00

Semester totals

Sem2,3,5,6,8,9, 4 units 50,000.00

5 units 62,000.00

6 units 74,000.00

Semester totals

Sem4,7,10 4 units 63,500.00

5 units 75,500.00

6 units 87,500.00

Sem1 6 units 6.00 92,500.00

Sem2 6 units 6.00 74,000.00

Sem3 6 units 6.00 74,000.00

Sem4 6 units 6.00 87,500.00

Sem5 6 units 6.00 74,000.00

Sem6 6 units 6.00 74,000.00

Sem7 6 units 6.00 87,500.00

Sem8 7 units 7.00 86,000.00Sem8 7 units 7.00 86,000.00

649,500.00

5.4.4 BA-Broadcast Production

5.4.4.1 BA-Broadcast Production(foreign students to add 25% on all items)

Tuition/unit 14,500.00 14,500.00

Medical/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Computer/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Caution-Once 5,000.00 5,000.00

Library/sem 1,000.00 1,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

Activity/year 2,000.00 2,000.00

Registration/sem 1,000.00 1,000.00

Examination/unit 500.00 500.00

ID Card/year 500.00 500.00

Semester totals

Sem1 4 units 80,500.00

5 units 95,500.00

6 units 110,500.00

Semester totals

Sem2,3,5,6,8,9, 4 units 62,000.00

5 units 77,000.00

6 units 92,000.00

Semester totals



Sem4,7,10 4 units 75,500.00

5 units 90,500.00

6 units 105,500.00

5.5 Institute of African Studies

5.5.1 MA Gender and Development

5.5.1.1 MA Gender and Development (12units)-N69 - Foreign Students add 25%No. of units Non Kenyan Kenyans

Tuition @15,000 1.00 18,750.00 15,000.00

Exams/unit 1.00 1,250.00 1,000.00

Caution-once 6,250.00 5,000.00

Computer/yr 6,250.00 5,000.00

Medical/yr 6,250.00 5,000.00

Activity/yr 2,500.00 2,000.00

ID/yr 625.00 500.00

Registration/sem 1,250.00 1,000.00

Library/sem 2,500.00 2,000.00

project supervision 50,000.00 40,000.00

units

sem1 4.00 105,625.00 84,500.00

sem2 4.00 83,750.00 67,000.00

sem3 4.00 83,750.00 67,000.00

sem4 project 94,375.00 75,500.00sem4 project 94,375.00 75,500.00

total 12.00 367,500.00 294,000.00

5.5.1 MA Anthropology

5.5.1.1 MA Gender and Development (12units)-N50 - Foreign Students add 25%No. of units

Tuition @15,000 1.00 18,750.00 15,000.00

Exams/unit 1.00 1,250.00 1,000.00

Caution-once 6,250.00 5,000.00

Computer/yr 6,250.00 5,000.00

Medical/yr 6,250.00 5,000.00

Activity/yr 2,500.00 2,000.00

ID/yr 625.00 500.00

Registration/sem 1,250.00 1,000.00

Library/sem 2,500.00 2,000.00

Year 1 units

sem1 4.00 105,625.00 84,500.00

sem2 4.00 83,750.00 67,000.00

8.00 189,375.00 151,500.00

Year 2

sem1 Thesis 169,375.00 135,500.00

-

Total 358,750.00 287,000.00

5.5.2 PGD Gender and Development



5.5.2.1 PGD Gender and Development (Min. 7units)-N40No. of units

Tuition @9,000 1.00 11,250.00 9,000.00

Exams/unit 1.00 1,250.00 1,000.00

Caution-once 6,250.00 5,000.00

Computer/yr 6,250.00 5,000.00

Medical/yr 6,250.00 5,000.00

Activity/yr 2,500.00 2,000.00

ID/yr 625.00 500.00

Registration/sem 1,250.00 1,000.00

Library/sem 2,500.00 2,000.00

project supervision 25,000.00 20,000.00

units

sem1 4.00 75,625.00 60,500.00

sem2 3.00 41,250.00 33,000.00

sem3 project 28,750.00 23,000.00

Total 145,625.00 116,500.00

5.5.3 BA Gender and Development

5.5.3.1 BA Gender and Development (Min. 40units)-N12 new effective 2008/2009

No. of units

Tuition @10,000 1.00 12,500.00 10,000.00

Exams/unit 1.00 1,250.00 1,000.00

Caution-once 6,250.00 5,000.00

Computer/yr 6,250.00 5,000.00Computer/yr 6,250.00 5,000.00

Medical/yr 6,250.00 5,000.00

Activity/yr 2,500.00 2,000.00

Student Organisation 1,250.00 1,000.00

ID/yr 625.00 500.00

Registration/sem 1,250.00 1,000.00

Library/sem 2,500.00 2,000.00

units

sem1 4.00 81,875.00 65,500.00

5.00 95,625.00 76,500.00

6.00 109,375.00 87,500.00

sems 2,3,5,6,8&9 4.00 58,750.00 47,000.00

5.00 72,500.00 58,000.00

6.00 86,250.00 69,000.00

sems 4,7&10 4.00 78,125.00 62,500.00

5.00 89,375.00 71,500.00

6.00 103,125.00 82,500.00

Sem1 6 units 109,375.00 87,500.00

Sem 2 6 units 86,250.00 69,000.00

Sem 3 6 units 86,250.00 69,000.00

Sem 4 6 units 103,125.00 82,500.00

Sem 5 6 units 86,250.00 69,000.00



Sem 6 6 units 86,250.00 69,000.00

Sem 7 5 units 89,375.00 71,500.00

646,875.00 517,500.00

5.5.3.1 BA Anthropology-N06 - 48 units

No. of units

Tuition @10,000 1.00 12,500.00 10,000.00

Exams/unit 1.00 1,250.00 1,000.00

Caution-once 6,250.00 5,000.00

Computer/yr 6,250.00 5,000.00

Medical/yr 6,250.00 5,000.00

Activity/yr 2,500.00 2,000.00

Student Organisation 1,250.00 1,000.00

ID/yr 625.00 500.00

Registration/sem 1,250.00 1,000.00

Library/sem 2,500.00 2,000.00

units

sem1 4.00 81,875.00 65,500.00

5.00 95,625.00 76,500.00

6.00 109,375.00 87,500.00

sems 2,3,5,6,8&9 4.00 58,750.00 47,000.00

5.00 72,500.00 58,000.005.00 72,500.00 58,000.00

6.00 83,750.00 67,000.00

sems 4,7&10 4.00 78,125.00 62,500.00

5.00 89,375.00 71,500.00

6.00 100,625.00 80,500.00

Sem1 6 units 109,375.00 87,500.00

Sem 2 6 units 83,750.00 67,000.00

Sem 3 6 units 83,750.00 67,000.00

Sem 4 6 units 100,625.00 80,500.00

Sem 5 6 units 83,750.00 67,000.00

Sem 6 6 units 83,750.00 67,000.00

Sem 7 6 units 100,625.00 80,500.00

Sem 8 6 units 83,750.00 67,000.00

729,375.00 583,500.00

5.6 Institute of Diplomacy and International Studies

INSTITUTE OF DIPLOMACY AND INTERNATIONAL STUDIES
HARMONISED NEW FEES STRUCTURES
5.6 Institute of Diplomacy and International Studies

5.6.0.1 Certificate Course in International Studies

Tuition @13,000 5.00 13,000.00

Exams/unit 5.00 1,000.00

Caution-once 5,000.00



Computer lab-once 5,000.00

Medical-once 5,000.00

Activity-once 2,000.00

ID-once 500.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

Registration/sem 2,000.00

project supervision 20,000.00

Non Kenyans to add 25%

Tuition @13,000/unit 5.00 65,000.00

Project 20,000.00

Exams/unit @1000 5,000.00

Caution-once 5,000.00

Computer lab-once 5,000.00

Medical-once 5,000.00

Activity-once 2,000.00

ID-once 500.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

Library 2,000.00

Registration/sem 2,000.00

112,500.00

5.6 Institute of Diplomacy and International Studies

Certificate Course in International Studies-Fees for National Defence College StudentsCertificate Course in International Studies-Fees for National Defence College Students

Citizens

As per the Memorandum

Tuition -30% of 13,000 5.00 19,500.00

Registration/sem 2,000.00

project supervision 20,000.00

41,500.00

Non Citizens

As per the Memorandum

Tuition -(100% of (30%of 13,000)5.00 39,000.00

Registration/sem 2,000.00

project supervision 20,000.00

61,000.00

5.6.1 PGD in Strutegic Studies

5.6.2.1 PGD in Strutegic Studies-R40 (8units+project which is equvallent to 4units) Foreigners add 25%

Tuition @15,000 1.00 15,000.00

Exams/unit 1.00 1,000.00

Caution-once 5,000.00

Computer lab-once 5,000.00

Medical-once 5,000.00

Activity-once 2,000.00

ID-once 500.00

Registration/sem for 2sems 2,000.00

project supervision-2nd sem 6,000.00

Total cost of PGD-Strategic Studies



Tuition 8.00 120,000.00

project=4units 4.00 60,000.00

Exams 8.00 8,000.00

Caution 5,000.00

Computer lab 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00

ID 500.00

Registration 4,000.00

project supervision 6,000.00

Regional Tour 120,000.00

total 335,500.00

Total cost of PGD-International Relations revised 2008/2009

Tuition 8.00 120,000.00

project=4units 4.00 40,000.00

Simulation Exercise 10,000.00

Exams 8.00 8,000.00

Caution 5,000.00

Computer lab 5,000.00

Medical 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00

ID 500.00

Registration 4,000.00

project supervision 6,000.00project supervision 6,000.00

Regional Tour 120,000.00

total 325,500.00

Foreign students- add 25% 406,875.00

5.6.2 Ordinary Diploma in International

5.6.2.1 Ordinary Diploma in International - R140

Tuition @15,000 1.00 15,000.00

Exams/unit 1.00 1,000.00

Caution-once 5,000.00

Computer lab-once 5,000.00

Medical-once 5,000.00

Activity-once 2,000.00

ID-once 500.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

Registration/sem for 2sems 4,000.00

project supervision-2nd sem 6,000.00

Non Kenyans to add 25%

Tuition @15,000/unit 7.00 105,000.00

Project 20,000.00

Exams/unit @1000 7,000.00

Caution-once 5,000.00

Computer lab-once 5,000.00

Medical-once 5,000.00

Activity-once 2,000.00



ID-once 500.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

Simulation Fee 10,000.00

Registration/sem for 2sems 4,000.00

164,500.00

New fees structure 2012/2013

5.6.3 MA International Studies,MA Diplomacy, MA conflict management-R50, R51

5.6.3.1 MA International Studies,MA Diplomacy, MA conflict management-12 units +project -Non Kenyan to add 25%

Kenyan

Tuition @15,000 1.00 15,000.00

Exams/unit 1.00 1,000.00

Caution-once 5,000.00

Computer lab-once 5,000.00

Medical-Yearly 5,000.00

Activity-once 2,000.00

ID-once 500.00

Registration/sem for 2sems 2,000.00

project supervision-2nd sem=4 units 40,000.00

Library Fees 3,000.00

Semester 1-(4unts)

Tuition per unit 4.00 60,000.00

Exams 4.00 4,000.00

Caution 5,000.00

Computer lab 5,000.00Computer lab 5,000.00

Medical-Yearly 5,000.00

Activity-once 2,000.00

ID 500.00

Registration 2,000.00

Lab facilities-French 4,000.00

Library Fees 3,000.00

Simulation Exercise 10,000.00

100,500.00

Tuition 4.00 60,000.00

Exams 4.00 4,000.00

Registration 2,000.00

66,000.00

Semester 3-(4unts)

Tuition 4.00 60,000.00

Exams 4.00 4,000.00

Computer lab 5,000.00

Medical-Yearly 5,000.00

Activity-once 2,000.00

ID 500.00

Registration 2,000.00

Library Fees 3,000.00

81,500.00



Project 42,000.00

Registration 2,000.00

Semester 4-project=4units 44,000.00

292,000.00

5.6.3 MA International Studies,MA Diplomacy, MA conflict management-R50, R51

5.6.3.1 MA International Studies,MA Diplomacy, MA conflict management-12 units +project -Non Kenyan to add 25%

Kenyan

Tuition @15,000 1.00 15,000.00

Exams/unit 1.00 1,000.00

Caution-once 5,000.00

Computer lab-once 5,000.00

Medical-Yearly 5,000.00

Activity-once 2,000.00

ID-once 500.00

Registration/sem for 2sems 2,000.00

project supervision-2nd sem=4 units 40,000.00

Library Fees 1,000.00

Semester 1-(4unts)

Tuition per unit 4.00 60,000.00

Exams 4.00 4,000.00

Caution 5,000.00Caution 5,000.00

Computer lab 5,000.00

Medical-Yearly 5,000.00

Activity-once 2,000.00

ID 500.00

Registration 2,000.00

Lab facilities-French 4,000.00

Library Fees 1,000.00

Simulation Exercise 10,000.00

98,500.00

Tuition 4.00 60,000.00

Exams 4.00 4,000.00

Registration 2,000.00

66,000.00

Semester 3-(4unts)

Tuition 4.00 60,000.00

Exams 4.00 4,000.00

Computer lab 5,000.00

Medical-Yearly 5,000.00

Activity-once 2,000.00

ID 500.00

Registration 2,000.00

Library Fees 1,000.00



79,500.00

Semester 4-project=4units 42,000.00

286,000.00

18,000.00

5.6.4 BA International Studies-R67 4,000.00

5.6.4.1 BA International Studies -Non Kenyan to add 25% updated 16-06-10

Tuition @13,000 1.00 13,000.00

Exams/unit 1.00 1,000.00

Caution-once 5,000.00

Computer lab-pa 5,000.00

Medical-Yearly 5,000.00

Activity-pa 2,000.00

ID-pa 500.00

Registration/sem 1,000.00

Library Fees - pa 1,000.00

SONU fees 1,000.00

Semester totals

Sem1 2 units 48,500.00

3 units 62,500.00

4 units 76,500.00

5 units 90,500.00

6 units 104,500.00

Semester totals

Sem2,4,6,8,10,12 2 units 29,000.00Sem2,4,6,8,10,12 2 units 29,000.00

3 units 43,000.00

4 units 57,000.00

5 units 71,000.00

6 units 85,000.00

Semester totals

Sem 3,5,7,9,11,13 2 units 43,500.00

3 units 57,500.00

4 units 71,500.00

5 units 85,500.00

6 units 99,500.00

Sem 1 6 units 104,500.00

Sem 2 6 units 85,000.00

Sem 3 6 units 99,500.00

Sem 4 6 units 85,000.00

Sem 5 6 units 99,500.00

Sem 6 6 units 85,000.00

Sem 7 6 units 99,500.00

Sem 8 2 units 29,000.00

Grand Total 44 units 687,000.00

5.7 Population Studies and Research Institute

5.7.1 Post Graduate Diploma in population studies

5.7.1.1 Post Graduate Diploma in population studies-Q67-8units+project



Tuition @ 10,000 80,000.00

Project fees=3units @10,000 30,000.00

Medical/yr 5,000.00

Exams @ 1000/unit for 8units 8,000.00

Activity/yr 2,000.00

Caution-once 5,000.00

Registration/yr 1,000.00

ID Card-once 500.00

Computer/yr 5,000.00

Total-PGD Population studies 136,500.00

5.7.2 Post Graduate certificate in population studies

5.7.2.1 Post Graduate certificate in population studies-Q45 (8units)

Tuition @ 6,250 50,000.00

Medical/yr 5,000.00

Exams @ 1000/unit for 8units 8,000.00

Activity/yr 2,000.00

Caution-once 5,000.00

Registration/yr 1,000.00

ID Card-once 500.00

Computer/yr 5,000.00

Total-PG cert population 76,500.00

NEW STRUCTURE EFFECTIVE 8/.4/2013 FROM 2012/2013

5.7.3 MA-Msc in population studies5.7.3 MA-Msc in population studies

5.7.3.1 MA-Msc in population studies-Q50/q56 (13units)

YEAR 1 Semester 1 Semester 2 Year 1

5 units 5 units

Tuition @ 13,500 67,500.00 67,500.00 135,000.00

Exams @ 1000/unit 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Medical/yr 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library per sem 3,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00

Activity/yr 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration per sem 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00

ID Card/yr 500.00 - 500.00

Computer/yr 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Total 94,000.00 76,500.00 170,500.00

63,000.00

Total

YEAR 2 Semester 3 Semester 4 Year 2

3 units Project

Tuition @ 13,500 40,500.00 40,500.00

Exams @ 1000/unit 3,000.00 3,000.00

Project=4units - 58,000.00 58,000.00

Medical/yr 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Caution -

Library per sem 3,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00

Activity/yr 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration per sem 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00



ID Card/yr 500.00 - 500.00

Computer/yr 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

60,000.00 62,000.00 122,000.00

Grand Total 292,500.00

5.7.3 MA-Msc in population studies

5.7.3.1 MA-Msc in population studies-Q50/q56 (13units)

YEAR 1 Semester 1 Semester 2 Year 1

5 units 5 units

Tuition @ 12,000 60,000.00 60,000.00 120,000.00

Exams @ 1000/unit 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Medical/yr 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Library per sem 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Activity/yr 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration per sem 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00

ID Card/yr 500.00 - 500.00

Computer/yr 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Total 85,500.00 68,000.00 153,500.00

Total

YEAR 2 Semester 3 Semester 4 Year 2

3 units Project3 units Project

Tuition @ 12,000 36,000.00 36,000.00

Exams @ 1000/unit 3,000.00 3,000.00

Project=4units - 52,000.00 52,000.00

Medical/yr 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Caution -

Library per sem 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Activity/yr 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Registration per sem 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00

ID Card/yr 500.00 - 500.00

Computer/yr 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

54,500.00 55,000.00 109,500.00

Grand Total 263,000.00

5.8 SCHOOL OF ECONOMICS

5.8.1 Bachelor of Economics and Bachelor of Economics and Statistics

5.8.1.1 Bachelor of Economics and Bachelor of Economics and Statistics- X74 & X75-( foreign students to add 25% on all items)-56 units

Item fees Kenyan students

Tuition/unit 7,500.00 7,500.00

Medical/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Computer/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Caution-Once 5,000.00 5,000.00

Activity/year 2,000.00 2,000.00



Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

Registration/sem 1,000.00 1,000.00

Examination/unit 500.00 500.00

ID Card/year 500.00 500.00

Semester totals

Sem1 2 units 35,500.00

3 units 43,500.00

4 units 51,500.00

5 units 59,500.00

6 units 67,500.00

7 units 75,500.00

8 units 83,500.00

Semester totals

Sem2,3,5,6,8,9,11,12 1 unit 9,000.00

2 units 17,000.00

3 units 25,000.00

4 units 33,000.00

5 units 41,000.00

6 units 49,000.00

7 units 57,000.00

8 units 65,000.00

Semester totalsSemester totals

Sem 4,7,10,13 1 unit 22,500.00

2 units 30,500.00

3 units 38,500.00

4 units 46,500.00

5 units 54,500.00

6 units 62,500.00

7 units 70,500.00

8 units 78,500.00

Sem 1 8 units 83,500.00

Sem 2 8 units 65,000.00

Sem 3 8 units 65,000.00

Sem 4 8 units 78,500.00

Sem 5 8 units 65,000.00

Sem 6 8 units 65,000.00

Sem 7 8 units 78,500.00

-

Grand Total 56 units 500,500.00

62,000.00

5.8.2 Master-Arts(MA ECONOMICS)

5.8.2.1 Master-Arts(MA ECONOMICS)-X50-(foreign students to add 25% on all items)-16 effective from 2009/2010



MA ECONOMIC POLICY MANAGEMENT

MA MULTILATERAL TRADING SYSTEMS

Tuition/unit 13,500.00 13,500.00

Examination/unit 1,000.00 1,000.00

Medical/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Computer/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Caution-Once 5,000.00 5,000.00

Library/sem 3,000.00 3,000.00

Activity/year 2,000.00 2,000.00

Registration/sem 1,000.00 1,000.00

ID Card/year 500.00 500.00

Semester totals

Sem1 2 units 50,500.00

3 units 65,000.00

4 units 79,500.00

Semester totals

Sem2 ,3,5 or 6 1 unit 18,500.00

2 units 33,000.00

3 units 47,500.00

4 units 62,000.00

Semester totals

Sem4, 7, or 10 1 unit 31,000.00

2 units 45,500.002 units 45,500.00

3 units 60,000.00

4 units 74,500.00

Project =4units

Project in sems 4 or 7 74,500.00

Other sems 62,000.00

Sem 1 4 units 79,500.00

Sem 2 4 units 62,000.00

Sem 3 4 units 62,000.00

Sem 4 Project 74,500.00

278,000.00

5.3.4 PHD Economics-X80

5.3.4.1 PHD Economics-X80 25%

YEAR 1 Kenyan-ksh Foreigners-dol

Tuition-6 UNITS 360,000.00 450,000.00

Exams-6 units 18,000.00 22,500.00

Library 6,000.00 7,500.00

Medical 5,000.00 6,250.00

Computer 5,000.00 6,250.00

Registration 2,000.00 2,500.00

Caution 5,000.00 6,250.00

ID/year 500.00 625.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,500.00



Total 403,500.00 504,375.00

YEAR 2 Kenyan-ksh Foreigners-dol

Tuition-4 UNITS 200,000.00 250,000.00

Exams-4 units 12,000.00 15,000.00

Library 6,000.00 7,500.00

Medical 5,000.00 6,250.00

Computer 5,000.00 6,250.00

Registration 2,000.00 2,500.00

ID/year 500.00 625.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,500.00

Comprehensive exam 12,000.00 15,000.00

Total 244,500.00 305,625.00

YEAR 3 Kenyan-ksh Foreigners-dol

Proposal and Thesis 135,200.00 169,000.00

Library 6,000.00 7,500.00

Medical 5,000.00 6,250.00

Computer 5,000.00 6,250.00

Registration 2,000.00 2,500.00

ID/year 500.00 625.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,500.00

Total 155,700.00 194,625.00

YEAR 4 Kenyan-ksh Foreigners-dolYEAR 4 Kenyan-ksh Foreigners-dol

Proposal and Thesis 135,200.00 169,000.00

Library 6,000.00 7,500.00

Medical 5,000.00 6,250.00

Computer 5,000.00 6,250.00

Registration 2,000.00 2,500.00

ID/year 500.00 625.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,500.00

Thesis exam 40,000.00 50,000.00

Total 195,700.00 244,625.00

Grand total 999,400.00 1,249,250.00

AERC SPONSORED STUDENTS - YEAR 1 & 2 DONE IN TANZANIA (UNIVERSITY OF DAR ES SALAAM)

YEAR 3 Kenyan-ksh Foreigners-dol

Proposal and Thesis 135,200.00 169,000.00

Library 6,000.00 7,500.00

Caution 5,000.00 6,250.00

Medical 5,000.00 6,250.00

Computer 5,000.00 6,250.00

Registration 2,000.00 2,500.00

ID/year 500.00 625.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,500.00

Total 160,700.00 200,875.00

YEAR 4 Kenyan-ksh Foreigners-dol



Proposal and Thesis 135,200.00 169,000.00

Library 6,000.00 7,500.00

Medical 5,000.00 6,250.00

Computer 5,000.00 6,250.00

Registration 2,000.00 2,500.00

ID/year 500.00 625.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,500.00

Thesis exam 40,000.00 50,000.00

Total 195,700.00 244,625.00

Grand total 356,400.00 445,500.00

5.9.0 INSTITUTE OF DEVELOPMENT STUDIES

5.9.1 MA. IN DEVELOPMENT STUDIES-T50

5.9.1.1 MA. IN DEVELOPMENT STUDIES - IDSYear 1-9units Year 2-3units

Tuition Fees 100,000.00 50,000.00 150,000.00

Examination 8,000.00 10,000.00 18,000.00

Project Paper - 50,000.00 50,000.00

Medical 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Computer Lab 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

Registration
@ 2000 per
year for 2
years 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Registration
@ 2000 per
year for 2
years 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

Library
@3000 per
year 6,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00

ID Card @500 per year500.00 500.00 1,000.00

Caution Fees -refundable5,000.00 - 5,000.00

133,500.00 130,500.00 264,000.00

6 College of  Education and Open Learning

6.1 Faculty of Education

6.1.1 Certificate in Early Childhood

6.1.1.1 Certificate in Early Childhood (7 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition Fees@720050,400.00 - 50,400.00

Medical/year 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Computer/year 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Exams 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

73,900.00 73,900.00



6.1.2 Diploma in Early Childhood-E122

6.1.2.1 Diploma in Early Childhood (24 units)

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition Fees@7200172,800.00 - 172,800.00

Teaching Practice 15,000.00 - 15,000.00

Medical/year 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

Computer/year 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Registration 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Exams 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00 - 500.00

Activity 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Caution 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

212,300.00

6.1.3 BED in Early Childhood

6.1.3.1 BED in Early Childhood (55 units)

No. of Units Yearly Total

Tuition Fees@7200 1 7,200.00

Teaching Practice 15,000.00

Medical/year 5,000.00

Computer/year 5,000.00

Registration 1,000.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

Exams 5,000.00Exams 5,000.00

ID Card 500.00

Activity 2,000.00

Caution 5,000.00

Sem 1 No. of Units Sem. Total

4 53,300.00

5 60,500.00

6 67,700.00

7 74,900.00

8 82,100.00

Semesters 2,4,6,8 No. of Units Sem. Total

4 28,800.00

5 36,000.00

6 43,200.00

7 50,400.00

8 57,600.00

Sem 3,5and 7 No. of Units Sem. Total

4 48,300.00

5 55,500.00

6 62,700.00

7 69,900.00

8 77,100.00



Teaching practice(added to the total fees)-once 15,000.00

Project supervision(added to the total fees)-once 14,400.00

Grand total 486,800.00

6.1.4 Bachelor of Education -E35

BED (55 units)

No. of Units Yearly Total

Tuition Fees@7200 1 7,200.00

Teaching Practice-once 15,000.00

Medical/year 5,000.00

Computer/year 5,000.00

Registration/year 1,000.00

Exams/year 5,000.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

ID Card/year 500.00

Activity/year 2,000.00

Caution-once 5,000.00

Teaching practice(added to the total fees)-once 15,000.00

6.1.4.1 Bachelor of Education -Integrated & Evening

Year 1 Semester 1 Semester 2 Yearly Total

Tuition Fees-16units @720057,600.00 57,600.00 115,200.00

Medical/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Computer/year 5,000.00 5,000.00Computer/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Registration/year 1,000.00 1,000.00

Exams/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

ID Card/year 500.00 500.00

Activity/year 2,000.00 2,000.00

Caution-once 5,000.00 5,000.00

82,100.00 57,600.00 139,700.00

6.1.4.2 Year 2 Semester 1 Semester 2 Yearly Total

Tuition Fees-13units @720050,400.00 43,200.00 93,600.00

Medical/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Computer/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Registration/year 1,000.00 1,000.00

Exams/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

ID Card/year 500.00 500.00

Activity/year 2,000.00 2,000.00

69,900.00 43,200.00 113,100.00

6.1.4.3 Year 3 Semester 1 Semester 2 Yearly Total

Tuition Fees-13units @720050,400.00 43,200.00 93,600.00

Teaching Practice-once15,000.00 15,000.00

Medical/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Computer/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Registration/year 1,000.00 1,000.00



Exams/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

ID Card/year 500.00 500.00

Activity/year 2,000.00 2,000.00

84,900.00 43,200.00 128,100.00

6.1.4.4 Year 4 Semester 1 Semester 2 Yearly Total

Tuition Fees-13units @720050,400.00 43,200.00 93,600.00

Medical/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Computer/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Registration/year 1,000.00 1,000.00

Exams/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00 ``````

ID Card/year 500.00 500.00

Activity/year 2,000.00 2,000.00

69,900.00 43,200.00 113,100.00

Total cost 494,000.00

6.1.5 Bachelor of Education-Science

BED Science(Min. 32 science units & Min. 20 professional)No. of Units

1 Yearly Total

Tuition Fees@8000(for professional units)1 8,000.00

Tuition Fees@11000(for science units) 11,000.00

Teaching Practice-once 15,000.00Teaching Practice-once 15,000.00

Medical/year 5,000.00

Computer/year 5,000.00

Registration/year 1,000.00

Exams/year 5,000.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

ID Card/year 500.00

Activity/year 2,000.00

Caution-once 5,000.00

Teaching practice(added to the total fees)-once 15,000.00

6.1.5.1 Bachelor of Education -Science -Integrated-E37-30 sci. & 22 edu

Total units 52 units

Year 1-14 UNITS Semester 1 Semester 2 Yearly Total

units 4 SCI & 4 EDU2 SCI & 4 EDU

Tuition Fees 76,000.00 54,000.00 130,000.00

Medical/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Computer/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Registration/year 1,000.00 1,000.00

Exams/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

ID Card/year 500.00 500.00

Activity/year 2,000.00 2,000.00

Caution-once 5,000.00 5,000.00

100,500.00 54,000.00 154,500.00



6.1.5.2 Year 2-13UNITS Semester 1 Semester 2 Yearly Total

units 4 SCI & 4 EDU4 SCI & 1 EDU

Tuition Fees 76,000.00 52,000.00 128,000.00

Medical/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Computer/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Registration/year 1,000.00 1,000.00

Exams/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

ID Card/year 500.00 500.00

Activity/year 2,000.00 2,000.00

95,500.00 52,000.00 147,500.00

6.1.5.3 Year 3-15 UNITS Semester 1 Semester 2 Yearly Total

units 4 SCI & 3 EDU4 SCI & 4 EDU

Tuition Fees 68,000.00 76,000.00 144,000.00

Teaching Practice-once - 15,000.00 15,000.00

Medical/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Computer/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Registration/year 1,000.00 1,000.00

Exams/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

ID Card/year 500.00 500.00

Activity/year 2,000.00 2,000.00

87,500.00 91,000.00 178,500.0087,500.00 91,000.00 178,500.00

6.1.5.4 Year 4-10 UNITS Semester 1 Semester 2 Yearly Total

units 4 SCI & 2 EDU 4 SCI

Tuition Fees 60,000.00 44,000.00 104,000.00

Medical/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Computer/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Registration/year 1,000.00 1,000.00

Exams/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 1,000.00

ID Card/year 500.00 500.00

Activity/year 2,000.00 2,000.00

79,500.00 44,000.00 123,500.00

Total cost-52 UNITS 604,000.00

Those doing Biology will do 54 units-have 2 additional science units on626,000.00

 top of the 52 units
174625

6.1.6 Masters in Education

6.1.6.1 Masters in Education-13unitsNo. of Units Sem. Total

Tuition Fees @ 12000 1 12,000.00

Medical/year 5,000.00

Computer/year 5,000.00

Registration/sem 1,000.00

Exams/unit 1,000.00



ID Card/year 500.00

Activity/year 2,000.00

Caution-once 5,000.00

Library/per 1,500.00

Sem 1 No. of Units Sem. Total

2 46,000.00

3 59,000.00

4 72,000.00

5 85,000.00

Semesters 2,3,5,6,8,9&11No. of Units Sem. Total

2 28,500.00

3 41,500.00

4 54,500.00

5 67,500.00

Sem 4,7and 10 No. of Units Sem. Total

2 41,000.00

3 54,000.00

4 67,000.00

5 80,000.00

Research Project=5units

80,000.00

SEM 1 SEM 2 SEM 3SEM 1 SEM 2 SEM 3

5 UNITS 5 UNITS 4 UNITS

Project

Tuition Fees @ 1200060,000.00 60,000.00 48,000.00

Medical/year 5,000.00

Computer/year 5,000.00

Exams/unit 5,000.00 5,000.00 4,000.00

Registration/sem 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

ID Card/year 500.00

Activity/year 2,000.00

Caution-once 5,000.00

Library/per 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00

TOTAL 85,000.00 67,500.00 54,500.00

MASTER OF EDUCATION 169,000.00

NEW AS AT 2010/2011

SEM 1 SEM 2 SEM 3 SEM 4

5 UNITS 5 UNITS 4 UNITS Project

Tuition Fees @ 1200060,000.00 60,000.00 48,000.00 -

Medical/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Computer/year 5,000.00 5,000.00

Exams/unit 5,000.00 5,000.00 4,000.00 -

Registration/sem 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

ID Card/year 500.00 500.00

Activity/year 2,000.00 2,000.00

Caution-once 5,000.00 -



Library/per 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

Project 65,000.00

TOTAL 86,500.00 69,000.00 56,000.00 81,500.00

293,000.00

SCHOOL OF EDUCATION 38,000.00

Doctor of Education-(ED.D)US$ US$ US$ US$

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

SEM 1 SEM 2 SEM 3 SEM 5

4 units 3 units Thesis Thesis

Tuition@ 50,000/unit200,000.00 150,000.00 - -

Exams@3000/unit12,000.00 9,000.00 - -

Library-per sem 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00

Medical emergency-p.a.5,000.00 - 5,000.00 5,000.00

Computer-p.a. 6,000.00 - 6,000.00 6,000.00

Registration. -per sem2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

Activity-p.a. 2,000.00 - 2,000.00 2,000.00

Caution-once refundable5,000.00 - - -

ID/year-p.a. 500.00 - 500.00 500.00

Supervision-p.a. 12,000.00 - 12,000.00 12,000.00

Thesis Exam - - 50,000.00 -

Subsequent 2 years Thesis- - 150,000.00 150,000.00

TOTAL 250,500.00 167,000.00 233,500.00 183,500.00

Doctor of Education-(ED.D)US$ US$ US$ US$

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

SEM 1 SEM 2 SEM 3 SEM 5

4 units 3 units Thesis Thesis

Tuition@ 750/unit 3,000.00 2,250.00 - -

Exams@45/unit 180.00 135.00 - -

Library-per sem 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00

Medical emergency-p.a.76.00 - 76.00 76.00

Computer-p.a. 150.00 - 150.00 150.00

Registration. -per sem 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

Activity-p.a. 25.00 - 25.00 25.00

Caution-once refundable63.00 - - -

ID/year-p.a. 7.00 - 7.00 7.00

Supervision-p.a. 200.00 - 200.00 200.00

Thesis Exam - - 750.00 -

Subsequent 2 years Thesis- - 2,250.00 2,250.00

TOTAL 3,841.00 2,525.00 3,598.00 2,848.00

Doctor of Education-(ED.D)

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

SEM 1 SEM 2 SEM 3 SEM 5

4 units 3 units Thesis Thesis

Tuition@ 750/unit200,000.00 150,000.00 - -

Exams@45/unit 12,000.00 9,000.00 - -

Library-per sem 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00

Medical emergency-p.a.5,000.00 - 5,000.00 5,000.00

Computer-p.a. 6,000.00 - 6,000.00 6,000.00



Registration. -per sem2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

Activity-p.a. 2,000.00 - 2,000.00 2,000.00

Caution-once refundable5,000.00 - - -

ID/year-p.a. 500.00 - 500.00 500.00

Thesis Exam - - 50,000.00

Subsequent 2 years Thesis- - 150,000.00 150,000.00

TOTAL 238,500.00 167,000.00 171,500.00 221,500.00

631,500.00

Post Graduate Diploma in Education

6.1.7 Post Graduate Diploma in Education-E40-20units(teaching practice done in the 3rd sem)

6.1.7.1 Tuition@4800/unit 96,000.00

Medical/yr 5,000.00

Exams/yr 5,000.00

Activity/yr 2,000.00

Caution-once 5,000.00

Registration@1000/sem for 3sems 3,000.00

ID Card-once 500.00

Computer/yr 5,000.00

Library@1500/sem for 3sems 4,500.00

Project supervision 9,600.00

Teaching practice 15,000.00

Total PGDE 150,600.00

School of Continuing and Distance LearningSchool of Continuing and Distance Learning

6..2 Diploma in Business Management,DBM

6.2.1 Diploma in Business Management,DBM-L123-14 units(foreign students to add 20% on all items)

6.2.1.1 Tuition 56,000.00

Project-once 10,000.00

Medical/yr 5,000.00

Exams/yr 5,000.00

Activity/yr 2,000.00

Caution-once 5,000.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

Registration/yr 500.00

ID Card-once 500.00

Computer/yr 5,000.00

Total-DBM 90,000.00

Diploma in Sales and Marketing,DSM)

6.2.2 Diploma in Sales and Marketing,DSM-L124-14units(foreign students to add 20% on all items)

6.2.2.1 Tuition 56,000.00

Project-once 10,000.00

Medical/yr 5,000.00

Exams/yr 5,000.00

Activity/yr 2,000.00

Caution-once 5,000.00

Registration/yr 500.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

ID Card-once 500.00



Computer/yr 5,000.00

Total-DSM 90,000.00

Diploma in Purchasing and supplies Management,DPSM

6.2.2 Diploma in Purchasing and supplies Management,DPSM-L126-14units(foreign students to add 20% on all items)

6.2.2.1 Tuition 56,000.00

Project-once 10,000.00

Medical/yr 5,000.00

Exams/yr 5,000.00

Activity/yr 2,000.00

Caution-once 5,000.00

Registration/yr 500.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

ID Card-once 500.00

Computer/yr 5,000.00

Total-DSM 90,000.00

Diploma in Public Relations,DPR

6.2.3 Diploma in Public Relations,DPR-L137-10units(foreign students to add 20% on all items)

6.2.3.1 Tuition 40,000.00

Project-once 10,000.00

Medical/yr 5,000.00

Exams/yr 5,000.00

Activity/yr 2,000.00

Caution-once 5,000.00Caution-once 5,000.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

Registration/yr 500.00

ID Card-once 500.00

Computer/yr 5,000.00

Total-DPR 74,000.00

Diploma in Adult  and Communication Development -L119- 13 units (foreign students to add 20% on all items)

6.2.4 Diploma in Adult  and Communication Development -L119- 13 units (foreign students to add 20% on all items)

6.2.4.1

Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition @ 5000 30,000.00 35,000.00 65,000.00

Medical/yr 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Exams/yr 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity/yr 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Caution-once 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Registration/yr 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

ID Card-once 500.00 - 500.00

Computer/yr 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

54,500.00 35,000.00 89,500.00

Diploma in Youth In Development

6.2.5 Diploma in Youth In Development  -L146- 13 units (foreign students to add 20% on all items)

6.2.5.1 Semester I Semester II Yearly Total



Tuition @ 5000 30,000.00 35,000.00 65,000.00

Medical/yr 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Exams/yr 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity/yr 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Caution-once 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Registration/yr 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

ID Card-once 500.00 - 500.00

Computer/yr 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

54,500.00 35,000.00 89,500.00

Diploma in Human Resource Management,DHRM

6.2.6 Diploma in Human Resource Management,DHRM L125 (foreign students to add 20% on all items)

6.2.6.1 Tuition 40,000.00

Project-once 10,000.00

Medical/yr 5,000.00

Exams/yr 5,000.00

Activity/yr 2,000.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

Caution-once 5,000.00

Registration/yr 500.00

ID Card-once 500.00

Computer/yr 5,000.00

Total-DHRM 74,000.00

Diploma in Guidance & Counselling

6.2.7 Diploma in Guidance & Counselling-L145-14units(foreign students to add 20% on all items)

6.2.7.1 Tuition 40,000.00

Project-once 10,000.00

Medical/yr 5,000.00

Exams/yr 5,000.00

Activity/yr 2,000.00

Caution-once 5,000.00

Registration/yr 500.00

Student Organisation 1,000.00

ID Card-once 500.00

Computer/yr 5,000.00

Total- 74,000.00

Diploma in Youth In Development

6.2.8 Diploma in Youth In Development  -L146- 13 units (foreign students to add 20% on all items)

6.2.8.1 Semester I Semester II Yearly Total

Tuition @ 5000 30,000.00 35,000.00 65,000.00

Medical/yr 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Exams/yr 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Activity/yr 2,000.00 - 2,000.00

Caution-once 5,000.00 - 5,000.00

Student Organisation1,000.00 - 1,000.00

Registration/yr 1,000.00 - 1,000.00

ID Card-once 500.00 - 500.00

Computer/yr 5,000.00 - 5,000.00



54,500.00 35,000.00 89,500.00

Certificate courses

6.2.9 Certificate in Purchasing and Supplies 12,000.00

6.2.9.1 Certificate in Public Relations 12,000.00

6.2.9.2 Certificate in Guidence and Councelling 12,000.00

6.2.9.3 Certificate in Personnel Management 12,000.00

Post Graduate Diploma in Education-external-L40

6.2.10 Post Graduate Diploma in Education-external-L40Semester I-10 unitsSemester II-9 unitsYearly Total

6.2.10.1 Tuition @4,350 43,500.00 39,150.00 82,650.00

Teaching Practice 4,350.00 4,350.00 8,700.00

Medical/yr 5,000.00 5,000.00

Exams 2,000.00 2,000.00

Activity/yr 2,000.00 2,000.00

Library 3,000.00 3,000.00

Caution-once 5,000.00 5,000.00

Registration/yr 2,000.00 2,000.00

ID Card-once 500.00 500.00

Project 8,700.00 8,700.00

Computer/yr 5,000.00 5,000.00

Total-PGDE external81,050.00 43,500.00 124,550.00

PGD Project planning and management-L42PGD Project planning and management-L42

6.2.11 PGD Project planning and management-L42-18units revised

6.1.11.1 Tuition @ 5000 80,000.00

Project fees=2units 20,000.00

Medical/yr 5,000.00

Exams/per unit 16,000.00

Activity/yr 2,000.00

Library 3,000.00

Caution-once 5,000.00

Registration/yr 1,000.00

ID Card-once 500.00

Computer/yr 5,000.00

Total 137,500.00

PGD Human Resource Management

6.2.12 PGD Human Resource Management-L41

6.2.12.1 Tuition @ 5000 80,000.00

Project fees=2units 20,000.00

Medical/yr 5,000.00

Exams/per unit 16,000.00

Activity/yr 2,000.00

Library 3,000.00

Caution-once 5,000.00

Registration/yr 1,000.00

ID Card-once 500.00

Computer/yr 5,000.00



Total 137,500.00

PGD in Adult Education-L43

6.2.13 PGD in Adult Education-L43-

6.2.13.1 Tuition @ 5000 80,000.00

Project fees=2units @5000 20,000.00

Medical/yr 5,000.00

Exams/yr 5,000.00

Activity/yr 2,000.00

Caution-once 5,000.00

Registration/yr 1,000.00

ID Card-once 500.00

Computer/yr 5,000.00

Total 123,500.00

BED External-L35

6.2.14 a) FEES PAYABLE PER ACADEMIC YEAR

6.2.14.1

YEAR 1

Part 1 8 Units x Kshs 4,616.00

Tuition 36,928.00

Examination 5,000.00

Registration 500.00

MEDICAL 5,000.00MEDICAL 5,000.00

Caution 5,000.00

Computer 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00

Id Card 500.00

STUDENT ORGANISATION 1,000.00

Part 1 60,928.00

8 Units x Kshs 4,616.00

Part 2 36,928.00

Year 1 Fees 97,856.00

YEAR 2

Part 3 8 Units x Kshs 4,616.00

TUITION 36,928.00

EXAMINATION 5,000.00

REGISTRATION 500.00

MEDICAL 5,000.00

COMPUTER 5,000.00

ACTIVITY 2,000.00

ID CARD 500.00

STUDENT ORGANISATION 1,000.00

Part 3 55,928.00

9 Units x Kshs 4,616.00

Part 4 41,544.00



Year 2 Fees 97,472.00

YEAR 3

Part 5 11 Units x Kshs 4,616.00

TUITION 50,776.00

EXAMINATION 5,000.00

REGISTRATION 500.00

MEDICAL 5,000.00

COMPUTER 5,000.00

ACTIVITY 2,000.00

ID CARD 500.00

STUDENT ORGANISATION 1,000.00

Part 5 69,776.00

8 Units x Kshs 4,616.00

Part 6 36,928.00

Year 3 Fees 106,704.00

Total Fees for the Programme 302,032.00

Break down for L35 Part Cumulative number of unitsFees payable Kshs.

6.1.14.1b Academic Year I 2 33,232.00

One 3 37,848.00

4 42,464.004 42,464.00

5 47,080.00

6 51,696.00

7 56,312.00

8 60,928.00

II 10 70,160.00

One 11 74,776.00

12 79,392.00

13 84,008.00

14 88,624.00

15 93,240.00

16 97,856.00

III 18 126,088.00

Two 19 130,704.00

20 135,320.00

21 139,936.00

22 144,552.00

23 149,168.00

24 153,784.00

IV 26 163,016.00

Two 27 167,632.00

28 172,248.00

29 176,864.00

30 181,480.00

31 186,096.00

32 190,712.00



33 195,328.00

V 35 223,560.00

Three 36 228,176.00

37 232,792.00

38 237,408.00

39 242,024.00

40 246,640.00

41 251,256.00

42 255,872.00

43 260,488.00

44 265,104.00

VI 46 274,336.00

Three 47 278,952.00

48 283,568.00

49 288,184.00

50 292,800.00

51 297,416.00

52 302,032.00

Masters In Distance Education-L45

6.2.15 Masters In Distance Education

6.2.15.1 Tuition 15,000.00

Teaching Practice -

Medical 5,000.00Medical 5,000.00

Library 3,000.00

Activity 2,000.00

Caution-once 5,000.00

Registration 1,000.00

ID Card- 500.00                                                                                                                                                                                       c

Computer 5,000.00

4 UNITS 4 UNITS 4 UNITS

TUITION
FEES 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00

EXAMINATI
ON FEES 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

MEDICAL
P.A. 5,000.00

LIBRARY
PER SEM 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

ACTIVITY
P.A. 2,000.00

CAUTION
ONCE 5,000.00

COMPUTER
P.A. 5,000.00

REGISTRATI
ON PER SEM

1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

ID CARD P.A.
500.00



Project

TOTAL 85,500.00 68,000.00 68,000.00

4 UNITS 4 UNITS 4 UNITS PROJECT

TUITION
FEES 60,000.00 60,000.00 16,000.00 -

EXAMINATI
ON FEES 4,000.00 4,000.00 - -

MEDICAL
P.A. 5,000.00 -

LIBRARY
PER SEM 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

ACTIVITY
P.A. 2,000.00 -

CAUTION
ONCE 5,000.00 -

COMPUTER
P.A. 5,000.00

REGISTRATI
ON PER SEM

1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

ID CARD P.A.
500.00 -

Project 64,000.00

TOTAL 85,500.00 68,000.00 20,000.00 68,000.00

241,500.00

BACHELOR OF ARTS IN PROJECT PLANNING AND MANAGEMENTBACHELOR OF ARTS IN PROJECT PLANNING AND MANAGEMENT

6.2.16 BACHELOR OF ARTS IN PROJECT PLANNING AND MANAGEMENT-L46-48 UNITS

6.2.16.1 A

TUITION
FEES

9000 PER UNIT

EXAMINATI
ON FEES

1000 PER UNIT

TOTAL 10000 PER UNIT

B

OTHER
CHARGES

SHS

MEDICAL
P.A.

5000

LIBRARY
P.A.

3000

ACTIVITY
P.A.

2000

CAUTION
ONCE

5000

COMPUTER
P.A.

5000

REGISTRATI
ON PER SEM

500

ID CARD P.A. 500

SONU 1000

TOTAL 22,000



BACHELOR OF ARTS IN PROJECT PLANNING AND MANAGEMENT-L46-48 UNITS

SEM 1 SEM 2 SEM 3 SEM 4 SEM 5 SEM 6 Total

6 units 6 units 6 units 6 units 6 units 6 units

TUITION
FEES

      54,000.00       54,000.00       54,000.00       54,000.00       54,000.00       54,000.00
324,000.00

EXAMINATI
ON FEES

        6,000.00         6,000.00         6,000.00         6,000.00         6,000.00         6,000.00
36,000.00

MEDICAL
P.A.

        5,000.00
-

        5,000.00
-

        5,000.00
- 15,000.00

LIBRARY
P.A.

        3,000.00         3,000.00         3,000.00
9,000.00

ACTIVITY
P.A.

        2,000.00         2,000.00         2,000.00
6,000.00

CAUTION
ONCE

        5,000.00
-

                   -
-

                   -
- 5,000.00

COMPUTER
P.A.

        5,000.00         5,000.00         5,000.00
15,000.00

REGISTRATI
ON PER SEM

           500.00

500.00

           500.00

500.00

           500.00

500.00 3,000.00

ID CARD P.A.            500.00            500.00            500.00
1,500.00

SONU         1,000.00         1,000.00         1,000.00 3,000.00

-

TOTAL 82,000.00 60,500.00 77,000.00 60,500.00 77,000.00 60,500.00 417,500.00

MASTERS OF ARTS IN PROJECT PLANNING AND MANAGEMENT

6.2.16 MASTERS OF ARTS IN PROJECT PLANNING AND MANAGEMENT-L50-14 UNITS

6.2.16.1 A

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

6.2.16.1 A

TUITION
FEES

12000 PER UNIT

EXAMINATI
ON FEES

1000 PER UNIT

TOTAL 13000 PER UNIT

B

OTHER
CHARGES

SHS

MEDICAL
P.A.

5000

LIBRARY
PER SEM

3000

ACTIVITY
P.A.

2000

CAUTION
ONCE

5000

COMPUTER
P.A.

5000

REGISTRATI
ON PER SEM

1000

ID CARD P.A. 500

TOTAL 21,500

C SEM 1
NUMBER

OF UNITS
SHS.



2 47,500.00

3 60,500.00

4 73,500.00

5 86,500.00

D        SEM II SEM II

NUMBER
OF UNITS

SHS.

2 30,000.00

3 43,000.00

4 56,000.00

5 69,000.00

E         SEM III SEM III

NUMBER
OF UNITS

SHS

2 30,000.00

3 43,000.00

4 56,000.00

F       SEM IV SEM IV

NUMBER
OF UNITS

SHS.

2 42,500.00

3 55,500.00

4 68,500.00

5 81,500.00

PROJECT
FEES

66,500.00

G         SEM V SEM V

NUMBER
OF UNITS

SHS

2 30,000.00

3 43,000.00

4 56,000.00

PROJECT
FEES

54,000.00

6.2.16 MASTERS OF ARTS IN PEACE EDUCATION-L51-18 UNITS

6.2.16.1 A

TUITION
FEES

13000 PER UNIT

TOTAL 13000 PER UNIT

B

OTHER
CHARGES

SHS



MEDICAL
P.A.

5000

LIBRARY
PER SEM

3000

ACTIVITY
P.A.

2000

CAUTION
ONCE

5000

COMPUTER
P.A.

5000

REGISTRATI
ON PER SEM

1000

ID CARD P.A. 500

TOTAL 21,500

SEM 1 SEM 2 SEM 3 SEM 5

5 units 5 units 5 units Project

Tuition 65,000.00 65,000.00 65,000.00

Lib/sem 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

Med/p.a. 5,000.00

Comp/p.a. 5,000.00

Reg./sem 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

Caution 5,000.00

ID/year 500.00

Activity 2,000.00

--

PROJECT - 50,000.00

TOTAL 86,500.00 69,000.00 69,000.00 54,000.00

PHD IN PROJECT PLANNING AND MANAGEMENT - L83

SEM 1 SEM 2 SEM 3 Total

3 units 1 units 1 units 6 units

Tuition 150,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 250,000.00

Exams 9,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 15,000.00

Lib/sem 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 18,000.00

Med/p.a. 5,000.00 5,000.00

Comp/p.a. 6,000.00 6,000.00

Reg./sem 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 6,000.00

Caution 5,000.00 5,000.00

ID/year 500.00 500.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00

Supervision for subsequent yrs-150,000 pa -

THESIS - -

TOTAL 185,500.00 61,000.00 61,000.00 307,500.00

7 PHD (general structure)

7.1.1.1 PHD (general structure)Year I  Year 2  Year 3

Tuition 108,700.00 108,700.00 108,700.00

Computer 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

Supervision 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00

Thesis examination12,000.00 - -



Registration 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

ID Card 500.00 500.00 500.00

Caution 5,000.00 -

Medical emergency 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

Total PHD 152,200.00 135,200.00 135,200.00

12,500.00

7 PHD (general structure)

GENERAL PHD/M.D HIGHER DOCTORATE

US DOLLARS

APPLICATION FEE 50 50.00

RESEARCH MONEY3000 p.a.

BOOK ALLOWANCE1000 p.a.

COMPOSITE FEE

Registration fee 360 p.a. 360 p.a.

ID Card 10 p.a. 10 p.a.

Activity 27 p.a.

Computer fee 66 p.a. 27 p.a.

Examination (Written) 0

Examination (thesis)800 (per thesis)

Medical 400 p.a.

Caution 150

Supervision 1000 p.a.Supervision 1000 p.a.

TUITION FEES

Category A 5000 P.A.

Category B 3500 P.A.

Category C 3000 P.A.

Category D 2700 P.A.

Total fees in US Dollars

YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3

Category A 7813 7,663 7,663

Category B 6313 6,163 6,163

Category C 5813 4,863 4,863

Category D 5513 4,563 4,563

CATEGORY FACULTY/INSTITUTE/SCHOOL

A DENTAL SCIENCES

B ENGINEERING, DESIGN, ARCHITECTURE,MEDICINE, VET ,ENVIRONMENTAL AND BIOSYSTEMS,PHARMACY,SUREYING AND PHOTOGRAMMETRY

C COMPRISES ALL SCIENCE BASED COURSES NOT IN A,B &D AND LAND ECONOMICS AND URBAN AND REGIONAL PLANNING

D COMPRISES ALL ARTS BASED COURSES UNDER C ABOVE



Doctor of Philosophy in Environmental Governance and Management -A82
Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Total

Tuition fees 9 units @ KShs. 30,000 each####### #######
Examination Fee####### #######
Thesis Examination ####### #######
Lab and Field Work####### ####### ####### #######
Supervision ####### #######
Total ####### ####### ####### #######

Other Charges -
Registration 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 6,000.00
ID Card 500.00 500.00 500.00 1,500.00
Activity fee 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 6,000.00
Computer Facilities5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 #######
Medical Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 #######
Library 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 9,000.00
Caution Money (Paid Once)5,000.00 5,000.00

Total ####### ####### ####### #######

Sub-Total ####### ####### ####### #######

Additional Charges
Extension of Registration periodKshs.  3,000 per annumExtension of Registration periodKshs.  3,000 per annum
Extension of Correction periodKshs.  1,000 per three months
Extension of Revision periodKshs.  3,000
Examination for Revised ThesisKshs.  9,000

Guidelines for Research Money is as follows:
* Arts based research researchKShs. 150,000
* Science based research researchKShs. 200,000
* book allowanceKShs. 50,000

Master of Library and Information Science -C54
Semester 1Semester 2Semester 3Semester 4

Registration 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
4 units @ KShs. 18,000####### ####### #######
Examination 5,000.00
Student ID card500.00 500.00
Medical 5,000.00 5,000.00
Library 6,000.00 6,000.00
Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00
Computer 5,000.00 5,000.00
Caution Money (Paid Once)5,000.00
Research Project #######
Total ####### ####### ####### #######
Grand Total #######



Research MoneyDiploma Masters
Arts Based ####### #######
Book Allowance####### #######

Additional Charges

Extension of Registration periodKshs.  3,000 per annum
Extension of Correction periodKshs.  1,000 per three months
Extension of Revision periodKshs.  3,000
Extension of Supervision periodKshs.  6,000 for Diploma & Masters
Examination for Revised ThesisKshs.  9,000

**Foreign students to add  25% more on all charges

Doctor of Philosophy (Commerce)
 Kenyan
Students

 Foreign
Students

 KShs  USD
Tuition ####### 1,400.00
Examination Fees3,000.00 100.00
Thesis Examination Fees (once)####### 800.00Thesis Examination Fees (once)####### 800.00
Fees for subsequent years150000 p.a. 4000 p.a.

Other Charges

Registration 2,000 per sem
Student ID Card1,000 p.a.
Activity 2,000 p.a.
Computer Facilities6,000 per sem
Medical 2,000 per sem
Library 6,000 per sem
Caution Money (refundable)10,000 once

Additional Charges

Extension of Registration periodKshs.  3,000 per annum
Extension of Correction periodKshs.  1,000 per three months
Extension of Revision periodKshs.  3,000
Examination for Revised ThesisKshs.  9,000

Guidelines for Research Money is as follows:
* Arts based research researchKShs. 150,000
* Science based research researchKShs. 40,000



Bachelor of Science Meteorology Programme for Foreign Students 2012/2013

ITEM East AfricansOthers
USD $ USD $

Tuition per unit150.00 190.00
Laboratory fees per unit50.00 60.00
Examination per unit10.00 10.00
Computer Lab Fees per semester70.00 70.00
Registration per semester15.00 15.00
Student ID card per year10.00 10.00
Activity Fee per year25.00 25.00
Caution money (paid once)100.00 100.00
Field trip per year50.00 50.00
Application fees50.00 50.00
Library fee per year30.00 30.00
Medical per year100.00 100.00
Total Year 1 (16 units)3,980.00 4,780.00
Total Year 2 (18 units)4,250.00 5,150.00
Total Year 3 (10 units)2,485.00 2,985.00

Book Allowance per year500.00 500.00
Medical Insurance per Year280.00 280.00









































































































































































































































































































































Bachelor of Economics and Bachelor of Economics and Statistics- X74 & X75-( foreign students to add 25% on all items)-56 units
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